Xt (Table of Contents)

ENGINE ASSY GRP
CRANKCASE ASSY
OIL PAN

TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
AIR BREATHER
CYLINDER HEAD

ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT
ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT

INTAKE MANIFOLD
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ROD
PISTON

FLYWHEEL

COOLING SYSTEM
BALANCER
CAMSHAFT GRP
FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM
INJECTOR

ELECTRIC PARTS
FUEL PUMP & FILTER
FUEL PUMP & FILTER
FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL PUMP & FILTER
FUEL SYSTEM
TURBOCHARGER

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
SIDE POWER TAKE-OFF
STARTER

INTAKE MANIFOLD

Q100S01-1
Q110S01-1
Q145501-1
Q130S01-1
Q155502-1
Q115502-1
Q116S01-1
Q115501-1
Q115501-2
Q160502-1
Q165501-
Q120S04-
Q120S03-
Q120502-
Q150S01-
Q135501-
Q146S01-
Q122501-
Q125501-
Q125501
Q125503-
Q180S01-
Q125502-
Q125502-
Q125501-
Q125502-
Q125501
Q185501-
Q140S01-
Q140S01-
Q140501
Q140501
Q140501
Q135501-
Q135501
Q135501
Q135501
Q130502-
Q170501

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
-2
1
1
1
2
-3
3
-4
1
1
-2
-3
-4
-5
-2
-3
-4
-5
1
-1
Q160502-2

72
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,88
72,80,88
72

72,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,88

72
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88
72,80,88



Xt (Table of Contents)

ALTERNATOR
LIFTING EYE
ELECTRIC PARTS
ENGINE ASSY GRP

ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT

INTAKE MANIFOLD
EGR

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CAMSHAFT GRP
FUEL SYSTEM
ELECTRIC PARTS
COOLING SYSTEM
ELECTRIC PARTS
ACCESSORY
ENGINE ASSY GRP
INTAKE MANIFOLD
FUEL SYSTEM
ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE

FUEL TANK
ENGINE CONTROL
ENGINE CONTROL
MUFFLER
RADIATOR

INTER COOLER
AIR CLEANER

AIR CLEANER
ENGINE FRAME
CLUTCH

CLUTCH

CLUTCH HOUSING
CLUTCH HOUSING
CLUTH PEDAL
CLUTH PEDAL
TRANSMISSION CASE
TRANSMISSION CASE
MAIN SHAFT

MAIN SHAFT

MAIN GEAR SHAFT

Q175501-
Q116502-
Q180501
Q100501
Q115501-

G260S01-
G260S01-
G280S01-
G280S01-
G281501-
G281501-
G281502-

1
1
-2
-2
3

72,80,88
72,80,88
72,88

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

88

88

88

72

80

88

72,80,88
C,F,72,80.88
C,F
72,80,88,VERTICAL,C
72,80,88,C,F
88

88,C,F
72,80,C,F
72,80,88,5TD
72,80,88,MEC
PSS
72,80,88,MEC
72,80,88,PSS
C.F.MEC
C,F,PSS
MEC

PSS

MEC
72,80,88,PSS
72,80,88,C,F



=2 Xl (Table of Contents)

PTO SHAFT

PTO SHAFT

RANGE GEAR SHAFT

CREEPER GEAR SHAFT

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

4WD SHAFT

AWD SHAFT

SHIFT LEVER & FORK

SHIFT LEVER & FORK

SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAIN GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAIN GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)
REAR DIFFERENTIAL

DIFF-LOCK

FRONT AXLE ASSY

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT DRIVE

REAR AXLE

WHEEL & TIRE

TIE-ROD & STEERING CYLINDER
STEERING CYLINDER & LINES
STEERING CYLINDER & LINES
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN
T/M OIL COOLER

T/M OIL COOLER

BRAKE

BRAKE PEDALS

BRAKE PEDALS

PARKING BRAKE LEVER
ELECTRICAL WIRING

7 POLE CONNECTOR

BATTERY

G283501-
G283S01
G285501—
G285502-
G287501-
G2885S01-
G288S501
G290S01—-
G290S01
G290502-
G290502-
G29150
G29150
G29150
G29150
G29150
G310S0
G320S0
G400S0
G400S02-
G400S02-
G400S02-
G400S03-
G400S04-
G480S01-
G490S01
G610S01-

1-

1-

1-
1
1
SO
SO1
1-
1-
1-

G630S0

G630S0

G630S02-
G630S02-
G640S01-
G640S01
G650S01-
G670S01—
G670S01
G670502-
G730S01
G7305S02-
G740S01-

1
-2
1
2
1
1
-2
1
-2
1
2
1
-2
-3
-5
-6
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
-8
1
1
10
1
5
1
-2
1
1
-2
1
-6
1
1

MEC
PSS

CRP

INDP/PTO3
72,80,88,0rive line
72,80,88,Cover
C,F,Main gear fork
C,F.MEC

C,F,MEC

C,F,PSS
C,F,MEC,Range shift
CRP

PTO2,PTO3

GSP
C,F,PSS,Range shift

MHL,WO/FEHD

MHL
W/O FEHD

NO-WHEEL

C.,F,72,80,88,45LPM

PSS

F.LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
C,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
72,80,88,MEC,45LPM,COOL
72,80,88,PSS,45LPM,COOL

MEC,45LPM
PSS,45LPM

C,F,72,80,88,Twin
C,F,7—-P Connector
100AH



=2 Xl (Table of Contents)

METER PANEL

METER PANEL

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

GRID HEATER

GRID HEATER

LAMP

SIDE WORK LAMP

HYDRAULIC HOUSING ASSY
HYDRAULIC HOUSING

LIFT CONTROL VALVE & LINK

TM CONTROL VALVE

TM CONTROL VALVE

TM CONTROL VALVE

TM CONTROL VALVE

FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE
HYDRAULIC LINES

POSITION & DRAFT CONTROL LINK
HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER
HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER
AUTO LIFT & EXTERNAL CONTROL
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

UPPER LINK BRACKET

AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE
DRAWBAR HITCH

UPPER & LOWER LINK

LIFT ROD

CHECK LINK

HOOD

HOOD

PEDAL FRAME

STEP & MOUNT RUBBER

SEAT

FRAME

DOOR

DOOR

FRONT & SIDE WINDOW

REAR WINDOW

INTERIOR

G750S0
G750S0
G750502-
G750S03-
G750504-
G750504-
G760S01-
G760S02-
G820S01—-
G820502-
G822501-
G822502-

1
1

G822S02-
G822S02-
G822S02-
G822S03-
—4

G823501
G824501-
G825501—
G825501
G825502-
G826S01—
G827501
G828501-
G829501-
G891501
G896S01
G896502-
G896S03-
G830S01-
G830S01
G835501—
G840S01—-
G850S01
G861501—
G862501—
G862501
G863S01-
G863502-
G864S01—

-5
-6
5
1
1
2
—4
1
1
1
1
1

3
4
6
3

1
1
-2
1
1
-3
1
1
-3
-3
3
3
1
-5
1
1
-2
1
1
-2
1
1
1

C,72,88,95

C,80
C,MHL,NO-LEVELING,PSS
C,F,PSS

72.88.95,GRID HEATER
80,GRID HEATER
C,Twin—-lamp,RHT,LSTA
C,Side work lamp
C,F,MHL

MHL

MHL

MEC,T/M control valve

PSS

PSS,T/M control valve
C,F,45LPM,L/V,WO/COUPLE
C,F,72,80,88,45LPM,L/V,SE
MHL

C,MHL,Lever

C,MHL,Cover
MHL,AUTOLIFT

MHL
C,F,45LPM,SEC3-W/FLOAT
W/DRAFT,DO,EXP, TK(EHL)
C,F,45LPM,MHL,NO

SWING BAR&CLEVIS
TELESCOPIC

NO LEVEL for

CHECK LINK for
72,80,88,C,NEW-C
S-BLUE,Twin

C,F

C,NEW-C

C,WOOCHANG

C

C

C,Door openning strut

C

C

C



=2 Xl (Table of Contents)

AIR CONDITIONER
AIR CONDITIONER
AIR CONDITIONER
ELECTRICAL WIRING
WINDOW WIPER
AUDIO SYSTEM
ROOF

EXTERIOR

SLOW MOVING VEHICLES
MISCELLANY
MISCELLANY

T™ AIR BREATHER
DECAL

G865S01
G865S01
G865501
G866S01
G8665S02

G867501
G868S01
G868502
G869S01
G869502
G869504-
G980S01—-

G866S03-

1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3

C
72,80,88,C,NEW-
72,80,88,C
C,DO,AG,LSTA
C,WIPER
C,CD—-player
C,S-BLUE
C,S-BLUE,DO
SMV, LSTA

C

C,MHL
C,NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER
C,LSTA



oll &
ENGINE ASSY GRP

Q100S01-1

72

ee0)

===

=2

20090629




ENGINE ASSY GRP

ol &

Q100S01-1 72
Bs f3Hs 224 Ar =2 | R Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

i 40224542 ENGINE COMPLETE RS 1 |2008-02-01

2 40199056 KIT-OVERHAL. GASKET [ES EA 1 |2008-02-01

3 40199055 VALVES GRIND SET we Jtelc A 1 |2008-02-01
20090629 1




&3 FA0lA XA
CRANKCASE ASSY

72,80,88

Q110S01-1

20090629



324 | A K&l
3 AOIA ZEX

CRANKCASE ASSY

1‘-II
||

Q110S01-1 72,80,88

e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224498 CRANKCASE EEEEIVES 1 2008-02-01

2 40224289 HEXAGON BOLT £E M12X120 MM 10 2008-02-01

3 40224297 DOWEL PIN == 14 2008-02-01

4 40166971 CAMSHAFT BEARING EERGE 1 2008-02-01

5 40224491 THREADED PLUG E=m) DIAM=3/8",EA" 3

6 40224490 THREADED PLUG Er! DIAM=1/8",EA" 4

7 40104042 LOCK PLUG EEm! @40 MM 6 2008-02-01

8 40224448 LOCK PLUG EL=m) 30 MM 1 2008-02-01

9 40224486 LOCK PLUG Er! M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01

10 40224501 OIL NOZZLE e s 4 2008-02-01

" 40224509 SCREW CONNECTOR A7 A4UH 4 2008-02-01

12 40224488 THREADED UNION sU2 1 2008-02-01

13 40224494 WASHER 2tM 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




Qg
OIL PAN

72,80,88

Q145501-1

20090629



o
OIL PAN

Q145501-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs A2k mad Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective | REM.

1 40199040 OlL sumMpP g HI 2008-02-01

2 40224476 WASHER M @16X24 MM SP=1,5 MM 2008-02-01

3 40224449 THREADED PLUG L) M16X1,5 2008-02-01

4 40224463 O-RING 2 ?2,62X23,47 MM 2008-02-01

5 40166926 THREADED PLUG 220 M22X1,5 2008-02-01

6 40224452 THREADED PLUG 220 M35X1,5 2008-02-01

7 40199021 OlL SUMP GASKET PIES A 2008-02-01

8 40224434 HEXAGON BOLT gE M10X55 MM 2008-02-01

9 40224438 HEXAGON BOLT S M10X110 MM 2008-02-01

10 40224436 HEXAGON BOLT ES M10X1,5X80 MM 2008-02-01

11 40224427 HEXAGON BOLT sE M10X180 MM 2008-02-01
20090629 1




EtOIY D101 FH0lA & EFOIY D104
TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR

Q130S01-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




Q130S01-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224548 TIMINGGEAR HOUSING Etold J1of oted 1 2008-02-01

2 40199036 BUSH 24 2 2008-02-01

3 40224490 THREADED PLUG EE DIAM=1/8",EA" 3

4 40224520 OIL NOZZLE e s 1 2008-02-01

5 40224549 FRONT C.CASE COVER ZEE J¥IaN0IA 1 2008-02-01

6 40224552 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

7 40224430 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X25 MM 4 2008-02-01

8 40224407 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X35 MM 15 2008-02-01

9 40224287 SCREW 2357 2 2008-02-01

10 40224474 DOWEL PIN b= 28,5 MM 4 2008-02-01

" 40224472 HEXAGON BOLT =E M8X1,25X12 MM 5 2008-02-01

12 40224411 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X50 MM 6 2008-02-01

13 40167934 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

14 40100396 COVER HHH 1 2008-02-01

15 40224428 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X1,25X18 MM 4 2008-02-01

16 40167883 FLAT ENGINE GKT P AR JpASN 1 2008-02-01

17 40167888 PTO COVER TEIL AHH 1 2008-02-01

18 40108776 LOCK PLUG EEm! M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01

19 40223569 HEXAGON BOLT =E M6X16 4 2008-02-01

20 40101366 SEAL GASKET A JpA3l @14X20X1,5 MM 1 2008-02-01

21 40224278 ADHESIVE/STICKER SR/ AEIAH 1 2008-02-01
20090629 1




2=
USING

=
H

ctol &

FLYWHEEL

72,80,88

Q155502-1

20090629



=ct0l& off&

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Q155502-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224513 FLYWHEEL HOUSING Z2t0l2 sted 1 2008-02-01

2 40224439 HEXAGON BOLT £E M12X40 MM 6 2008-02-01

3 40224415 HEXAGON BOLT 2 M12X1,75X40 6 2008-02-01

4 40224430 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X25 MM 2 2008-02-01

5 40224278 ADHESIVE/STICKER SR VES S 1 2008-02-01

6 40224569 CONNECTING PLATE oz Z0lE 1 2008-02-01

7 40224287 SCREW 237 2 2008-02-01

20090629 1




o Ecld
AIR BREATHER

Q115502-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




Al
IAUNR!
Q115502-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k mad Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective | REM.
1 40224524 COVER 2008-02-01
2 40224466 O-RING ©98,84 MM SP=3,53 MM 2008-02-01
3 40224422 HEXAGON BOLT M6X18 MM 2008-02-01

20090629




aeld o=
CYLINDER HEAD

Q116S01-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




aed o=

CYLINDER HEAD

Q116S01-1 72,80,88
e SE SE At} *2 bl
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199043 CYLINDER HEAD A e 1 2008-02-01

2 40199015 VALVE SEAT STD. WS AIE(STD) 4 2008-02-01

3 40224283 VALVE GUIDE B = +0,05 MM 8 2008-02-01

4 40224284 VALVE GUIDE +0.1 WS JH0IE(+0.1) +0,1 MM 8 2008-02-01

5 40224285 VALVE GUIDE +0,2 2B J101E(+0.2) +0,25 MM 8 2008-02-01

6 40199044 VALVE SEAT STD. WE AIE(STD) 4 2008-02-01

7 40224446 LOCK PLUG EEm! @20 MM 8 2008-02-01

8 40199016 INLET VALVE SR 4 2008-02-01

9 40199017 EXHAUST VALVE o) &= 4 2008-02-01

10 40224511 SPRING CAP L2Zd Y 8 2008-02-01

" 40166757 ENGINE VALV.SPRING A B Al 8 2008-02-01

12 40101220 SPRING CAP TOP AT (4 8 2008-02-01

13 40199008 CAP i 8 2008-02-01

14 40103971 VALVE CONE @s 2 @7,85 MM 16 2008-02-01

15 40224495 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M15X1,5X193 MM 6 2008-02-01

16 40224496 HEXAGON BOLT £E M12X1,5X165 MM 4 2008-02-01

17 40199029 CYL.HEAD GASKET A s Jta3 1 2008-02-01

18 40101343 VALVE CAP =L 8 2008-02-01

19 40224474 DOWEL PIN == 28,5 MM 3 2008-02-01

20 40224461 O-RING 2 @10,7 MM SP=2,6 MM 1 2008-02-01

21 40224300 CYLINDER HEAD e ol= 1 2008-02-01
20090629 1




72,88

Q115S01-1

20090629



=21 Ul o 94
SH HH & B A
ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT

Q115S01-1 72,88
T =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224534 SPACING BAR W0l B 1 2008-02-01

2 40224560 ROCKER SHAFT SAH = 1 2008-02-01

3 40104033 LOCK PLUG 2 @12 MM 2 2008-02-01

4 40224475 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW el olE £37 1 2008-02-01

5 40224536 ROCKER ARM =AY 4 2008-02-01

6 40224535 ROCKER ARM =g 4 2008-02-01

7 40224462 O-RING 28 @13,9 MM SP=2,6 MM 1 2008-02-01

8 40101130 ROCKER ARM SCREW EH Y AR 8 2008-02-01

9 40064592 ADJUSTING NUT =3 HE 8 2008-02-01

10 40166381 LOCK PLUG EEm! @22 MM 1 2008-02-01

" 40210217 HEXAGON BOLT =2 M8X50MM 10 2008-02-01

12 40210216 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M8X30 MM " 2008-02-01

13 40199018 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

14 40199024 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

15 40224573 THREADED PLUG EEm! M12X1,5 MM 4 2008-02-01
20090629 1




Q115501-2

72,80,88

20090629



=3/ 3t & & MEE
ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT
Q115S01-2 72,80,88
e e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective|  REM.
1 40224537 CYL. HEAD COVER AR 5l E HY 3 2008-02-01
2 40224539 CYL. HEAD COVER A2 ol & H 1 2008-02-01
3 40223570 BREATHER =l 1 2008-02-01
4 40199023 HEAD COVER GASKET SIS HH JpAA 4 2008-02-01
5 40210216 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X30 MM 8 2008-02-01

20090629 1




JIOHLIZE
INTAKE MANIFOLD

=
=

72

Q160S02-1

QI85S01_1___
Q1608022 &

20100308



Q160S02-1 72
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224516 INTAKE ELBOW gl 2= 1 2008-02-01

2 40199022 INTAKE ELBOW GASK. S0l &2 a3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224417 HEXAGON BOLT 2 M8X40 MM 8 2008-02-01

4 40224508 RUBBER SLEEVE e sele 1 2008-02-01

5 40224296 CLIP 28 2 2008-02-01

6 40224538 AIR PIPE/DUCT olof mol=z/9& 1 2008-02-01

7 40224419 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X70 MM 4 2008-02-01

8 40216614 HEATER-GRID-TRG750 ole O 1 2009-01-16 OPT
20100308 2




OLD

BHOl OHLIZ =

EXHAUST MANIF

Q165S01-1

72,88

X ik .-..m..; ” -0 o .l.‘fm
y. u,.“__. O - R : ..\W‘.m..\u\v.'l‘m.\lyl-
[\ / S X e & \ﬁ/ﬂ&\“@r/f:\
v, . s 4 '

1 K

Q185801_

20090629



HH

L4l

Jla
EXHAUST

LIZC
- = —

MANIFOLD

Q165S01-1 72,88
e SEYS SEY At w2 | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224519 EXHAUST MANIFOLD BRI ChXI2 1 2008-02-01

2 40224507 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT BHO1 ChXI2F JpA3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224432 HEXAGON BOLT =E 8 2008-02-01

4 40224441 STUD AHE M8X20 MM 4 2008-02-01
20090629 1




83 5
CRANKSHAFT

Q120S04-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




3 5
CRANKSHAFT

Q120S04-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199033 CRANK SHAFT ASSY 383 5 A 1 2008-02-01

2 40224482 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW HBIHOE A37  |MBX1 3 2008-02-01

3 40224487 CAMSHAFT PINION BE ILIe 1 2008-02-01

4 40224484 DOWEL PIN b= 25,5 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40224546 CAMSHAFT PINION A= U 1 2008-02-01

6 40224547 GEAR 2101 1 2008-02-01

7 40224514 cuip 28 1 2008-02-01

8 40224458 PIN = 1 2008-02-01

9 40199025 SHAFT SEAL 4 1 2008-02-01

10 40199028 SHAFT SEAL =4 1 2008-02-01

" 40199006 MAIN BEARING SET oiel giole AE 1 2008-02-01

12 40224279 MAIN BEAR.SET -0.2 Mol HoE AME(- 1 2008-02-01

13 40224280 MAIN BEAR.SET -0.5 ool ol ME(- 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




| 2C

HE 2
CONNECTION ROD

72,80,88

Q120S03-1




Hulg 2c

CONNECTION ROD

Q120S03-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199013 CONN.ROD ASSY. HAE 2 X 4 2008-02-01

2 40224485 SCREW 23F M11x1,25x51 2 2008-02-01

3 40199007 CON.ROD BEAR STD. 2 2C Holg (STD) 4 2008-02-01

4 40224281 CON.ROD BEAR-0,254 2 2C Ho(- 4 2008-02-01

5 40224282 CON.ROD BEAR-0,508 2 2 (- 4 2008-02-01

20090629 1



HAE

PISTON

Q120S02-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




oA E

PISTON

Q120S02-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224489 PISTON PIN I ES ] 4 2008-02-01

2 40224492 SPRING LOCKWASHER 208 23 %M 8 2008-02-01

3 40199054 PISTON ASSY MAE A 1 2008-02-01

4 40224299 PISTON ASSY. +0.4 DAE ZYX(+0.4) 1 2008-02-01

5 40199053 PISTONRING SET STD LIAE & ME(STD) 1 2008-02-01

6 40224298 PISTONRING SET+0.4 oMAE & AE(+0.4) 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1



=ciol&
FLYWHEEL

Q150S01-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




=ciolg
FLYWHEEL

Q150S01-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224572 FLYWHEEL ASSY Zctolg g 1 2008-02-01

2 40224294 RING GEAR g oo 1 2008-02-01

3 40224460 DOWEL PIN == 28 MM 1 2008-02-01

4 40224512 ENGINE BEARINGS Ul (TR 1 2008-02-01

5 40224478 HEXAGON BOLT £E M12X1,25 8 2008-02-01

20090629 1



2k AlAE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q1355011

72,80,88

Q175501_1

Q1355801_5

20090629




2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40224515 PULLEY EE 1 ]2008-02-01

2 40199041 V-BELT ol ¥E 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224433 HEXAGON BOLT =€ M10X30 MM 6 | 2008-02-01

20090629



i et A
BALANCER

72,80,88

Q146S01-1

Q110801_1

20090629



Hi &t A
BALANCER

Q146S01-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40199014 SUPPORT ASSY XIXICH &R 1 |2008-02-01

2 40224481 DOWEL PIN Gea 2 |2008-02-01

3 40224437 HEXAGON BOLT =€ M10X90 MM 4 |2008-02-01

20090629



=

3H
(==

CAMSHAFT GRP

72,88

Q122501-1

1=

20090629



2 =
CAMSHAFT GRP

Q122S01-1 72,88
e SEHs SE At} +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224571 CAMSHAFT B 1 2008-02-01

2 40224459 DOWEL PIN O= & 1 2008-02-01

3 40167182 YOKE 23 1 2008-02-01

4 40163023 VALVE TAPPET WS B +0,0 MM 8 2008-02-01

5 40224502 PUSHROD ZHZ2E 8 2008-02-01

6 40224405 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X1,25X20 MM 2 2008-02-01

7 40224544 CAMSHAFT PINION A= OuA 1 2008-02-01

8 40224405 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X1,25X20 MM 6 2008-02-01

20090629 1



Az AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

72

Q1255011

Q1255801_3

Q180S01_1

20091112



HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125S01-1 72
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40232788 DISTRIB.INJ.PUMP SABZ 1

2 40224545 INJ.PUMP DRIV.GEA SAEE 23 010 1 2008-02-01

3 40224277 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

4 40224442 STUD AHE M8X30 MM 3 2008-02-01

5 40224480 NUT HE M8X1,25 3 2008-02-01

6 40224456 WASHER A @14X24 MM 1 2008-02-01

7 40224444 NUT HE M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01
20091112 2




Az AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-2

72,80,88

Q160502_1

Q125801_1

20090629



HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125S01-2 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224563 FUEL LINE AZ et 1 2008-02-01

2 40224293 THREADED UNION =L=2 M10X1 1 2008-02-01

3 40224291 THREADED UNION =L2 M8X1 1 2008-02-01

4 40101363 WASHER 2tM @28X12 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40224473 SPRING CLAMP ALY YT 2 2008-02-01

20090629



AR

INJECTOR
Q125S03-1 72,80,88
Q1255013 A
_/’“/ e 12
~ Ta 1
8 1.2
1,2
Vo
20090629 1




= AHEX

INJECTOR

Q125S03-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199051 NOZZLE ASSY == xgA 4 2008-02-01

2 40224568 NOZZLE LE ALTERNATIVE USE 4 2008-02-01

3 40224510 FASTENING BRACKET ng =gep 4 2008-02-01

4 40224443 STUD 2HE M8X16X60 4 2008-02-01

5 40224479 WASHER 2tA 4 2008-02-01

6 40224454 HEXAGON NUT HE M8 4 2008-02-01

20090629 1



dF IIE
ELECTRIC PARTS

Q180S01-1

72,88

%1 80501

20090629




HE IE

ELECTRIC PARTS

Q180S01-1 72,88
B SEHS BB A 2z | 882 | W2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40199048 WIRE-CABLE 2tolot Aols 1 2008-02-01

20090629




012 BI g LY
FUEL PUMP & FILTER

72,80,88

Q125502-1

20090629



=2 IHIT .I_J-C.I
O o— =

Q
FUEL PUMP & FILTER

Q125502-1 72,80,88
e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40223567 FUEL FILTER ASSY o2 ZE R 1 2008-02-01

2 40224477 THREADED UNION =L=2 M14X1,5 2 2008-02-01

3 40166941 WASHER A 2 2008-02-01

4 40224406 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X25 MM 2 2008-02-01

5 40224471 THREADED UNION U2 1 2008-02-01

6 40196724 CARTRIDGE-FUEL FILTER-TRGO10 AZEH IHERIN 1 2008-01-30 | 504287000

7 40224577 FUEL FILT.SUPPORT 2 2H XX 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




E

vy |
FUEL PUMP & FILTER

og BT &

72,80,88

Q125502-2

20090629



=2 IHIT .I_J-C.I
O o— =

Q
FUEL PUMP & FILTER

Q125502-2 72,80,88
e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199005 FUEL PUMP o2 Hu 1 2008-02-01

2 40167476 O-RING ] 1 2008-02-01

3 40224526 SCREW CONNECTOR 23F AH4H 1 2008-02-01

4 40224525 BANJO COUPLING #HxEHEY 1 2008-02-01

5 40224467 GASKET JpA2 2 2008-02-01

6 40224518 PIPE SOCKET mol= A3l 1 2008-02-01

7 40166941 WASHER kA 1 2008-02-01

8 40224408 SCREW AR M8X1,25X40 MM 2 2008-02-01

20090629 1




HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-3 72,80,88

 §

3

Q125503_1

125803_1

Q125503_1

e

Q125503_1 37 Q125501_1

20090629 1




HE AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125S01-3 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224523 INJECTION LINE Z AL et 1 2008-02-01

2 40224424 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X14 MM 3 2008-02-01

20090629



g IO & Zf

FUEL PUMP & FILTER

Q125502-3

72,80,88

<L S

=l ——F

Q125802_1 ]

20090629




e

o2 M I g IlfF

—_—iaa O— X 2 4]

FUEL PUMP & FILTER

Q125502-3 72,80,88
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40199030 FUEL LINE AZ et 1 2008-02-01
2 40199027 FUEL LINE Az ctel 1 2008-02-01

20090629




HE AAH

FUEL SYSTEM

Q1255014 72,80,88
A
Q125508_1 §x| 2]
'/_’i,"/' ‘I'j’\
’\ 125503_1
Q1258031 1 -~ %ﬂ\/’
H - A0
i /% Q1255031
Q125803_1 gfi! P %/_,.
w
;

,\ 125803_1

Q125803_1

Q125801_1

20090629 1




HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-4 72,80,88
B SEHS BB A 2z | 882 | W2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40199031 FUEL LINE AZ et 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




HE XA
TURBOCHARGER

72,80,88

Q1855011

A D Y- : A
N ==t — ) et |
) Th o-:m\\l % P
N 3
E ft....r.- r’.._

20090629



HE XA
TURBOCHARGER

Q185501-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs A2k mad Bl
NO. PART NO. SPEC. Effective | REM.

1 40199085 TURBOCHARGER 2008-02-01

2 40224295 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT 2008-02-01

3 40167696 FLAT ENGINE GKT 2008-02-01

4 40167625 HEXAGON NUT M8 2008-02-01

5 40199020 OIL LINE (OUTLET) 2008-02-01

6 40199019 OIL LINE (INLET) 2008-02-01

7 40224288 SCREW CONNECTOR M10X1,25 2008-02-01

8 40224467 GASKET 2008-02-01

9 40224404 HEXAGON BOLT S M8X1,25X16 MM 2008-02-01

10 40224403 HEXAGON BOLT ES M6X20 MM 2008-02-01

20090629




Y AlAE
OIL SYSTEM

72,80,88

Q140S01-1

0
7
S
@
¢
(e ]

20090629



QY AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-1 72,80,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40166836 OIL FILLER PIPE QUTE IHo|= 1 ]2008-02-01

2 40199034 OIL DIPSTICK 22 JHoIxl 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224503 VALVE s 1 ]2008-02-01

20090629



Y AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-2 72,80,88

20090629 1




QY AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-2 72,80,88
B SEHS BB A 2z | 882 | W2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40224566 LUBE OIL PUMP ASSY eoET XM 1 2008-02-01

2 40224551 LUBE OIL PUMP ASSY e TEA 1 2008-02-01

3 40224286 SCREW 23F 3 2008-02-01

20090629



Y AlAE
OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-3

72,80,88

20090629



QY AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-3 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40223566 OIL FILTER SUPPORT QUEE XX 1 2008-02-01

2 40224541 FLAT ENGINE GKT gk A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

3 40196723 ELEMENT-OIL FILTER-TRGO10 QULH LY HE 1 2008-01-30| 504182851

4 40224431 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X30 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40224418 HEXAGON BOLT £E 1 2008-02-01

6 40224421 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X80 MM 1 2008-02-01

20090629




Y AlAE
OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-4

72,80,88

20090629



QY AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-4 72,80,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40224555 SUCTION STRAINER &7 280l 1 |2008-02-01

2 40224464 O-RING 2 @23,4 MM SP=2,6 MM 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224402 HEXAGON BOLT =€ M6X 12 2 ]2008-02-01

20090629



Y AlAE
OIL SYSTEM

72,80,88

Q140S01-5

<>

VISTA RUOTATA DI 180°

Q110S01_1

20090629



QY AlAE

OIL SYSTEM

Q140S01-5 72,80,88

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224499 HEAT EXCHANGER BODY SwaI| il 1 2008-02-01

2 40224500 FLAT ENGINE GKT gk A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224505 OIL COOLER =2 1 2008-02-01

4 40224450 THREADED PLUG EEm! M22X1,5 2 2008-02-01

5 40167039 SEAL GASKET A JpAS @22 MM 2 2008-02-01

6 40224408 SCREW 2357 M8X1,25X40 MM 2 2008-02-01

7 40210216 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X30 MM 9 2008-02-01

8 40224410 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X50 MM 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




0

2t Al AEY
COOLING SYSTEM

72,80,88

Q135501-2

1 -1
Ay A
ey 4 5
= i vi‘..l.w.;
A M P
= AN
3
a/\

o S
ﬂ.......’.\,.._.“_.‘_
A\ blddbaa\' g AN
NE P =)
P %@/4@
N

Rl ,%

~. c1

20090629



2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135S01-2 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199032 WATER PUMP d2h B 1 2008-02-01

2 40224567 WATER PUMP d2t B 1 2008-02-01

3 40224493 RUBBER GASKET D ItAA 1 2008-02-01

4 40224406 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X25 MM 2 2008-02-01

20090629 1




2k AlAE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135S01-3 72,88

VISTA RUOTATA DI 180° CD

20090629 1




2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-3 72,88
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40224553 WATER PIPE Y2t THo| X 1 |2008-02-01

2 40224465 O-RING 2 ?31,34%3,53 MM 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224428 HEXAGON BOLT =€ M8X1,25X18 MM 3 |2008-02-01

4 40224451 THREADED PLUG 221 M35X1,5 1 |2008-02-01

5 40164549 SEAL GASKET B OpAS ?35,3 MM 1 [2008-02-01
20090629 1




— 0O

42t A AE
COOLING SYSTEM

72,80,88

Q135501-4

%

(2}
M
(=]
%]
w
&)

20090629



2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135S01-4 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224531 THERMOSTAT BODY NZ2AE HEC 1 2008-02-01

2 40224504 FLAT ENGINE GKT gk A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224421 HEXAGON BOLT 2 M8X80 MM 2 2008-02-01

4 40224409 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X1.25X40 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40108776 LOCK PLUG E=m) M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01

6 40224429 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X1.25X20 1 2008-02-01

7 40101366 SEAL GASKET A JpAs @14X20X1,5 MM 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




— 0O

42t A AE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135S01-5

72,80,88

20090629



2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135S01-5 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224565 SUPPORT XX cH 1 2008-02-01

2 40166866 BALL BEARING = Hod 1 2008-02-01

3 40166826 WASHER A 1 2008-02-01

4 40224483 SPRING LOCKWASHER AT 23 A 1 2008-02-01

5 40224435 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X70 MM 1 2008-02-01

6 40224431 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X30 MM 5 2008-02-01

7 40224564 PULLEY =cl 1 2008-02-01

8 40224469 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X20 MM 4 2008-02-01

20090629




LEl<

c

AHOI
SIDE POWER TAKE-OFF

72,80,88

Q130S02-1

1‘

I
-
=1
w
o
-
=
a

20090629



0l HEIQ

AT YA | ade |

SIDE POWER TAKE-OFF
Q130S02-1 72,80,88
e SEYS SEY At w2 | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40224550 PTO GEAR e I 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1




AEHH
STARTER

Q170S01-1 72,80,88

iz
Q155502

20090629 1




AEHH
STARTER

Q170S01-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199012 STARTER MOTOR ASSY NS 28 =X 1 2008-02-01

2 40224433 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X30 MM 3 2008-02-01

20090629 1




JIOHLIZE
INTAKE MANIFOLD

=
=

72,80,88

Q160S02-2

Q160802_1

—
of
(=]
w
(=
w
—
O

20090629



S| HLIZCE
= -1 Y *“v- == —
Q160S02-2 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
40167122 SPACING BAR W0l B 1 2008-02-01
40167291 FLAT ENGINE GKT gk A JpA3 2008-02-01

20090629




EpSp)
ALTERNATOR

Q175S01-1

72,80,88

20090629



&

ALTERNATOR

Q175S01-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224554 GENERATOR SUPPORT ELSPIIPAPN]E 1 2008-02-01

2 40224413 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X50 MM 3 2008-02-01

3 40224556 BELT TENSIONER HE HAH 1 2008-02-01

4 40199049 ALTERNATOR Exapl 1 2008-02-01

5 40224457 WASHER 2tA ?10X21 MM 2 2008-02-01

6 40224401 HEXAGON BOLT 28 1 2008-02-01

7 40224455 HEXAGON NUT HE M10 1 2008-02-01

8 40224433 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X30 MM 1 2008-02-01

9 40224468 HEXAGON NUT HE M10 1 2008-02-01

10 40224578 HEXAGON BOLT ZE 1 2008-02-01

" 40224453 HEXAGON NUT HE M8X1 1 2008-02-01

20090629




clZE 0t0|
LIFTING EYE

Q116S02-1 72,80,88

20090629 1




| ZE 010
LIFTING EYE

Q116S02-1 72,80,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224497 HOOK =3 1 2008-02-01

2 40224412 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X20 MM 2 2008-02-01

3 40224543 HOOK £3 2 2008-02-01

4 40224414 HEXAGON BOLT ZE 2 2008-02-01

20090629 1




dF IIE
ELECTRIC PARTS

72,88

Q180S01-2

20090629



HE IE

ELECTRIC PARTS

Q180S01-2 72,88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199010 TEMP. TRANSMITTER A2 2CHA WATER 1 2008-02-01

2 40107953 PRESSURE SWITCH & A9 1 2008-02-01

3 40199011 SENSOR HIA 1 2008-02-01

4 40199009 ELECTRON.TRANSMITT 2O M crankshaft 1 2008-02-01

5 40223569 HEXAGON BOLT £E M6X16 1 2008-02-01

20090629 1



oll &
ENGINE ASSY GRP

Q100S01-2

80

20090629




ENGINE ASSY GRP

ol &

Q100S01-2

80

s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 40224521 ENGINE COMPLETE ANE 2B 1 |2008-02-01
2 40199056 KIT-OVERHAL.GASKET DIES I\ 1 |2008-02-01
3 40199055 VALVES GRIND SET W Jetels Al 1 |2008-02-01

20090629




80

Q115S01-3

20090629



ROC

=21 2lul
=3 A
KE

R COVE

34

& & AF
R & CAMSHAFT

Q115S01-3

80

e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224574 SPACING BAR W0l B 1 2008-02-01

2 40224560 ROCKER SHAFT SAH = 1 2008-02-01

3 40224445 LOCK PLUG 2 @12 MM 2 2008-02-01

4 40224475 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW el olE £37 1 2008-02-01

5 40224536 ROCKER ARM =AY 4 2008-02-01

6 40224535 ROCKER ARM =g 4 2008-02-01

7 40224462 O-RING 28 @13,9 MM SP=2,6 MM 1 2008-02-01

8 40101130 ROCKER ARM SCREW EH Y AR 8 2008-02-01

9 40064592 ADJUSTING NUT =3 HE 8 2008-02-01

10 40224573 THREADED PLUG EEm! M12X1,5 MM 4 2008-02-01

" 40224447 LOCK PLUG EL=m] @22 MM 1 2008-02-01

12 40224411 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X50 MM 9 2008-02-01

13 40224431 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X30 MM 1 2008-02-01

14 40199018 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

15 40199024 FLAT ENGINE GKT G A JpASY 1 2008-02-01
20090629 1




g1 HLI2E
INTAKE MANIFOLD

Q160S02-3

80

20100308




Q160S02-3

e SEHs SE At} +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.

1 40224575 INTAKE ELBOW gl 2= 1 2008-02-01

2 40199022 INTAKE ELBOW GASK. S0l &2 a3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224418 HEXAGON BOLT 2 7 2008-02-01

4 40224416 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X55 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40224558 RUBBER SLEEVE ne sele 1 2008-02-01

6 40224296 cup 28 2 2008-02-01

7 40224579 AIR PIPE/DUCT oflof mol=/e & 1 2008-02-01

8 40224425 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X90 MM 4 2008-02-01

9 40216614 HEATER-GRID-TRG750 ole 1" 1 2009-01-16

20100308




iD= & & Xl
EGR

Q166S01-1

80

20090629




Dl =& & Xl
EGR

Q166S01-1

80

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224527 SUPPORT XX cH 1 2008-02-01

2 40224557 SUPPORT KIXICH 1 2008-02-01

3 40224562 HEAT EXCHANGER g W] 1 2008-02-01

4 40224528 CONNECTION PIPE HZ ol = 1 2008-02-01

5 40199042 CONTROL VALVE ZES ¥Es 1 2008-02-01

6 40224559 SCREW CONNECTOR 23F AH4H 1 2008-02-01

7 40224529 RUBBER SLEEVE e sele 1 2008-02-01

8 40224530 RUBBER SLEEVE ne sele 1 2008-02-01

9 40224517 cup 28 1 2008-02-01

10 40224533 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT BHO1 ChRI2h DFA 20 2 2008-02-01

" 40224532 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT BHOI ChXl2 JpA3L 1 2008-02-01

12 40224287 SCREW 2357 2 2008-02-01

13 40224425 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X90 MM 4 2008-02-01

14 40224506 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT BHOI ChXl2 JpA3L 1 2008-02-01

15 40224406 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X25 MM 4 2008-02-01

16 40224290 CLIP 28 4 2008-02-01

17 40224422 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M6X18 MM 3 2008-02-01

18 40224426 SCREW 237 M8X120MM 2 2008-02-01
20090629 1




OLD

BHOl OHLIZ =

EXHAUST MANIF

80

Q165501-2

I\
QL B O,

2
Yol {

e Q1155014

o
& =

Q11080124 |

20090629



HH

L4l

Jla
EXHAUST

LIZC
- = —

MANIFOLD

Q165S01-2 80
Bs f3Hs 224 Ar =2 | R Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

i 40224561 EXHAUST MANIFOLD Bl ChR) 2 1 |2008-02-01

2 40224507 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT BHOI CHR 2 JpAZ 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224292 HEXAGON BOLT EE 8 |2008-02-01

4 40224441 STUD N MBX20 MM 4 |2008-02-01
20090629 1




=

3H
(==

CAMSHAFT GRP

80

Q122501-2

i=1

20090629



2 =
CAMSHAFT GRP
Q122501-2
e SEHs SE At} +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40224570 CAMSHAFT B 1 2008-02-01
2 40224459 DOWEL PIN O= & 1 2008-02-01
3 40167182 YOKE 23 1 2008-02-01
4 40163023 VALVE TAPPET WS B +0,0 MM 8 2008-02-01
5 40224502 PUSHROD ZHZ2E 8 2008-02-01
6 40224405 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X1,25X20 MM 2 2008-02-01
7 40224544 CAMSHAFT PINION A= OuA 1 2008-02-01
8 40224405 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X1,25X20 MM 6 2008-02-01

20090629




Az AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

80

Q125S01-5

Q1258017

Q180501_3

20091112



HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125S01-5 80
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40232789 DISTRIB.INJ.PUMP SABZ 1

2 40224545 INJ.PUMP DRIV.GEA SAEE 23 010 1 2008-02-01

3 40224277 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

4 40224442 STUD AHE M8X30 MM 3 2008-02-01

5 40224480 NUT HE M8X1,25 3 2008-02-01

6 40224456 WASHER A @14X24 MM 1 2008-02-01

7 40224444 NUT HE M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01

20091112




dF IIE
ELECTRIC PARTS

80

Q180S01-3

20090629



HE IE

ELECTRIC PARTS

Q180S01-3 80
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40199048 WIRE-CABLE etolof ol 1 |2008-02-01

2 40199047 ENGINE HARNESS ANE HH 1 |2008-02-01

3 40224576 RETAINER 2lefold 1 |2008-02-01

4 40224424 HEXAGON BOLT ES M8X14 MM 2 |2008-02-01
20090629 1




— 0O

42t A AE
COOLING SYSTEM

80

Q135501-8

VISTA RUOTATA DI 180" ( )

Q1108012

20090629



2k Al AE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-8 80
s f2Hs 2349 A2k mad Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective | REM.

1 40224553 WATER PIPE 2008-02-01

2 40224465 O-RING @31,34X3,53 MM 2008-02-01

3 40224428 HEXAGON BOLT M8X1,25X18 MM 2008-02-01

20090629



dF IIE
ELECTRIC PARTS

80

Q180S01-4

20090629



HE IE

ELECTRIC PARTS

Q180S01-4

80

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40199010 TEMP. TRANSMITTER A2 2EAAM WATER 1 2008-02-01

2 40107953 PRESSURE SWITCH & A9 1 2008-02-01

3 40199050 SENSOR HIA 1 2008-02-01

4 40199009 ELECTRON.TRANSMITT 2O M crankshaft 1 2008-02-01

5 40224581 SUPPORT KIXI CH 1 2008-02-01

6 40164541 SEAL GASKET A JpA3l 1 2008-02-01

7 40224470 SCREW CONNECTOR 2357 ALE 1 2008-02-01

8 40224580 AIR PIPE/DUCT olof mol=/e e 1 2008-02-01

9 40164541 SEAL GASKET A JpA3l 2 2008-02-01

10 40167028 SCREW CONNECTOR 2357 ALE 1 2008-02-01

" 40199037 SENSOR AA 1 2008-02-01

12 40224440 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW SE AR A MEX16 MM 1 2008-02-01

13 40224421 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X80 MM 1 2008-02-01

14 40224423 HEXAGON BOLT 2 MEX80 MM 1 2008-02-01

15 40224402 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M6X12 1 2008-02-01
20090629 1




HAIAl
ACCESSORY

80

Q1805021

20090629



HAIA
ACCESSORY

Q180S02-1 80
B 2EYS 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40196725 ECU-EGR CONTROL-TRGO10 HIHO |SUE 1 |2008-01-30 | 504245406

20090629




oll &
ENGINE ASSY GRP

88

Q100S01-3

20090629



ENGINE ASSY GRP

ol &

Q100S01-3

88

s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 40224522 ENGINE COMPLETE ANE 2B 1 |2008-02-01
2 40199056 KIT-OVERHAL.GASKET DIES I\ 1 |2008-02-01
3 40199055 VALVES GRIND SET W Jetels Al 1 |2008-02-01

20090629




JIOHLIZE
INTAKE MANIFOLD

=
=

88

Q160S02-5

6

Q160S02_

20100308



Q160S02-5 88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40224516 INTAKE ELBOW gl 2= 1 2008-02-01

2 40199022 INTAKE ELBOW GASK. S0l &2 a3 1 2008-02-01

3 40224418 HEXAGON BOLT 2 7 2008-02-01

4 40224416 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M8X55 MM 1 2008-02-01

5 40224540 AIR PIPE/DUCT olof mol=/e e 1 2008-02-01

6 40224420 HEXAGON BOLT 28 M8X70 MM 4 2008-02-01

7 40216614 HEATER-GRID-TRG750 olel Od 1 2009-01-16 OPT

20100308




Az AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

88

Q125501-9

125801_11

_10

Q125501
rd

-

~Q125501
L

12

T}
I

=)
w
[=]
®
o

P

!
.~

Q180501_5

20091112



HE AAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q125S01-9 88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40232790 DISTRIB.INJ.PUMP SABZ 1

2 40224545 INJ.PUMP DRIV.GEA SAEE 23 010 1 2008-02-01

3 40223568 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3 1 2008-02-01

4 40224442 STUD AHE M8X30 MM 3 2008-02-01

5 40224480 NUT HE M8X1,25 3 2008-02-01

6 40224456 WASHER A @14X24 MM 1 2008-02-01

7 40224444 NUT HE M14X1,5 1 2008-02-01

20091112




ol &l

ENGINE

G010S01-1

72

20120119




ol &
ENGINE

G010S01-1 72
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40123057 ENGINE-F5C-IVECO(72PS) AE(728) 1 2007-11-07

2 40031004 SPACER-FAN-TRG010 2HOIA 1 2007-09-11

3 40254963 FAN-COOLING-TRGO010 H2r H 1 2011-04-04

4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D010.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30

5 40029377 BOLT-HEX-S101109043 £E M10X1.5X90L 4 2006-11-30

6 40187351 COVER-INSULATING-TRGO010 = I 1 2007-10-31

7 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

8 40012780 GASKET-Q0650003 JpAA 1014X1T 1 2006-11-30 CABIN

9 40031053 JOINT-HOSE-TRGO10 SA XQE 1 2007-09-20 CABIN

10 40192427 CAP-RUBBER-TRGO010 ey 1 2007-11-13

" 40206402 CAP-RUBBER-TRG010 ney 1 2008-10-31 FRAME

12 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D MIND17/MAXD31 1 2006-11-30 FRAME

13 40250548 HOSE-WATER DRAIN-TRG010 e &2 1 2010-12-30

14 40266804 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 nREAI MI2 14

15 40266803 PLUG-RUBBER_M8-TRG970 ne2ZAd1 M8 7

16 40192394 PLUG-RUBBER_M10-TRG970 el 2210 1 2009-12-10
20120119 5




ol &
ENGINE

80

G010S01-2

S PRI v swm—m T
A e, \ 0 . .ﬂ_'\“\ ] A %,

20120119



ol &
ENGINE

G010S01-2 80
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40123058 ENGINE-F5C-IVECO(80PS) A EI(808) 1 2007-11-07

2 40031004 SPACER-FAN-TRG010 2HOIA 1 2007-09-11

3 40254963 FAN-COOLING-TRGO010 H2r H 1 2011-04-04

4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D010.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30

5 40029377 BOLT-HEX-S101109043 £E M10X1.5X90L 4 2006-11-30

6 40187351 COVER-INSULATING-TRGO010 = I 1 2007-10-31

7 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

8 40192427 CAP-RUBBER-TRG010 ney 1 2007-11-13

9 40210147 HOSE-COOLANT-TRG010 A2 A 1 2008-08-18 FRAME

10 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND17/MAXD31 2 2006-11-30 FRAME

" 40250548 HOSE-WATER DRAIN-TRGO010 He fE2 1 2010-12-30

12 40266804 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 nREAI MI2 14

13 40266803 PLUG-RUBBER_M8-TRG970 ne2Ad1 M8 9

14 40192394 PLUG-RUBBER_M10-TRG970 it 2210 1 2009-12-10

20120119




ol &
ENGINE

88

G010S01-3

20120119



ol &
ENGINE

G010S01-3

88

e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40123059 ENGINE-F5C-IVECO(88PS) ol X1 (88S) 1 2007-11-07

2 40031004 SPACER-FAN-TRGO010 AHOIA 1 2007-09-11

3 40254963 FAN-COOLING-TRGO10 H2F 1 2011-04-04

4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT 4N 0.D018.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30

5 40029377 BOLT-HEX-S101109043 E M10X1.5X90L 4 2006-11-30

6 40187351 COVER-INSULATING-TRGO10 Eh 1 2007-10-31

7 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082033 =2E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

8 40012780 GASKET-Q0650003 JpA3 1D14X1T 1 2006-11-30

9 40031053 JOINT-HOSE-TRGO010 SA XOE 1 2007-09-20

10 40192427 CAP-RUBBER-TRGO010 ne s 1 2007-11-13

11 40206402 CAP-RUBBER-TRGO010 2y 1 2008-10-31

12 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND17/MAXD31 1 2006-11-30

13 40250548 HOSE-WATER DRAIN-TRG010 He §E 1 2010-12-30

14 40266804 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 N2EHI MI12 14

15 40266803 PLUG-RUBBER_M8-TRG970 NLEAI M8 9

16 40192394 PLUG-RUBBER_M10-TRG970 it S0 1 2009-12-10
20120119 5




te g3
FUEL TANK

G040S01-1

72,80,88

20120207



o2 ey

e o

FUEL TANK

G040S01-1 72,80,88
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030601 TANK ASSY-FUEL-G040 oz T 1 2009-08-30

2 40030603 TANK-FUEL-TRG040 I 1 2009-06-30

3 40190350 HOSE-FUEL-TRG040 HZLESA 1 2007-10-08

4 40030607 SPONGE-REAR BAND-TRG040 AEX 1 2007-11-07

5 40030606 SPONGE-FRONT BAND-TRG040 MY HHE AZEX] 1 2007-11-07

6 40224611 STRAINER-CAP LOCK-TRG040 AEYOIH 1 2009-06-17

7 40224612 CAP-LOCK-TRG040 23 3 1 2009-06-17

8 40030605 HOSE-FUEL-TRGO040 HEsSA 1 2007-11-07

9 40094918 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159083513 sE M8XP1.25X35L 2 2006-11-30

10 40012798 CLAMP-A0641005 SAZ2EO MIND12/MAXD23 2 2006-11-30

11 40028908 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153051613 2E M5XP0.8X16L 5 2006-11-30

12 40181438 GAUGE-FUEL(PLUS)-TRG750 g AHOIX PLUS 1 2007-11-07

13 40250669 BRACKET-FUEL_FRT-TRG040 23 Eep3l 1 2010-12-14

14 40030608 BAND-FRONT-TRG040 Hg e 1 2007-11-07

15 40030609 BAND-REAR-TRG040 Y He 1 2007-11-07

16 40030611 BRACKET-TANK REAR-TRG040 oo MY Set 1 2007-11-07

17 40250723 COVER-FUEL_FRT-TRG040 HZ T 1 2010-12-13

18 40028938 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153123033 =2E M12XP1.75X30L 4 2006-11-30

19 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 2 HE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30

20 40012020 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥Z MIND8XMAXD16 2 2006-11-30

20120207




A5 Xl
ENGINE CONTROL

G100S01-1

C,F,72,80.88

ad
[aN]

13

Ty

12

10

14

20100711



&

SN

ENGINE CONTROL

G100S01-1 C,F,72,80.88
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031006 PLATE-WIRE SUPPORT-TRG100 2t0I0l XIXICH 220l 1 2007-09-04

2 40234140 BRACKET-WIRE SUPPORT-TRG100 2010 RAIXITH Eet2t 1 2009-11-27

3 40211565 BOLT-HEX SOC-TRG100 2 2 2008-10-31

4 40028910 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153061633 ZE MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

5 40113796 PIN-HEAD-S427061613 sicd DeX16L 1 2006-11-30

6 40029130 PIN-SNAP-8443060013 A DBX0L 1 2006-11-30

7 40032954 COVER-WIRE-TRG100 L0101 HH 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

8 40030663 SPRING-TRG100 Az 1 2007-11-12

9 40029133 PIN-SNAP-S443120013 AdE D12xoL 1 2006-11-30

10 40030667 PEDAL-ACCELERATOR-TRG100 TEHE 1 2007-11-12

" 40056831 PIN-HEAD B-TY-S427125013 siew D12X50L 1 2006-11-30

12 40032928 SPRING-SPRING-TRGS70 2z ®1.2 1 2006-11-30

13 40032927 KNOB-ACC PEDAL-TRG970 ZEUHE =2 1 2006-11-30

14 40029150 PIN-SPRING-5446032012 2ug D3X20L 1 2006-11-30

15 40008407 WASHER-PLASTIC-TRG970 SctAE 2tA 1 2006-11-30

16 40029130 PIN-SNAP-5443060013 AL D6X0oL 1 2006-11-30

17 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 28 M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

18 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

19 40030666 ARM-ACC SHAFT-TRG100 TEHE & 1 2007-11-12

20 40030664 SHAFT-ENGINE CTRL-TRG100 AN AEE NZE 1 2007-11-12

21 40030661 WIRE-ACC PEDAL-TRG100 ZEHE 210101 1 2007-11-12

22 40030665 ARM-ACC PEDAL-TRG100 TEHE & 1 2007-11-12

20100711




A5 Xl
ENGINE CONTROL

C,F

G100S01-2

20080131



e IS PN

ENGINE CONTROL

G100S01-2 C,F
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030804 KNOB-ACC LEVER-TRG100 T e &0l 1 2007-11-12

2 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 23F M4X0.7PX10L 1 2006-11-30

3 40030742 LEVER-ACCELERATOR-TRG100 == 2y 1 2007-11-12

4 40028172 WASHER-PLN-S364120013 24N 0.D24X1.D13X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40008339 FRICTION-TRG100 Oz 0OD28XID13X2T 1 2006-11-30

6 40029087 WASHER-CON/SPR-8373120023 2N 0D24/ 1D13X2.2T 2 2006-11-30

7 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 24N 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 1 2006-11-30

8 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

9 40202312 WIRE-ACC LEVER GNRL-TRG100 == 2y 2tolof 1 2008-08-19 FRAME

9 40030805 WIRE-ACC LEVER-TRG100 == 2t 240101 1 2007-11-12 CABIN

10 40008407 WASHER-PLASTIC-TRG970 SctAE 2tA 1 2006-11-30

" 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 AdE DexoL 1 2006-11-30

12 40079123 BOLT-HEX FT-8163063513 £E MBX1PX35L 1 2006-11-30

13 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 EdX HE MEXP1 1 2006-11-30

20080131




72,80,88,VERTICAL,C

=51
MUFFLER

S

G150S01-1

o
o™~
!
P~
™

Q000000000 0000000 00000000000000000
00000000000000000 00000000000000000
> _\ﬁﬂuQEvQH‘WQ (Il h!h!hbtoemhehene

00000000000000000
00000000000000000

......... spsesamnc—f

20

20100601



23|

MUFFLER

G150S01-1 72,80,88,VERTICAL,C
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031007 MUFFLER-EXHAUST-TRG150 HEel 1 2008-02-29

2 40006946 GASKET-MUFFLER-TRG150 28I AU D51X2.1T 1 2006-11-30

3 40241460 NUT-LOCK-M8X1.25P-TRG150 13 HE 5 2010-05-30

4 40218347 SUPPORT-TAIL PIPE-TRG150 HLIoIZ NEZE 1 2009-07-31

5 40028987 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5156103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30

6 40187363 GASKET-MUFFLER-TRG150 2801 A3 1.5T 1 2007-09-04

7 40028901 BOLT-STUD-S139082523 LHE 2E M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30

8 40028158 WASHER-PLN-8363100013 getM 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

9 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 1 2006-11-30

10 40211390 BRACKET-DAMPING RUBBER-TRG150 23 b Zep2t 1 2008-12-08

" 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S346100013 ECMEEIS M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

12 40007459 RUBBER-DAMPING-TRG970 EgSInEs 1 2007-11-25

13 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

14 40211391 BRACKET-DAMPING RUBBER-TRG150 ST 2 23t 1 2008-10-08

15 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

16 40210236 PIPE ASSY-TAIL-TRG150 Hle Oor= =X 1 2010-02-14

17 40210234 PIPE-TAIL-TRG150 8§21 1ol = 1 2008-12-08

18 40210232 COVER-SAFETY(UPPER)-TRG150 OFN I 1 2008-12-08

19 40212251 COVER-SAFETY(LOWER)-TRG150 & i 1 2008-10-08

20 40028996 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061233 £E MBXP1X12L 12 2006-11-30
20100601 5




ctCIOIOIE

RADIATOR

72,80,88,C,F

G170S01-1

FRAME TYPE

20110314



ctCI Ol Ol E
RADIATOR

G170S01-1 72,80,88,C,F
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031013 RADIATOR-ENGINE-TRG170 X 2tCIofl ol & 1 2007-11-04

2 40031015 SHROUD-FAN-TRG170 HetREe 1 2007-10-31

3 40031016 PLATE-BAFFLE-TRG170 HZ Ze01E 1 2009-12-31

4 40031021 COVER-NET(RH)-TRG170 HH (=) 1 2007-09-04

5 40031020 COVER-NET(LH)-TRG170 ot 22 1 2007-09-04

6 40031022 RAIL-NET(TOP)-TRG170 UHIE aled(&) 1 2007-10-31

7 40031023 RAIL-NET(BOTTOM)-TRG170 HIE all2(at) 1 2007-09-04

8 40210899 NET-RADIATOR(LOWER)-TRG170 etClolole 2(at) 1 2008-09-02

9 40251039 NET-RADIATOR_UPPER-TRG170 etCIololE 2 1 2011-02-07 CABIN

9 40210898 NET-RADIATOR(UPPER)-TRG170 2HCIOOIE 2H(4&) 1 2009-06-28 FRAME

10 40031025 SEAL-RADIATOR-TRG170 ctCIoolE & 1 2007-09-04

" 40031014 BRACKET-RADIATOR-TRG170 StCIoolE et 2 2007-09-04

12 40007459 RUBBER-DAMPING-TRG970 gL 2 2007-11-25

13 40008309 TANK-RESERVOIR-TRG170 d2t X &3 1 2006-11-30

14 40031017 BRACKET-RESERVOIR TANK-TRG170 2XE3 et 1 2007-09-04

15 40031018 HOSE-RADIATOR(TOP)-TRG170 ctCIONOIEl S A 1 2007-09-04

16 40031019 HOSE-RADIATOR(BTM)-TRG170 etCIooe s 1 2007-09-04

17 40012015 CLAMP-AIR HOSE-TRG970 SAS¥E MIND40/MAXD64 4 2006-11-30

18 40012987 KNOB-A0711065 Le 1 2006-11-30

19 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 25 2006-11-30

20 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S8346100013 S HE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

21 40242668 CAP-RADIATOR-12101412 ctCIOOIE & 1 2010-06-03

20110314




IR 2
INTER COOLER

G180S01-1

88

20090325




ClH=d

INTER COOLER

G180S01-1

88

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031028 COOLER-AIR-TRG180 ool 224 1 2007-08-23

2 40031026 BRACKET-COOLER-(TOP)-TRG180 22 Eef3(a) 1 2007-09-04

3 40031027 BRACKET-COOLER(BOTTOM)-TRG180 22 Eef3(st) 1 2007-09-04

4 40188062 BRACKET-COOLER(BOTTOM)-TRG180 221 Bet3(at) 1 2007-09-04

5 40031029 HOSE-COOLER-TRG180 2 84 3 2007-09-11

6 40012015 CLAMP-AIR HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D MIND40/MAXD64 7 2006-11-30

7 40031033 PIPE-COOLER(MFD)-TRG180 22{ ool Z(MFD) 1 2007-11-04

8 40031030 HOSE-COOLER(TURBO)-TRG180 2 A 1 2007-09-11

9 40031032 PIPE-COOLER(TURBO)-TRG 180 22 IOIZ(TURBO) 1 2007-11-04

10 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

" 40029002 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159063033 =E MEXP1X30L 4 2006-11-30

12 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30

13 40012012 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND20/MAXD44 1 2006-11-30

20090325




Ho=aeld
AIR CLEANER

G190S01-1 88,C,F

20090119 4




ao3aclH
AIR CLEANER

G190S01-1 88,C,F
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030261 AIR CLEANER-ENGINE-TRG190 Az ofloia2iu 1 2007-11-30

2 40192187 ELEMENT-MAIN-TRG190 dYHE 1 2007-11-28

3 40192188 ELEMENT-SECONDARY-TRG190 dyeeE 1 2007-11-28

4 40031034 SUPPORT-AIR CLEANER-TRG190 Ol 32l XIXI 1 2007-09-04

5 40031040 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(C)-TRG190 ol 22 SA 1 2007-09-11

6 40031038 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D 2 2007-09-11

7 40031039 DUCT-AIR CLEANER-TRG190 UIGEEIER=IS 1 2007-09-11

8 40012016 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND46/MAXD70 1 2006-11-30

9 40031037 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(B)-TRG190 olot AeiH s 1 2007-09-11

10 40012015 CLAMP-AIR HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND40/MAXD64 2 2006-11-30

" 40031050 PIPE-AIR INTAKE-TRG190 37| €€ Wol= 1 2007-09-14

12 40187965 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(A)-TRG190 olot AeiH s 1 2007-09-14

13 40012014 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND33/MAXD57 1 2006-11-30

14 40200900 HOSE-BLOWBY GAS-TRG190 SZ2HI0I10tA SA 1 2008-06-10

15 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SAS¥E MIND17/MAXD31 2 2006-11-30

16 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

17 40028975 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155083533 28 M8XP1.25X35L 3 2006-11-30
20090119 4




Ho=aeld
AIR CLEANER

G190S01-4 72,80,C,F

20110509 1




ao3aclH
AIR CLEANER

G190S01-4 72,80,C,F
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40223734 AIR CLEANER-ENGINE-TRG190 AZ oloi =2l 1

2 40230388 ELEMENT-MAIN-TRG190 dYHE 1 2009-10-12

3 40230389 ELEMENT-SECONDARY-TRG190 dyeeE 1 2009-10-12

4 40223733 SUPPORT-AIR CLEANER-TRG190 Ol 32l XIXI 1 2009-08-30

5 40031040 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(C)-TRG190 ol 22 SA 1 2007-09-11

6 40031038 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D 2 2007-09-11

7 40031039 DUCT-AIR CLEANER-TRG190 UIGEEIER=IS 1 2007-09-11

8 40012016 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND46/MAXD70 1 2006-11-30

9 40031037 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(B)-TRG190 olot AeiH s 1 2007-09-11

10 40012015 CLAMP-AIR HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND40/MAXD64 2 2006-11-30

" 40031050 PIPE-AIR INTAKE-TRG190 37| €€ Wol= 1 2007-09-14

12 40187965 HOSE-AIR CLEANER(A)-TRG190 olot AeiH s 1 2007-09-14

13 40012014 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND33/MAXD57 1 2006-11-30

14 40200900 HOSE-BLOWBY GAS-TRG190 SZ2HI0I10tA SA 1 2008-06-10

15 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SAS¥E MIND17/MAXD31 2 2006-11-30

16 40028964 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155061633 £E MEXP1X16L 4 2006-11-30

17 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 28 M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

20110509




PN EER | pe

ENGINE FRAME

G210S01-1 72,80,88,STD

N

Y;—_’-"-
\a)
1
ErETEy

_——
I

o
\\5 14
1
4
18

20110401 9



ulFSEyS (el

ENGINE FRAME

G210S01-1 72,80,88,STD
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 20124118 FRAME-ENGINE-TRG210 X ey 1

2 40031048 BRACKET-BATTERY-TRG210 BiEel Sert 1 2008-10-31

3 40189777 BRACKET-NAME PLATE(EC)-TRG210 g =23t 1 2008-05-27 EC

4 40206175 CAP-RUBBER-TRG210 ey 2 2008-07-21

5 40031044 COVER-SAFETY(L)-TRG210 OF& A (F) 1 2007-08-28

6 40031051 SUPPORT-SAFETY COVER(L)-TRG210 oM bt XIXICH 1 2007-09-04

7 40031043 BRACKET-SAFETY COVER(R)-TRG210 OFESH Bet2l(R) 1 2007-09-04

8 40031045 COVER-SAFETY(R)-TRG210 OHE AHH(R) 1 2007-11-18

9 40031047 COVER-SHAFT-TRG210 = I 1 2007-09-04

10 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 14 2006-11-30

" 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 =E M8XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

12 40194402 BOLT-STUD(DOCKING)-TRG210 ABE 2E 2 2007-12-11

13 40194372 BOLT-HEX-S104201753 £E M20X170L 2 2007-12-11

14 40028755 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302200053 HE M20X1.5P 4 2006-11-30

15 40029558 WASHER-SPR-S361200013 L2 A 0.033.8X1.020.2X5.1T 4 2006-11-30

16 40194443 PLUG-RUBBER_M20-TRG970 el 2210 16 2007-12-17

17 40031046 PIN-PAR-TRG210 g 2 2007-09-04

18 40211545 COVER-EG FRAME BOTTOM-TRG210 A HEE HH 1 2008-10-07

19 40242922 SEAL-ENGINE FRAME-TRG210 X Ty A 1 2010-06-17

20110401 9




2d Xl
CLUTCH

G250S01-1 72,80,88,MEC

20110307 3




2d Xl
CLUTCH

G250S01-1 72,80,88,MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40214117 COVER ASSY-CLUTCH-TRG250 221X A ZEH 1 2010-10-29

2 40232601 DISK ASSY-CLUTCH-TRG250 SAX0AT ZEH 1 2010-11-10

3 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 2E M8XP1.25X25L 14 2006-11-30

4 40098473 PIN-PAR-S421082010 = D8Xx20L 6 2006-11-30

5 40205799 SLEEVE-FLY WHEEL-TRG250 EEE 1 2008-11-08

20110307 3




=1=PN

CLUTCH

PSS

G250S01-3

20091220



2d Xl
CLUTCH

G250S01-3 PSS
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40223602 DAMPER ASSY-E/G-TRG250 = 1 |2009-09-13

2 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153082033 gE MB8XP1.25X20L 8 |2006-11-30

3 40098473 PIN-PAR-S421082010 o D8X20L 2 |2006-11-30

20091220




=ciXl ol &

CLUTCH HOUSING

G250S02-1 72,80,88,MEC

20091220 3




221 gt Al
= | /7N V] LI -
CLUTCH HOUSING

G250S02-1 72,80,88,MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192274 HOUSING-CLUTCH-TRG250 EEPIES 1 2007-11-27

2 40031536 SHAFT-CLUTCH LEVER-TRG260 EEPEE 1 2007-11-11

3 40194443 PLUG-RUBBER_M20-TRG970 it 2210 6 2007-12-17

4 40012877 SEAL-OIL-A0651402 g 4 1 2006-11-30

5 40029228 O-RING-8802075010 = D74.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

6 40031304 COVER-MAIN SHAFT-TRG280 ==Y 1 2007-11-12

7 40012680 BUSHING-A0678330 F4 #83 1 2006-11-30

8 40031301 HUB-RELEASE BEARING-TRG250 delA Hod 1 2007-11-27

9 40007788 BEARING-CLUCH RELEASE-TRG250 2eiXl el= HoE |SEIKO #CT558L1 1 2006-11-30

10 40031303 LEVER-CLUTCH SHIFT-TRG250 2ciX el 1 2007-11-11

" 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 oIy 222 1 2009-12-20

12 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 Er! 1 2009-10-15

13 40009792 PLUG-AIR BENT-TRG250 SOItHo1 2240 0D9.5X7.5L 1 2006-11-30

14 40078580 BOLT-HEX-5104121443 2 M12X1.25PX140L 1 2006-11-30

15 40028961 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154124533 ZE M12XP1.25X45L 10 2006-11-30

16 40192417 BUSHING-A0677830 24 2 2007-11-12

17 40078172 BOLT-HEX-5103128543 28 M12X1.25X85L 2 2006-11-30

18 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 ZE M10XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30

19 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 =E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30

20 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

21 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 L2 A 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 3 2006-11-30

22 40007354 PLUG-RUBBER-TRG250 S 22 D12.0Xx12.0L 1 2006-11-30 DO

23 40012217 PIN-SPLIT-TRG250 =g 1 2006-11-30 EXP

20091220 3




2=

el Xl
CLUTCH HOUSING

=
=

G250S02-2

72,80,88,PSS

20091220



221 gt Al
= | /7N V] LI -
CLUTCH HOUSING

G250S02-2 72,80,88,PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40201202 HOUSING-CLUTCH FRONT-TRG250 dg 22X otRE 1 2008-07-18

2 40201203 HOUSING-CLUTCH REAR-TRG250 =g 22X ot2F 1 2008-06-10

3 40194443 PLUG-RUBBER_M20-TRG970 it 2210 6 2007-12-17

4 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 OFaw =i 1 2009-12-20

5 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 E=m) 1 2009-10-15

6 40009792 PLUG-AIR BENT-TRG250 S0I801 2212 0D9.5X7.5L 1 2006-11-30

7 40078172 BOLT-HEX-S103128543 ZE M12X1.25X85L 3 2006-11-30

8 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT kN 0.D21.5X1.012.2X3T 3 2006-11-30

9 40028961 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154124533 £E M12XP1.25X45L 10 2006-11-30

10 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gau D10X20L 4 2006-11-30

" 40007354 PLUG-RUBBER-TRG250 el 2240 D12.0X12.0L 1 2006-11-30 DO

12 40012217 PIN-SPLIT-TRG250 =g 1 2006-11-30 EXP

13 40029399 BOLT-HEX-S101144543 £E M14X2PX45L 9 2006-11-30

14 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT QHA 0D24.7/ 1D14.2X4.2T 9 2006-11-30

20091220 4




SciXl HE
CLUTH PEDAL

C,F,MEC

G260S01-1

20080127



SciXl HE
CLUTH PEDAL

G260S01-1 C,F,.MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030668 PEDAL-CLUTCH-TRG260 22X e 1 2007-11-12

2 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 e e 1 2006-11-30

3 40012366 SPRING-TRG670 AT D2.3XD16.0X100.0L 1 2006-11-30

4 40012138 BOLT-ADJUST-TRG260 ZE OD8X96L 1 2006-11-30

5 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301080043 HE M8X1.25P 3 2006-11-30

6 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 HIE XIXICH 1 2007-11-12

7 40188736 BRACKET-CLUTCH M/CYLINDER-TRG260 SciX dgil Eep2t 1 2007-11-12

8 40187732 CYLINDER ASSY-CLUTCH MASTER-TRG260 22X otAHARH 1 2007-10-02

9 40187728 JOINT-M12XPF1_4-TRG260 ZOE 2 2007-10-02

10 40187730 HOSE-HYD CLUTCH-TRG260 L2 52 1 2007-10-02

" 40187710 CYLINDER ASSY-CLUTCH RELEASE-TRG260 Seixl dejaaed 1 2007-10-02

12 40187707 BRACKET-CRC-TRG260 A B3t 1 2007-10-28

13 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

14 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30

15 40113928 PIN-HEAD-S427102513 /= D10X25L 1 2006-11-30

16 40029132 PIN-SNAP-5443100013 AL D10X0L 1 2006-11-30

17 40007478 RUBBER-RUBBER-CBGO000 e =2E M8X1.25X20.0L 1 2006-11-30

18 40012564 ROD-CLUTCH PEDAL-TRG830 eixl HE 2Z XX 1 2006-11-30

19 40011978 SPRING-C/PEDAL LOCK-TRG260 SeiXl HEY B3 A& |D3XD7X13L 1 2006-11-30

20 40029565 WASHER-PLN-S363050013 =R 0.D10X1.D5.3X1T 1 2006-11-30

21 40029129 PIN-SNAP-S443050013 A D5X0L 1 2006-11-30

20080127




Al HE

=
CLUTH PEDAL

=
=

G260S01-2

C,F,PSS

7

20090630



SciXl HE
CLUTH PEDAL

G260S01-2 C,F,PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030756 PEDAL-CLUTCH P/S-TRG260 LHME 224X HE 1 2007-11-12

2 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 HE HE 1 2006-11-30

3 40011962 SPRING-TRG670 AT D2.9XD16.0X110.0L 1 2006-11-30

4 40012138 BOLT-ADJUST-TRG260 ZE OD8X96L 2 2006-11-30

5 40012797 NUT-LOCK-A0610274 DNEUHE M8X1.25 2 2006-11-30

6 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 HIE XIXICH 1 2007-11-12

7 40030761 BRACKET-SENSOR P/S-TRG260 A Eet3l 1 2007-11-12

8 40205603 SPRING-PSS C/PEDAL-TRG260 Scixl Heg AzZg 1 2008-08-08

9 40189919 ARM-INCHING PSS-TRG260 oy 1 2007-09-14

10 40029067 NUT-FLANGE-S343060013 HE MEXP1 1 2006-12-04

" 40189918 LINK-INCHING PSS-TRG260 o g3 1 2007-09-14

12 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 =R 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 2 2006-11-30

13 40029131 PIN-SNAP-S443080013 AdE D8XoL 2 2006-11-30

14 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30

15 40223921 SENSOR-POTENTIOMETER-TRG750 ZEA OIE 1 2009-05-25

16 40028706 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-5227401211 AR M4X0.7PX12L 2 2006-11-30

17 40007478 RUBBER-RUBBER-CBGO000 e =2E M8X1.25X20.0L 1 2006-11-30

18 40012564 ROD-CLUTCH PEDAL-TRG830 eixl HE 2Z XX 1 2006-11-30

19 40011978 SPRING-C/PEDAL LOCK-TRG260 SeiXl HEY B3 A& |D3XD7X13L 1 2006-11-30

20 40029565 WASHER-PLN-S363050013 =R 0.D10X1.D5.3X1T 1 2006-11-30

21 40029129 PIN-SNAP-S443050013 A D5X0L 1 2006-11-30

22 40012735 CLAMP-A0640015 EEES 10WX95L 1 2006-11-30

20090630




EdADIE JHOIA
TRANSMISSION CASE

MEC

G280S01-1

20110629



EdADE AHOIA

TRANSMISSION CASE

G280S01-1 MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192274 HOUSING-CLUTCH-TRG250 EEPIES 1 2007-11-27

2 20108068 COVER-CLUTCH HSG-TRG250 2oty HY 1 2007-11-18

3 40031307 COVER-PTO CLUTCH-TRG280 PTO 21X 1 2007-11-12

4 40011912 STOPPER-R/IDLE SHAFT-TRG280 SUFAENY 5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40198357 RING-SNAP-S811085001 AdE 1 2008-03-31

6 20109013 CASE-CENTER-TRG280 M0~ 1 2008-02-29

7 20108070 COVER-C/CASE REAR-TRG280 =g dEHAOIA AHH] 1 2007-11-18

8 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 oY =221 3 2009-12-20

9 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 Er! 3 2009-10-15

10 40056815 BOLT-HEX-S101125543 ZE M14X P2X45L 4 2006-11-30

" 40028727 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301140043 HE M14X2P 4 2006-11-30

12 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 g D10X20L 8 2006-11-30

13 40029399 BOLT-HEX-S101144543 £E M14X2PX45L 16 2006-11-30

14 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT QHA 0D24.7/ 1D14.2X4.2T 20 2006-11-30

15 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 ZE M10XP1.25X30L " 2006-11-30

16 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 £E M10XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30

17 20124519 CASE-AXLE-TRG280 ASH Ol A 1 2011-06-29

18 40117189 O-RING-S802125010 28 D124.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

19 40031486 COVER-PTO SHAFT-TRG280 LE2 = HY 1 2007-11-12

20 40012874 COVER-A05171520 & I 1 2006-11-30

21 40029304 RING-SNAP-S811090001 S D90 1 2006-11-30

22 40031308 COVER-PTO DRV SHAFT-TRG280 LEQ 55 HY 1 2007-11-12

23 40030520 SHIELD-PTO-TRG280 TEIL AHH 1 2007-11-12

24 40182457 GAUGE-OIL LEVEL-TRG280 2L gl& AHOoIX 1 2007-04-02

25 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

26 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 ZE M8XP1.25X40L 4 2006-11-30

27 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 4 2006-11-30

28 40031638 SPACER-PTO SHIELD-TRG280 AHIOIA 4 2007-11-12
20110629 7




EdADE JHOIA
TRANSMISSION CASE

PSS

G280S01-2

20110629



EdADE AHOIA

TRANSMISSION CASE

G280S01-2 PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

3 40031307 COVER-PTO CLUTCH-TRG280 PTO Ze1XI31H 1 2007-11-12

4 40011912 STOPPER-R/IDLE SHAFT-TRG280 A 5 AEH 5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40198357 RING-SNAP-8811085001 AdY 1 2008-03-31

6 20109013 CASE-CENTER-TRG280 =BV ES 1 2008-02-29

7 20108070 COVER-C/CASE REAR-TRG280 =g dEHAO0IA AHH] 1 2007-11-18

8 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 oraw 2240 3 2009-12-20

9 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 EEm! 3 2009-10-15

10 40056815 BOLT-HEX-S101125543 £E M14X P2X45L 4 2006-11-30

" 40028727 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S8301140043 HE M14x2P 4 2006-11-30

12 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gau D10X20L 6 2006-11-30

13 40029399 BOLT-HEX-S101144543 =E M14X2PX45L 16 2006-11-30

14 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT A 0D24.7/ ID14.2X4.2T 20 2006-11-30

15 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30

16 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 2E M10XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30

17 20124519 CASE-AXLE-TRG280 ASHOIA 1 2011-06-29

18 40117189 O-RING-8802125010 = D124.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

19 40031486 COVER-PTO SHAFT-TRG280 LER = HY 1 2007-11-12

20 40012874 COVER-A05171520 OFM HH 1 2006-11-30

21 40029304 RING-SNAP-S811090001 AdE D90 1 2006-11-30

22 40031308 COVER-PTO DRV SHAFT-TRG280 TWER ASH AHY 1 2007-11-12

23 40030520 SHIELD-PTO-TRG280 LB AW 1 2007-11-12

24 40182457 GAUGE-OIL LEVEL-TRG280 22 gie HOIX 1 2007-04-02

25 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

26 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 £E M8XP1.25X40L 4 2006-11-30

27 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 4 2006-11-30

28 40031638 SPACER-PTO SHIELD-TRG280 2 HIOIA 4 2007-11-12
20110629 4




X =
T 5

MAIN SHAFT

G281S01-1 MEC

20081130 1




=
T 5

MAIN SHAFT

G281501-1 MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40012698 BEARING-BALL-A0860080 ERIGE #60080 1 2006-11-30

2 40031311 GEAR-R/DRV-TRG281 =3 7S JIo 1 2007-11-12

3 40029279 RING-SNAP-8810045001 AdY D45 1 2006-11-30

4 40031310 SHAFT-F/R DRV-TRG281 H2AURSH 1 2007-11-12

5 40031312 GEAR-F/DRV-TRG281 A RS 0o 1 2007-11-12

6 40031313 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12

7 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiod #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30

8 40012709 BEARING-BALL-A0862070 = Hod #62070 1 2006-11-30

9 40031315 SPACER-TRG281 AHIOIA 2 2007-11-12

10 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 S D40 1 2006-11-30

" 40010106 SLEEVE-SHIFTING GEAR-TRG281 #HE 0101 S22 OD59XID37.5X31.5L 2 2006-11-30

12 40009713 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS HI01g OD50XID45X27L 2 2006-11-30

13 40031316 GEAR-R/DRVN-TRG281 =3 ms Jlof 1 2007-11-12

14 40031650 SYNCHRONIZER-ASSY-TRG281 A2 EEH 2 2007-11-12

15 40150447 SPRING-TRG000 L2d 2 2006-12-08

16 40160537 HUB-SHIFT-TRGO0O01 HE 58 OD107x41x28(N30,N42) 1 2006-12-27

17 40124351 KEY-SYNCHRONIZER-TRG000 AAZLI0IAM I 3 2007-11-12

18 40031314 SHAFT-F/R DRVN-TRG281 d2AISH 1 2007-11-12

19 40150446 SLEEVE-TRGO000 selE 1 2007-11-12

20 40031319 GEAR-F/DRVN-TRG281 A IsIIo 1 2007-11-12

21 40012711 BEARING-BALL-A0862080 = Hold #62080 1 2006-11-30

22 40012715 BEARING-BALL-A0863050 2 Hod #63050 1 2006-11-30

23 40031321 GEAR-R/IDLE-TRG281 =2l 0t0olE 2104 1 2007-11-12

24 40012703 BEARING-BALL-A0862050 = Hod #62050 1 2006-11-30

25 40031399 SEAL-OIL-TRG288 3= 1 2007-11-12

26 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 S D72 1 2006-11-30

27 40007474 CAP-RUBBER-TRG281 ney OD72X10L 1 2006-11-30
20081130 1




G281501-2 72,80,88,PSS

20120116 4




=
T 5

MAIN SHAFT

G281S01-2 72,80,88,PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 Ay D72 2 2006-11-30

2 40029220 O-RING-S801062010 ] D61.6XW5.7 1 2006-11-30

3 40205471 HOUSING-SEAL-TRG281 A5t 1 2008-07-11

4 40012692 SEAL-OIL-A0651302 g 4 #1302 1 2006-11-30

5 40012718 BEARING-BALL-A0863060 2 Hiog #63060 2 2006-11-30

6 40029273 RING-SNAP-8810030001 Ay D30 4 2006-11-30

7 40220407 GEAR-R/DRV(39R)-TRG281 s3 2SI100 1 2009-04-28

8 40012915 BEARING-BALL-A0860060 2 Hiog #60060 6 2006-11-30

9 40029298 RING-SNAP-S811055001 Ay D55 6 2006-11-30

10 40200576 SPACER-TRG281 2 HIOIA 2 2008-06-10

" 40200708 CLUTCH ASSY-P/SHUTTLE-TRG281 MANME 22X =8 1 2008-06-10 HI-LOW

12 40032955 O-RING-O-RING-TRG288 2 6 2006-11-30

13 40220415 SHAFT-F-R DRV(PST)-TRG281 d2d ASH 1 2009-04-28

14 40160066 RING-SEAL-TRGO000 A 4 2006-12-27

15 40220414 GEAR-F/DRV(35L)-TRG281 HE 2SII0 1 2009-04-28

16 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 2 Hiog #62060 1 2006-11-30

17 40200574 SLEEVE-HYD F-R(PST)-TRG281 a8 &2 1 2008-06-10

18 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153081633 ZE M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30

19 40029239 O-RING-5804010010 = D9.5XW1.5 2 2006-11-30

20 40009611 PIPE-H/CLUTCH INPUT-TRG287 2eiXl €8 DH0IZ |0D13.8XID6X111.5L 2 2006-11-30

21 40029240 O-RING-S804012010 28 D11.5XW1.5 2 2006-11-30

22 40007474 CAP-RUBBER-TRG281 ney OD72X10L 1 2006-11-30

23 40200569 GEAR-LOW DRVN(44R)-TRG281 = 78210 1 2008-06-10

24 40200578 SPACER-TRG281 2HOIA 1 2008-06-10

25 40200568 GEAR-HIGH DRVN(41L)-TRG281 s 2S00 1 2008-06-10

26 40200579 SPACER-TRG281 2 HIOIA 1 2008-06-10

27 40200573 SHAFT-F-R DRVN(PST)-TRG281 d2d ASH 1 2008-06-10

28 40200565 GEAR-F/IDLE(37R)-TRG281 &2 otolE D10 1 2008-06-10

29 40195101 BEARING-BALL-A0860100 = Hold #6010 2 2007-12-26

30 40200580 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 1 2008-06-10

31 40029303 RING-SNAP-S811080001 AdY D80 2 2006-11-30

32 40029280 RING-SNAP-S810050001 AdE D50 1 2006-11-30

33 40200581 SPACER-TRG281 2HOIA 1 2008-06-10

34 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 = Hold #63070 1 2006-11-30

35 40012715 BEARING-BALL-A0863050 2 Hiog #63050 2 2006-11-30

36 40200567 GEAR-R/DRVN(41L)-TRG281 SA FSI10 1 2008-06-10

37 40200564 GEAR-LOW DRV(31L)-TRG281 & 230100 1 2008-06-10

38 40200629 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 2 2008-06-30

39 40200572 SHAFT-F-R COUNTER-TRG281 2N INBH 5 1 2008-08-18

40 40258413 RING-SEAL-TRGO000 ady 3 2012-07-16

Al 40200563 GEAR-HIGH DRV(35R)-TRG281 s 2SI 1 2008-06-10

42 40200566 GEAR-F/DRVN(38L)-TRG281 HA FSI10 1 2008-06-10

43 40222242 BEARING-BALL-A0860062 = Hod 2 2009-04-28

44 40220353 SEAL-CLUTCH GEAR-TRG281 22X Jlof & 2 2009-04-28

45 40221121 CLUTCH ASSY-P/SHUTTLE-TRG281 IAME 2l =8 1 2009-04-28 F-R

20120116 4




G281502-1 72,80,88,C,F

20090322 3




= A =
FHE =

MAIN GEAR SHAFT

G281S02-1 72,80,88,C,F

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031336 SHAFT-M/COUNTER-TRG281 THEOIRHS 1 2007-11-12
2 40031599 JOINT-TRG285 ZRE 1 2007-11-12
3 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 AdY D90 2 2006-11-30
4 40012721 BEARING-BALL-A0863080 = Hold #63080 2 2006-11-30
5 40031325 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12
6 40010106 SLEEVE-SHIFTING GEAR-TRG281 #0101 22l OD59XID37.5X31.5L 2 2006-11-30
7 40031331 GEAR-M/DRV 3RD-TRG281 FHE 3H2SIIO 1 2007-11-12
8 40009156 RING-SYNCHRONIZER-TRG281 A3ZU0IM & 0D83.2X8.0L 4 2006-11-30
9 40031326 HUB-SHIFT-TRG281 HEG 2 2 2007-11-12
10 40012135 SPRING-SYNCHRONIZER-TRG281 JIAZUO0IM A2 |OD83X1.6T 4 2006-11-30
" 40009844 STRUT-SYNC-TRG281 A3ZU0IH AEH 6 2006-11-30
12 40009053 SLEEVE-SHIFT-TRG281 HE see OD103XID84X21L 2 2006-11-30
13 40031332 GEAR-M/DRV 4TH-TRG281 FHS 4 23010 1 2007-11-12
14 40031324 SHAFT-M/SHIFT-TRG281 FHE = 1 2007-11-12
15 40031335 SLEEVE-GEAR-TRG281 EE= 1 2007-11-12
16 40211662 GEAR-M/DRV 1ST-TRG281 FHE 1S J10 1 2008-11-30
17 40009936 NUT-LOCK-TRG287 ¥ HE M35X1.5X12L 1 2006-11-30
18 40007814 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlold OD33XID25X24 1 2006-11-30
19 40031603 GEAR-SHIFT-TRG281 =] 1 2007-11-12
20 40031616 BEARING-BALL(630827)-TRG281 £ Hlold 1 2007-11-12
21 40031617 BEARING-BALL(6308ZZNR)-TRG281 = Hiod 1 2007-11-12
22 40031593 SPACER-TRG281 2HIOIA 1 2007-11-12
23 40031592 SPACER-TRG281 AHIOIA 1 2007-11-12
24 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 2dE D40 1 2006-11-30
25 40124415 RING-SNAP-8811100001 AW D100 1 2007-02-15
26 40029303 RING-SNAP-S811080001 S D80 1 2006-11-30
27 40031338 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 2 2007-11-12
28 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 ERIGE #63070 1 2006-11-30
29 40031337 GEAR-M/DRVN 3RD-TRG281 FHE 3H2SIIO 1 2007-11-12
30 40031339 GEAR-M/DRVN 4TH-TRG281 FHEZ 48 TS0 1 2007-11-12
31 40031340 GEAR-M/DRVN 1ST-TRG281 FHS 1 IS 1 2007-11-12
32 40031341 GEAR-M/DRVN 2ND-TRG281 FHE 28 IS0 1 2007-11-12

20090322 3




LER =
PTO SHAFT

MEC

G283501-1

20071201



IE2 =

PTO SHAFT

G283S01-1 MEC
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031373 JOINT-TRG283 XOE 1 2007-11-12

2 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 ERulGEE] #62060 3 2006-11-30

3 40031372 SHAFT-PTO CONNECT-TRG283 IEAZ =S 1 2007-11-12

4 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 A D30 3 2006-11-30

5 40031371 JOINT-TRG283 XOE 1 2007-11-12

6 40029299 RING-SNAP-S811062001 AdE D62 1 2006-11-30

7 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 A D45 1 2006-11-30

8 40031368 SHAFT-PTO MAIN-TRG283 neFS 1 2007-11-12
20071201 0




LEIL =
PTO SHAFT

G283S01-2 PSS

20080610 0




IE2 =
PTO SHAFT

G283S01-2 PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031373 JOINT-TRG283 ZOE 1 2007-11-12

2 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 = Hod #62060 2 2006-11-30

3 40031372 SHAFT-PTO CONNECT-TRG283 LEIQAZ= 1 2007-11-12

4 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 S D30 3 2006-11-30

5 40031371 JOINT-TRG283 XQIE 1 2007-11-12

6 40029299 RING-SNAP-8811062001 Ay D62 1 2006-11-30

7 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 S D45 1 2006-11-30

20080610 0




G285S01-1

20071201



= A
YL =

RANGE GEAR SHAFT

G285S01-1

e =Ees SE At} +% | fag 2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40031342 GEAR-RANGE DRV-TRG285 2% 3S J10f 1 2007-11-12
2 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 = Hod #63070 3 2006-11-30
3 40031344 SHAFT-RANGE CONNECT-TRG285 SHEHREE 1 2007-11-12
4 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 S D45 1 2006-11-30
5 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 A D20 1 2006-11-30
6 40031350 WASHER-TRG285 AHOIA 1 2007-11-12
7 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiod #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30
8 40007814 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlod OD33XID25X24 1 2006-11-30
9 40188806 SPACER-TRG285 AHIOIA 1 2007-11-18
10 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 S D30 1 2006-11-30
" 40009707 HUB-RANGE(2-4)-TRG285 2HEHE 0OD47.5X1D27.5X32L 1 2006-11-30
12 40009137 SELECTOR-RANGE-TRG285 S dEg OD71.6XID42.5X26.5L 1 2006-11-30
13 40031354 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 SHEI0f 1 2007-11-12
14 40029282 RING-SNAP-8810055001 AdY D55 1 2006-11-30
15 40007821 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlold OD40XID35X27L 2 2006-11-30
16 40031355 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 Y010 1 2007-11-12
17 40031357 WASHER-THRUST-TRG285 EHAEA 1 2007-11-12
18 40009547 NUT-LOCK-TRG285 1H HE M40X1.5 1 2006-11-30
19 40211094 PLATE-LOCK-TRG285 DFELUE 1 2009-01-12
20 40031360 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 2H£001 1 2007-11-12
21 40031361 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER(30209) HIOIH S Hog 1 2007-11-12
22 40031362 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER(30309J) EHIOIH S HioHg 1 2007-11-12
23 40009755 HUB-RANGE(1-3)-TRG285 FHEHE OD68XID32.5X20W 1 2006-11-30
24 40009299 SLEEVE-SHIFT-TRG285 gL &2l 0OD86XID64X23L 1 2006-11-30
25 40031595 SPACER-TRG285 2HIOIA 1 2007-11-12
26 40031348 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 FHEI0f 1 2007-11-12
27 40009699 BEARING-NEEDLE-TRG970 LIS Hlod 0D45.0X1D40.0X27.0L 2 2006-11-30
28 40029284 RING-SNAP-S8810058001 AdY D58 2 2006-11-30
29 40031349 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 FHEI0f 1 2007-11-12
30 40031343 SHAFT-RANGE CONNECT-TRG285 SHEHREE 1 2007-11-12

20071201




N =
CREEPER GEAR SHAFT

=

CRP

G285502-2

20071210



ENE =

CREEPER GEAR SHAFT

G285502-2 CRP
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40012698 BEARING-BALL-A0860080 ERIGE #60080 2 2006-11-30

2 40031366 GEAR-CREEPER COUNTER-TRG285 ZEMEI2E 10 1 2007-11-12

3 40031365 SHAFT-CREEPER COUNTER-TRG285 ESSEEE e 1 2007-11-12

4 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 S D40 1 2006-11-30

5 40012711 BEARING-BALL-A0862080 2 Hiog #62080 1 2006-11-30

6 40029303 RING-SNAP-8811080001 Ay D80 1 2006-11-30

7 40031364 GEAR-CREEPER DRV-TRG285 ESSSEPIL] 1 2007-11-12

8 40191509 SELECTOR-RANGE-TRG285 fHS dagy 1 2007-11-30

9 40009707 HUB-RANGE(2-4)-TRG285 FHEHE ODA47.5XI1D27.5X32L 1 2006-11-30

10 40196713 SPACER-TRG285 2 HIOIA 1 2008-01-28

" 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 2 Hod #62060 1 2006-11-30

12 40031367 GEAR-CREEPER DRVN-TRG285 ENKLSII0 1 2007-11-12

13 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 AdE D30 1 2006-11-30

14 40029299 RING-SNAP-8811062001 AdY D62 1 2006-11-30

15 20108069 COVER-C/CASE FRONT-TRG280 S AEAOIA HH] 1 2007-11-18

16 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30

17 40029102 PIN-PAR-8423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

20071210 2




LE2 *s=
PTO DRIVE SHAFT

G287501-1 INDP/PTO3

20080725 2




PTO

IEQ ==

o T

El
DRIVE SHAFT

G287S01-1 INDP/PTO3
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031374 HUB-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 TEIRSE 1 2007-11-12

2 40012697 BEARING-BALL-A0860050 = Hod #60050 1 2006-11-30

3 40031375 CLUTCH ASSY-PTO-TRG287 LEIQ 24X =g 1 2007-11-18

4 40012915 BEARING-BALL-A0860060 = Hold #60060 2 2006-11-30

5 40031610 SLEEVE-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 EEE 1 2007-11-12

6 40031600 PIPE-TRG287 mol= 1 2007-11-12

7 40029238 O-RING-S804008010 28 D7.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30

8 40011912 STOPPER-R/IDLE SHAFT-TRG280 U AEY 5T 1 2006-11-30

9 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 £E M10XP1.25X20L 1 2006-11-30

10 40160066 RING-SEAL-TRGO000 ady 2 2006-12-27

" 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 AdE D30 4 2006-11-30

12 40029276 RING-SNAP-S810036001 Ay D36 2 2006-11-30

13 40031377 SHAFT-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 LEIR2eA = 1 2007-11-12

14 40031378 GEAR-GSP DRVN-TRG287 GSP W=J1o 1 2007-11-12

15 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 LW D72 1 2006-11-30

16 40012718 BEARING-BALL-A0863060 2 Hiog #63060 1 2006-11-30

17 40031381 SHAFT-PTO-CONNECT-TRG287 LEIQHES 1 2007-11-12

18 40031371 JOINT-TRG283 ZOIE 1 2007-11-12

19 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 2 Hod #63070 2 2006-11-30

20 40031386 GEAR-PTO DRV 2ND-TRG287 TEIL2e7SII0] 1 2007-11-12

21 40031385 SPACER-TRG287 2 HIOIA 2 2007-11-12

22 40031384 GEAR-PTO DRV 3RD-TRG287 TEI23=7SI10] 1 2007-11-12

23 40031383 SHAFT-PTO DRV W/GEAR-TRG287 eSS 1 2007-11-12

24 40012721 BEARING-BALL-A0863080 = Hod #63080 1 2006-11-30

25 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 LAY D90 1 2006-11-30

26 40009545 NUT-LOCK-TRG287 3 HE M30X1.5X11L 1 2006-11-30

27 40029303 RING-SNAP-S811080001 A D80 1 2006-11-30

28 40031394 GEAR-PTO DRVN 2ND-TRG287 LElQ2eI &SI 1 2007-11-12

29 40031606 SLEEVE-GEAR-TRG287 EE= 2 2007-11-12

30 40031389 SPACER-TRG287 AHOIM 2 2007-11-12

31 40031390 GEAR-PTO DRVN 3RD-TRG287 LB 23T SII0] 1 2007-11-18

32 40031392 HUB-PTO SHIFT-TRG287 LEIRHEFE 1 2007-11-12

33 40031395 GEAR-PTO DRVN 1ST-TRG287 LEI1EIsSIIo 1 2007-11-12

34 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiod #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30

35 40200755 SHAFT-PTO DRVN-TRG287 LER ?SH 1 2008-07-25

36 40200756 SHAFT-PTO(6T)-TRG287 LER = 1 2008-07-25 6T

37 40199421 SHAFT-PTO(21T SPLINE)-TRG287 LWEIR =(21T) 1 2008-04-02 21T

38 40007917 SEAL-OIL-TRG287 g A 1 2006-11-30

39 40012824 SEAL-DUST-A0653232 [EESI=E- OD42XID37X7.5L 1 2006-11-30

40 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 ZE M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

Al 40029237 O-RING-5804007010 = D6.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30

42 40031608 COVER-PTO DUST SEAL-TRG287 PTO B XIHH 1 2007-11-12

43 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

20080725




Mg RS 5
AWD SHAFT

G288501-1 72,80,88,Drive line

20090426 3




e 7S &

4WD SHAFT

G288S01-1 72,80,88,Drive line
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40214647 JOINT ASSY-4WD-G288 4WDZQIE 2 2009-04-26

2 40214641 SHAFT-4WD-CONNET-TRG288 4& = = 1 2009-04-26

3 40029225 O-RING-S802060010 =] D59.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

4 40029219 O-RING-S801052010 == D51.6XW5.7 1 2006-11-30

5 40031399 SEAL-OIL-TRG288 i) 1 2007-11-12

6 40214645 HOUSING-OIL SEAL-TRG288 Y M 5t 1 2009-04-26

7 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 A D30 2 2006-11-30

8 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 ERulGEE] #62060 2 2006-11-30

9 40029299 RING-SNAP-S811062001 AdE D62 2 2006-11-30

10 40160066 RING-SEAL-TRG000 ad 3 2006-12-27

11 40031406 SLEEVE-4WD-TRG288 selE 1 2007-11-12

12 40116417 O-RING-S801010010 g D9.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30

13 40031482 PIPE-TRG288 mol= 1 2007-11-12

14 40029240 O-RING-S804012010 =] D11.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30

15 40031596 SPACER-TRG288 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12

16 40031401 SPRING-RETURN-TRG288 Ay 1 2007-11-12

17 40031402 PISTION-CLUTCH-TRG288 IESS) 1 2007-11-12

18 40007824 RING-SEAL-TRG287 ad 0D48.2XID43.6X2.9T 1 2006-11-30

19 40031397 SHAFT-4WD COUNTER-TRG288 AWDIt2HSF 1 2007-11-12

20 40031405 GEAR-4WD DRVN-TRG288 4AWDII SJ1of 1 2007-11-12

21 40029275 RING-SNAP-S810035001 A D35 1 2006-11-30

22 40012709 BEARING-BALL-A0862070 BRIV #62070 2 2006-11-30

23 40031605 SPACER-TRG288 2HOIA 1 2007-11-12

24 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 Agd D72 1 2006-11-30

25 40031548 SHAFT-4WD COUNTER-TRG288 4WD Jt2H 5 1 2007-11-12

26 40028885 BOLT-HEX-S107103043 =2E M10XP1.25X30L 3 2006-11-30

27 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT QA 0.D018.4X1.010.2X2.5T 3 2006-11-30

20090426




ME 7S =

4WD SHAFT

G288501-2 72,80,88,Cover

20100131 4




e 7S &

4WD SHAFT

G288S01-2 72,80,88,Cover
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40225770 COVER ASSY-4WD-G380 4AWD b ZEH 1

2 40214644 COVER-4WD REAR-TRG380 4WD IHHl =& 1 2009-04-26

3 40217659 COVER-4WD BRACKET-TRG380 HAH =2 Eepatl 5T 1 2009-04-26

4 40012018 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SAS¥E MIND58/MAXD82 2 2006-11-30

5 40216901 COVER-4WD JOINT-TRG288 4AWDHH =QIE 3T 1 2009-04-26

6 40214643 COVER-4WD FRONT-TRG380 4WD Al A 1 2009-04-26

7 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30

8 40012018 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND58/MAXD82 1 2006-11-30

9 40028985 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5156102033 £E M10XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

20100131 4



HEdiH & 23
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

G290S01-1 C,F,Main gear fork

20120701 4




AU 0 T3
LYy =< L1
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

G290S01-1 C,F,Main gear fork
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40031538 LEVER ASSY-MAIN-TRG290 FEE YHIEHA 1 2007-11-12

2 40031418 COVER-MAIN SHIFT-TRG290 FHE Y 1 2007-11-12

3 40031417 ARM-MAIN SHIFT-TRG290 FHE & 1 2007-11-12

4 40029265 RING-SNAP-8810020001 Agd D20 1 2006-11-30

5 40190336 BUSHING-A0677520-TRGO000 24 2 2007-11-12

6 40031433 BRACKET-HANDLEVER-TRG292 SHicdy Bepst 1 2007-11-12

7 40012689 SEAL-OIL-A0651201 ) #1201 1 2006-11-30

8 40009670 WASHER-RAIL SHIFT-TRG292 W Y M OD32XID20.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

9 40029292 RING-SNAP-8811032001 ALhE D32 1 2006-11-30

10 40007448 COVER-DUST-TRG292 HAE HAH 1 2006-11-30

11 40028196 WASHER-PLN-S365082613 HetM 0.D26X1.08.4X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

12 40012726 BUSHING-DU-A0677315 24 #73 2 2006-11-30

13 40186204 LINK-SHIFT-TRG292 523 1 2007-11-12

14 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153081633 2E M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30

15 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102533 =E M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

16 40029097 PIN-PAR-S423061210 Haol Dex12L 2 2006-11-30

17 40031473 BRACKET-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Setst 1 2007-11-12

18 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154103033 =E M10XP1.25X30L 8 2006-11-30

19 40257959 RAIL-M/SHIFT(3-4)-TRG290 FHE(B-4)HY 1

20 40031416 FORK-M/SHIFT(3-4)-TRG290 FH% (3-4)EZ3 1 2007-11-12

21 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 g D6X24L 2 2012-03-27

22 40257960 RAIL-M/SHIFT(1-2)-TRG290 FHEH(1-2)AY 1

23 40031415 FORK-M/SHIFT(1-2)-TRG290 FHE (1-2)Z3 1 2007-11-12

24 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 Hx T 2 2 2006-11-30

25 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 A D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2 2006-11-30

26 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 g D9.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

27 40009901 BOLT-RAIL-TRG291 dg =€ H19 2 2006-11-30

28 40009848 PIN-TRG290 ol 1 2006-11-30

29 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Heol D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

20120701 4




cdltH & £ 3
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

Ao
B

G290S01-2

C,F,MEC

23

[oe) M~
A
(o] w

ok\\oﬁ

20120507



AU 9l T3
—_ /Lyl x -1
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

G290S01-2 C,F,.MEC

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030518 LEVER-F/R-TRG290 eSSl 1 2007-11-12
2 40030519 BOSE-CLUTCH HSG-TRG290 d2d 22 1 2007-11-12
3 40029265 RING-SNAP-8810020001 AdY D20 2 2006-11-30
4 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 28 D15.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
5 40028163 WASHER-PLN-8363200013 getM 0.D34XI1.D21X3T 1 2006-11-30
6 40009671 JOINT-TRG292 ZoE 0OD32XID20X41L 1 2006-11-30
7 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30
8 40029170 PIN-SPRING-5446063210 g D6X32L 2 2006-11-30
9 40031412 RAIL-F/R-TRG290 eSS = 1 2007-11-12
10 40031411 FORK-F/R-TRG290 MSA ZF 1 2007-11-12
" 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 2 D6X24L 1 2012-03-27
12 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE Z3 2 1 2006-11-30
13 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 20 D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 1 2006-11-30
14 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 Y D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
15 40009868 BOLT-4WD SHIFT-TRG293 ZE 1 2006-11-30
16 40030711 COVER-F/R CHANGE-TRG869 HZA HE HY 1 2007-11-12
17 40032413 SHAFT-JOINT F-R-TRG292 dzrg Az s 1 2006-11-30
18 40007731 JOINT-UNIVERSAL-RPGO000 =LBHE XE 1 2006-11-30
19 40008367 BUSHING-PLASTIC-TRG970 EctAE RAl 2 2006-11-30
20 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159061613 £E MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30
21 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 1 2006-11-30
22 40181320 BRACKET-SHUTTLE SHIFT-TRG292 NE & Eatt 1 2007-12-13
23 40181321 SHAFT-SHUTTLE SHIFT-TRG292 H2A = 1 2007-12-13
24 40029058 NUT-HEX SMALL-S316200013 HE M20XP1.5 1 2006-11-30
25 40028159 WASHER-PLN-8363120013 g2M 0.D21X1.D13X2.5T 1 2006-11-30
26 40029049 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314120013 HE M12XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
27 40008297 CAP-LEVER-TRG970 SN 1 2006-11-30
28 40199824 LEVER ASSY-F/R SHIFT-G292 A et R 1 2008-04-15
29 40011671 LEVER-F/R HAND-TRG291 M= HE 2l OD14 1 2006-11-30
30 40199823 KNOB-F/R SHIFT-TRG970 H=A Y B 1 2008-04-15

20120507




G290S02-1

C,F,MEC

20081020



S Y (L)
SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAIN GEAR)

G290S02-1 C,F,.MEC
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40194081 KNOB-ASSY-MEC-TRG869 =2 xEA 1 2007-12-30

2 40030820 KNOB-REAR-MEC-TRG869 fHE &H0| 1 2007-11-12

3 40030816 KNOB-FRONT-TRG869 dg = 1 2007-11-12

4 40030818 KNOB-CAP-TRG869 ES= ] 1 2007-11-12

5 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401011 AR 4X1.41PX10L 1 2007-10-02

6 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 2357 M4X0.7PX10L 1 2006-11-30

7 40201802 LEVER-M/SHIFT-TRG292 FH= iy 1 2008-07-24

8 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 £E M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30

9 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30

10 40029170 PIN-SPRING-S446063210 2zgd # D6X32L 1 2006-11-30

" 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHS =Y 1 2007-11-12

12 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 2z D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30
20081020 2




HAYH W EI(FH)
SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAIN GEAR)

G290S02-2 C,F,PSS

20081020 0




HEgH & Z3(FHEK)

SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAI

GEAR)

G290S02-2 C,F,PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 20110706 KNOB-ASSY-PS-TRG869 =2 xEA 1 2008-07-07

2 40030816 KNOB-FRONT-TRG869 dg s 1 2007-11-12

3 40030818 KNOB-CAP-TRG869 =2y 1 2007-11-12

4 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-8237401011 237 4X1.41PX10L 1 2007-10-02

5 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 AR M4X0.7PX10L 1 2006-11-30

6 40202466 LEVER ASSY-M/SHIFT-G292 FH= el 28 1 2008-07-07

7 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 ZE M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30

8 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301080043 HE M8X1.25P 4 2006-11-30

9 40201776 LEVER-M/SHIFT LOWER-TRG292 =% SR 1 2008-07-24

10 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 ZE M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30

" 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHS =Y 1 2007-11-12

12 40029170 PIN-SPRING-5446063210 2Ty g D6X32L 1 2006-11-30

13 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 20 D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30
20081020 0




HAYH W T (R
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291S01-1 C,F,MEC,Range shift

20120507 1




SR Y EI(RHR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291501-1 C,F,MEC,Range shift

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40192312 KNOB-UPPER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=F0(4) 1 2007-12-14
2 40192311 KNOB-UNDER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=F0I(3H 1 2007-12-14
3 40029047 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100013 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
4 40031438 LEVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG293 FHEUH 1 2007-11-12
5 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 Az D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30
6 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHS =Y 1 2007-11-12
7 40029170 PIN-SPRING-S446063210 2zgd # D6X32L 1 2006-11-30
8 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 £E M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30
9 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30
10 40031533 LEVER ASSY-RANGE-TRG291 SHSUHIEN 1 2007-11-12
" 40007448 COVER-DUST-TRG292 OAE HH 1 2006-11-30
12 40029292 RING-SNAP-S811032001 Ay D32 1 2006-11-30
13 40009670 WASHER-RAIL SHIFT-TRG292 HE e &AM 0D32X1D20.5X2T 1 2006-11-30
14 40012689 SEAL-OIL-A0651201 g A #1201 1 2006-11-30
15 40190336 BUSHING-A0677520-TRG000 4 2 2007-11-12
16 40031424 COVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 Y= Y 1 2007-11-12
17 40190163 SHAFT-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 YL = 1 2007-11-18
18 40186205 LINK-SHIFT-TRG292 =83 1 2007-11-12
19 40012726 BUSHING-DU-A0677315 24 #73 2 2006-11-30
20 40028196 WASHER-PLN-S365082613 =R 0.D26X1.08.4X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
21 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153081633 ZE M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30
22 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30
23 40189813 ARM-RANGE SHIFT-TRG292 fHE £ 1 2007-11-12
24 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 £E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
25 40009498 BOLT-RAIL-TRG291 dg =28 H19 1 2006-11-30
26 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 28 D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
27 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 Az D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2 2006-11-30
28 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE 23 2 2 2006-11-30
29 40031419 RAIL-RANGE-TRG291 S Y 2 2007-11-12
30 40009848 PIN-TRG290 = 1 2006-11-30
31 40031421 FORK-RANGE(L)-TRG291 SHE)E3 1 2007-11-12
32 40031422 FORK-RANGE(M-H)-TRG291 S2HEEM-H)Z3 1 2007-11-12
33 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 g D6Xx24L 2 2012-03-27

20120507 1




dit & ZI(RHSK)

o 2
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(R

<

CRP

G291501-2

20120507



SR Y EI(RHR)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291501-2 CRP
Bs f3Hs Ar mag Hl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective REM.

1 40192253 KNOB-CREPPER-TRG293 2007-12-14

2 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 M8XP1.25 2006-11-30

3 40031447 LEVER-CREEPER-TRG293 2007-11-12

4 40028158 WASHER-PLN-S363100013 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2006-11-30

5 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 D10X0L 2006-11-30

6 40031428 LEVER-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

7 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 6X35L 2012-03-27

8 40031425 RAIL-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

9 40031422 FORK-RANGE(M-H)-TRG291 2007-11-12

10 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 D6X24L 2012-03-27

il 40031427 ARM-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

12 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 D15.8XW2.4 2006-11-30

13 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 2006-11-30

14 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2006-11-30

15 40029203 O-RING-S801015010 D14.8XW2.4 2006-11-30

16 40010268 BOLT-F/R SHIFT-TRG291 2006-11-30
20120507 2




HAYH W T (R
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291501-3 PTO2,PTO3

20120507 1




SR Y EI(RHR)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291S01-3 PTO2,PTO3
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192310 KNOB-PTO-TRG293 ke 1 2007-12-14

2 40029047 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100013 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

3 40031440 LEVER-PTO SHIFT-TRG293 PTO dith 1 2007-11-12

4 40010189 SHAFT-PTO LEVER-TRG293 LE2 e = H24 1 2006-11-30

5 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT QA 0.D28X1.D16.2X4T 1 2006-11-30

6 40028181 WASHER-PLN-S364200013 ZetM 0.D37XI1.021X3T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 A D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40031441 LINK-PTO SHIFT-TRG293 PTO &3 1 2007-11-12

9 40031516 ARM-PTO-TRG293 LEQ & 1 2007-11-12

10 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 g 6X35L 1 2012-03-27

11 40028158 WASHER-PLN-S363100013 A 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2 2006-11-30

12 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 Ao D10X0L 2 2006-11-30

13 40031429 RAIL-PTO-TRG291 PTO dIg 1 2007-11-12

14 40031430 FORK-PTO-TRG291 IeEe =Z3 1 2007-11-12

15 40031517 ARM-PTO INNER-TRG291 IE2 Us & 1 2007-11-12

16 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 ] D15.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

17 40029199 O-RING-S801012010 g D11.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

18 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 e 1 2006-11-30

19 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 A D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 1 2006-11-30

20 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 =] D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

21 40009858 BOLT-SELF LOCK-TRG291 deg N =2E 1 2006-11-30
20120507 1




HAYH W T (R
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291S01-5 GSP

20120507 1




SR Y EI(RHR)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291801-5 GSP
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192254 KNOB-GSP-TRG293 GSP &0l 1 2007-12-14

2 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

3 40031444 LEVER-GSP-TRG293 GSP &It 1 2007-11-12

4 40031443 ARM-GSP-TRG293 GsP & 1 2007-11-12

5 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 2L 6X35L 1 2012-03-27

6 40028158 WASHER-PLN-8363100013 =R 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 A D10X0L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029204 O-RING-8801016010 g D15.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

9 40031432 ARM-GSP INNER-TRG291 GSP U= & 1 2007-11-12

10 40031431 FORK-GSP RAIL-TRG291 E=ME EZ3 1 2007-11-12

" 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE 239 2 1 2006-11-30

12 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 2z D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 1 2006-11-30

13 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 ] D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

14 40009868 BOLT-4WD SHIFT-TRG293 2 1 2006-11-30
20120507 1




HAYH W T (R
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291501-6 C,F,PSS,Range shift

20120507 2




SR Y EI(RHR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

G291501-6 C,F,PSS,Range shift
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40192312 KNOB-UPPER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=F0(4) 1 2007-12-14
2 40192311 KNOB-UNDER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=F0I(3H 1 2007-12-14
3 40029047 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100013 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
4 40031438 LEVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG293 FHEUH 1 2008-11-30
5 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 Az D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30
6 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHS =Y 1 2007-11-12
7 40029170 PIN-SPRING-S446063210 2zgd # D6X32L 1 2006-11-30
8 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 £E M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30
9 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30
10 40200724 LEVER ASSY-RANGE-G291 FHE b R 1 2008-06-10
" 40007448 COVER-DUST-TRG292 OAE HH 1 2006-11-30
12 40029292 RING-SNAP-S811032001 Ay D32 1 2006-11-30
13 40009670 WASHER-RAIL SHIFT-TRG292 HE e &AM 0D32X1D20.5X2T 1 2006-11-30
14 40012689 SEAL-OIL-A0651201 g A #1201 1 2006-11-30
15 40190336 BUSHING-A0677520-TRG000 4 2 2007-11-12
16 40200725 COVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 Y= Y 1 2008-06-10
17 40190163 SHAFT-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 YL = 1 2007-11-18
18 40186205 LINK-SHIFT-TRG292 =83 1 2007-11-12
19 40012726 BUSHING-DU-A0677315 24 #73 2 2006-11-30
20 40028196 WASHER-PLN-S365082613 =R 0.D26X1.08.4X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
21 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153081633 ZE M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30
22 40201154 BRACKET-LEVER SWITCH-TRG291 it AR Eetat 1 2008-08-25
23 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
24 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
25 40036269 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 28 A9AX 1 2006-11-30
26 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 ZE M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30
27 40189813 ARM-RANGE SHIFT-TRG292 fHE 5 1 2007-11-12
28 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 28 M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
29 40009498 BOLT-RAIL-TRG291 e 2E H19 1 2006-11-30
30 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 = D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
31 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 2y D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2 2006-11-30
32 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE 23 =2 2 2006-11-30
33 40031419 RAIL-RANGE-TRG291 B 2 2007-11-12
34 40009848 PIN-TRG290 =] 1 2006-11-30
35 40031421 FORK-RANGE(L)-TRG291 fHE)E23 1 2007-11-12
36 40031422 FORK-RANGE(M-H)-TRG291 fHEEM-H)Z3 1 2007-11-12
37 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 2L D6X24L 2 2012-03-27
20120507 2




s &
REAR DIFFERENTIAL

G310S01-1

20071201




s A

REAR DIFFERENTIAL

G310S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030517 DIFF ASSY-REAR-G310 HSHEX T 1 2007-11-12

2 40031499 GEAR SET-PINION+RING-G310 oL+ JI0ME 1 2007-11-12

3 40031651 CASE-DIFF(RH)-TRG310 CIZA0IA(R) 1 2007-11-12

4 40030505 CASE-DIFF-TRG310 CIZ 3012 1 2007-11-12

5 40009888 ROLLER-TRG310 EE D12 10 2006-11-30

6 40031652 SHAFT-DIFF-TRG310 CIZAZE 1 2007-11-12

7 40030509 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(RH)-TRG310 AFOIE DJ101(2) 1 2007-11-12

8 40030515 WHSHER-THRUST SIDE-TRG310 EAE 2tH 1 2007-11-12

9 40030508 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(LH)-TRG310 AFOIE D104 (ZH 1 2007-11-12

10 40030507 GEAR-DIFF MATE-TRG310 HIOIE D101 4 2007-11-12

" 40030514 WASHER-THRUST MATE-TRG310 EAE oA 4 2007-11-12

12 40031454 HUB-DIFF LOCK-TRG310 bZ=5E 1 2007-11-12

13 40030513 PLATE-LOCK-TRG310 n¥ 2olE 9 2007-11-12

14 40029381 BOLT-HEX-S101123043 2E M12X1.75PX30L 10 2006-11-30

15 40077905 BOLT-HEX-5103126543 ZE M12X1.25PX65L 8 2006-11-30

20071201




s D& FX

DIFF-LOCK

G320S01-1

20071201




e D =3
IFF-LOCK

G320S01-1

e e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective|  REM.
1 40029501 BOLT-HEX FT-8163124043 £E M12X1.75PX40L 8 2006-11-30
2 40031457 PLATE-LOCK-TRG320 g ZelolE 4 2007-11-12
3 40031455 SCREW-TRG320 237 2 2007-11-12
4 40031511 SPACER-TRG320 2 HIOIA 2 2007-11-12
5 40031456 SUPPORT-DIFF -TRG320 OZ ANEZE 2 2007-11-27
6 40156161 BEARING-BALL-A0862110 ERIGE 1 2006-12-13
7 40159821 BRG-TAPERROLLER-A5000233 HOIHEe] HIoE 1 2007-11-12
8 40012282 CAP-RAIL-TRG290 a2 0.8T 1 2006-11-30
9 40011981 SPRING-DIFF-TRG320 NS 22Y D4.5XD21.5X98.5L 1 2006-11-30
10 40031451 SHAFT-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 CZs MZE 1 2007-11-12
" 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 £E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
12 40031450 FORK-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 NSEX 23 1 2007-11-12
13 40029208 O-RING-S801021010 ] D20.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
14 40032953 PISTON-PISTON-TRG320 eSS ®25 1 2006-11-30
15 40029247 O-RING-S804028010 28 D27.5XW2 1 2006-11-30
16 40031453 ADAPTOR-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 EHD Ot H 1 2007-11-12

20071201




&A= A

FRONT AXLE ASSY

G400S01-1 MHL,WO/FEHD

20120405 1




G400S01-1 MHL,WO/FEHD
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.

1 40192507 FRONT AXLE ASSY-MDC-G400 AT = 1 2008-04-18

2 40269263 BOLT-HEX-S154145043 £E M14XP1.5X50L 8 2012-03-13

20120405




&= A O0lA
FRONT AXLE CASE

G400S02-1

20071201




G400S02-1
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031546 CASE-F/AXLE(RH)-TRG400 ATFAHOIA(R) 1 2007-11-30

2 40031550 CASE-F/AXLE(LH)-TRG400 EISNE-FI [ ESES] 1 2007-11-12

3 40150873 O-RING-TRG001 =] 1 2006-12-13

4 40117183 O-RING-S802120010 == D119.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

5 40031633 CAP-0OIL-TRG400 oY A 1 2007-09-19

6 40188762 PLUG-TRG400 =] 2 2007-09-21 | W/O F/EHD

7 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 HolZ 2241 0D16.662X21.0L 2 2006-11-30

8 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT QA 0.D21.5X1.012.2X3T 3 2006-11-30

9 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2 M12X1.25 3 2007-11-12

10 40028960 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154124033 =2E M12XP1.25X40L 23 2006-11-30

11 40029228 O-RING-S802075010 g D74.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

12 40187986 HOLDER-FRONT PIVOT-TRG400 AxE A 2 1 2007-11-12

13 40028958 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154123033 E M12XP1.25X30L 8 2006-11-30

14 40012100 WASHER-TRG400 2tA 0OD30X4T 1 2006-11-30

15 40029229 O-RING-S802080010 == D79.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

16 40010126 BUSHING-TRG970 fa 0D85.0XID80.0X40.0L 1 2006-11-30

17 40031562 BRACKET-FRONT-TRG400 Hgr =Bepsl 1 2007-11-12

18 40028726 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301120043 HE M12X1.75P 1 2006-11-30

19 40029501 BOLT-HEX FT-S163124043 2E M12X1.75PX40L 1 2006-11-30

20 40009516 NIPPLE-GREASE-TRG970 LE M10XPT1/8 2 2006-11-30

21 40007982 BEARING-TAPER-TRG285 HOIH S HIHE 1 2006-11-30

22 40029230 O-RING-S802090010 =] D89.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

23 40031637 LINER-TRG400 etold 0.07T 1 2007-11-12

24 40031636 LINER-TRG400 etold 0.20T 1 2007-11-12

25 40031566 CASE-BEARING-TRG400 ot AolA 1 2007-11-12

26 40031585 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 DU =4 1 2007-11-12

27 40010342 BEARING-TAPER-CVG000 HOIH Sef o 1 2006-11-30

28 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 A D72 1 2006-11-30

29 40029212 O-RING-S801030010 == D29.7XW3.5 1 2006-11-30

30 40031584 BUSHING-SEAL-TRG400 a4 1 2007-11-12

31 40009906 NUT-LOCK-TRG400 ¥ UHE H50 1 2006-11-30

32 40031635 SEAL-DUST-TRG400 ! 72X55X9T 1 2007-11-12

33 40031564 BRACKET-REAR-TRG400 =g =epsl 1 2007-11-12
20071201 0




&= A O0lA
FRONT AXLE CASE

G400S02-2

20091031




G400S02-2

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031556 CASE-GEAR-TRG400 2101 AHolA 1 2007-11-12
2 40060839 O-RING-TRG001 ] 1 2006-11-30
3 40031558 COVER-F/AXLE SHAFT-TRG400 AXE HY 1 2007-11-12
4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D010.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30
5 40009512 BOLT-HEX-TRG970 £E M10X1.25X35.0L 1 2006-11-30
6 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30
7 40031552 CASE-KING PIN-TRG400 2 AHOoIA 1 2007-11-12
8 40031631 BEARING-BALL-TRG400 2 Hiog 1 2007-11-12
9 40060110 SEAL-DUST-TRG000 HAE & 1 2006-11-30
10 40007918 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG400 S8 ZgH 1 2006-11-30
" 40031629 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 24 65X60X35L 1 2007-11-12
12 40031586 ARM-HOLDER(LH)-TRG400 0 (=) 1 2007-11-12
13 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 ATE kA 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 2 2006-11-30
14 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2 M12X1.25 2 2007-11-12
15 40028959 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154123533 ZE M12XP1.25X35L 8 2006-11-30
16 40073169 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302120013 HE M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
17 40090236 BOLT-HEX-S107123043 28 M12XP1.25X30L 1 2006-11-30
18 40117166 O-RING-S802105010 28 D104.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30
19 40031554 COVER-GEAR CASE-TRG400 JI01 A0l A HH 1 2007-11-12
20 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 HolZ e 0D16.662X21.0L 1 2006-11-30
21 40192395 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 i S22 3 2009-10-31

20091031




&= A O0lA
FRONT AXLE CASE

G400S02-3 MHL

20091031 1




G400S02-3 MHL
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031556 CASE-GEAR-TRG400 2101 AHolA 1 2007-11-12

2 40060839 O-RING-TRG001 ] 1 2006-11-30

3 40031558 COVER-F/AXLE SHAFT-TRG400 AXE HY 1 2007-11-12

4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D010.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40009512 BOLT-HEX-TRG970 £E M10X1.25X35.0L 1 2006-11-30

6 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30

7 40031552 CASE-KING PIN-TRG400 2 AHOoIA 1 2007-11-12

8 40031631 BEARING-BALL-TRG400 2 Hiog 1 2007-11-12

9 40060110 SEAL-DUST-TRG000 HAE & 1 2006-11-30

10 40007918 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG400 S8 ZgH 1 2006-11-30

" 40031629 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 24 65X60X35L 1 2007-11-12

12 40031588 ARM-HOLDER(RH)-TRG400 E0 2(=2) 1 2007-11-12

13 40012282 CAP-RAIL-TRG290 a2 0.8T 1 2006-11-30

14 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT oM 0.D021.5X1.D012.2X3T 2 2006-11-30

15 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2E M12X1.25 2 2007-11-12

16 40028959 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154123533 £E M12XP1.25X35L 8 2006-11-30

17 40073169 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302120013 HE M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30

18 40090236 BOLT-HEX-S107123043 ZE M12XP1.25X30L 1 2006-11-30

19 40117166 O-RING-8802105010 = D104.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

20 40031554 COVER-GEAR CASE-TRG400 2101 Aol AHH 1 2007-11-12

21 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 HOIZ Zei0 0D16.662X21.0L 1 2006-11-30

22 40192395 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 it 2210 3 2009-10-31
20091031 1




YA=E NSEX
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

G400S03-1 W/O FEHD

20101014 3




AXF ASEX

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

G400S03-1 W/O FEHD
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40190181 DIFF ASSY-FRONT-G400 HSHEX T 1 2008-04-18

2 40031619 GEAR SET-PINION+RING-G400 TLIAEIHAE 1 2007-11-12

3 40198207 CASE-DIFF(1)-TRG310 HSEA AHOIAM) 1 2008-03-31

4 40213136 SHAFT-(1)-TRG310 0= %(2) 1 2009-10-31

5 40182447 BOLT-FLANGE/M8-TRG310 £E 8 2009-02-28

6 40213137 SHAFT-(2)-TRG310 o= =(1) 2 2009-10-31

7 40182443 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(RH)-TRG310 XS AHOIED104 1 2007-11-19

8 40012426 WASHER-THRUST-TRG970 EAE 2tH 0D71.44X1D41.47X0.8L 1 2006-11-30

9 40182442 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(LH)-TRG310 AFOIE D104 (ZH 1 2009-02-28

10 40012128 WASHER-THRUST(LH)-TRG310 kA 0OD74.0XID55.0X0.8L 1 2006-11-30

" 40182444 GEAR-PINION DRV-TRG310 LRSI 4 2007-11-19

12 40012423 WASHER-THRUST-TRG970 ENHAE A 0D45.07X1D19.45X0.8L 4 2006-11-30

13 40182446 BOLT-FLANGE/M12-TRG310 £E 8 2008-08-25

14 40029174 PIN-SPRING-5446065010 2y g D6X50L 3 2006-11-30

15 40009434 CASE-DIFF(2)-TRG310 TSE X AHOIA(2) 1 2006-11-30

16 40031627 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER-TRG400 HOIH S Hiog #32210J 1 2007-11-12

17 40012427 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.1t 2 2006-11-30

18 40012428 LINER-TRG970 crold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.2t 2 2006-11-30

19 40012713 BEARING-BALL-A0862100 2 Hod #62100 1 2006-11-30

20 40012429 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.5t 2 2006-11-30

20101014




QAE ASEX
FRONT DRIVE

G400S04-1

20110909




(A= ASEA

FRONT DRIVE

G400S04-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031572 SHAFT-F/DIFF(LH)-TRG400 e CIZI=(R) 1 2007-11-12
2 40031571 SHAFT-F/DIFF(RH)-TRG400 MY [EHE(R) 1 2007-11-12
3 40032267 BEARING-BALL-A0863100 2 Hiod 6310 1 2006-11-30
4 40012834 LINER-A0870481 crold OD61XID50X0.15T 1 2006-11-30
5 40031632 LINER-TRG400 crold 1 2007-11-12
6 40012835 LINER-A0870482 etold OD61XID50X0.2T 1 2006-11-30
7 40031573 GEAR-F/AXLE(17T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2007-11-30
8 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 A D40 1 2006-11-30
9 40198406 SHAFT-KING PIN-TRG400 2u = 1 2008-03-31
10 40031627 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER-TRG400 HIOIH S g  |#32210J 1 2007-11-12
" 40012429 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.5t 2 2006-11-30
12 40012427 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.1t 2 2006-11-30
13 40012428 LINER-TRG970 crold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.2t 2 2006-11-30
14 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 AdY D90 1 2006-11-30
15 40009737 BEARING-THRUST-TRG970 EAE HIOE 0D60.0XID40.0X13.0L 1 2006-11-30
16 40031575 GEAR-F/AXLE(14T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2007-11-30
17 40029293 RING-SNAP-8811037001 Ay D37 1 2006-11-30
18 40031590 NUT-LOCK-TRG400 23 HE 1 2007-11-12
19 40031624 LINER-TRG400 etold 99X84X0.15T 1 2007-11-12
20 40031625 LINER-TRG400 etold 99X84X0.20T 1 2007-11-12
21 40031626 LINER-TRG400 crold 99X84X0.50T 1 2007-11-12
22 40261695 BEARING-BALL-A0863090HL-TRG400 2 Hod #63090 2 2011-09-09
23 40031568 GEAR-RING-TRG400 EPIY] 1 2007-11-12
24 40012836 LINER-A0870501 crold OD71XID56X0.15T 1 2006-11-30
25 40031623 LINER-TRG400 etord 71X56X0.3T 1 2007-11-12
26 40012949 LINER-A0870502 crold OD71XID56X0.2T 1 2006-11-30
27 40124415 RING-SNAP-S811100001 A D100 1 2007-02-15
28 40261694 BEARING-BALL-A0862110HL-TRG400 ERIGE #62110 2 2011-09-09
29 40211891 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG481 IS8 g 1 2008-11-16
30 40031560 SHAFT-F/AXLE-TRG400 AR= 1 2007-11-12
31 40156162 BEARING-BALL-A0863080H1 ERIGE 1 2008-03-31
32 40198405 GEAR-F/AXLE(17T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2008-03-31

20110909




= ZZ7S
REAR AXLE

A

G480S01-1

20120409



SRS HEDES
REAR AXLE

G480S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 20111315 F/DRIVE ASSY-(RH)-G480 ZEFS ZEM(R) 1 2008-09-15
2 20111314 F/DRIVE ASSY~-(LH)-G480 zEFs ZEH(E) 1 2008-09-15
3 40205605 CASE-FINAL DRV(LH)-TRG480 ZEFS AOIA(R) 1 2008-09-15 LH
3 40205606 CASE-FINAL DRV(RH)-TRG480 ZEFS HOIA(R) 1 2008-09-15 RH
4 40205604 SHAFT-REAR AXLE-TRG481 A= 1 2008-09-15
5 40202508 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG481 s 1 2008-07-10
6 40159821 BRG-TAPERROLLER-A5000233 HOIHEe] HIoE 1 2007-11-12
7 40032266 BEARING-TAPER-A0832012XJ HOIH S Hiog 32012XJ 1 2006-11-30
8 40030498 SPACER-PLANET GEAR-TRG481 AHIOIA 1 2007-10-16
9 40030499 DISC-LOCK-TRG481 b3 1 2007-10-16
10 40030496 PLATE-LOCK-TRG481 nd EdolE 1 2007-10-16
" 40260108 BOLT-HEX-S103164563 28 M16X1.5(12.9T) 1 2011-09-01
12 40030502 CARRIER-FINAL DRV-TRG481 Helol 1 2007-10-16
13 40030492 GEAR-PLANET-TRG481 =& 3 2007-10-16
14 40030497 WASHER-THRUST-TRG481 EHAE oM 6 2007-10-16
15 40030491 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG481 LIS #iolg 3 2007-10-16
16 40030500 SHAFT-PLANET GEAR-TRG481 s4I00 5 3 2007-10-16
17 40029174 PIN-SPRING-S446065010 2zgd # D6X50L 3 2006-11-30
18 40212240 LINER-TRG970 etold 2 2008-10-31
19 40212241 LINER-TRG970 etold 1 2008-10-31
20 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gyu D10X20L 4 2006-11-30
21 20110421 GEAR-RING-TRG481 ERJLY| 2 2008-04-16
23 40030495 SHAFT-W/SUN GEAR(RH)-TRG481 SUN 2101 (RH) 1 2007-11-14
24 40030494 SHAFT-W/SUN GEAR(LH)-TRG481 SUN J10f(LH) 1 2007-11-14
25 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT QA 0D24.7/ 1D14.2X4.2T 20 2006-11-30
26 40029447 BOLT-HEX-S102141643 ZE M14X2PX160L 16 2006-11-30
27 40028727 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301140043 HE M14X2P 4 2006-11-30
28 40010317 BOLT-STUD-TRG280 AHE EE M14X2 4 2006-11-30

20120409




EHOI O
WHEEL & TIRE

G490S01-8 NO-WHEEL

20110308 0




EtOI O
WHEEL & TIRE

G490S01-8 NO-WHEEL
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40029475 BOLT-HEX-5103163543 £E M16X1.5PX35L 12 2006-11-30

2 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 ATE kA 0.D28X1.D16.2X4T 16 2006-11-30

3 40029015 BOLT-STUD-S167163023 AHE 2E M16XP1.5X30L 4 2006-11-30

4 40028752 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302160043 HE M16X1.5P 4 2006-11-30

5 40077573 BOLT-HEX-S103184043 £E M18x1.5Px40L 12 2006-11-30

6 40029556 WASHER-SPR-S361180013 AIE kA 0.D31X1.D18.2X4.6T 16 2006-12-11

7 40095453 BOLT-STUD-S167184023 LHE 2E M18XP1.5X40L 4 2006-11-30

8 40028753 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302180043 HE M18X1.5P 4 2006-11-30

20110308 0




ElOI=2E & £&alEl[
TIE-ROD & STEERING CYLINDER

G610S01-1

20081208




G610S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40205806 NUT-NYLON-TRG400 Ltolg He 2 2008-08-25
2 40030303 ROD ASSY-TIE-G610 EtOIZ2E Al 2 2007-10-02
3 40030305 END ASSY-RH-TRG610 e A 2 2007-10-02
4 40073999 NUT-HEX 3 TY-8310200013 HE M20X1.5P 2 2006-11-30
5 40030304 JOINT ASSY-BALL-TRG610 2 XE XYM 2 2007-10-02

20081208



C,F,72,80,88,45LPM

G630S01-1

G630S02

20120601



X8 Algld ¥ 2tel

STEERING CYLINDER & LINES

G630S01-1 C,F,72,80,88,45LPM
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030318 HOSE-STR/CYLINDER-TRG630 TELRH 34 PF3/8 2 2007-09-19

2 40030317 HOSE-STR/DRAIN-TRG630 XE CeolsAa PF1/2 1 2007-09-19

3 40259756 HOSE-STR/PRS-TRG630 XE DYSA 1 2011-08-23

4 40032494 JOINT-HOSE-TRG630 ZOIE 1 2006-11-30 MEC

5 40010148 JOINT-TRG630 XQIE PF3/8-PF1/2 2 2006-11-30

6 40010248 JOINT-HOSE-TRG630 SA XROE PF1/2-PF1/2 2 2006-11-30

7 40007310 COVER-STR/HOSE-TRG630 T A A 1 2006-11-30

8 40249624 CYLINDER ASSY-STEERING-G630 Zataeld 1 2010-10-26

9 40249460 CYLINDER-STEERING-TRG630 Tgaed 1 2010-10-26

10 40249461 ROD-PISTON-TRG630 nArg 2 1 2010-10-26

" 40249463 PACKING-PISTON-TRG630 oAE W 1 2010-10-26

12 40029275 RING-SNAP-S810035001 Ay D35 2 2006-11-30

13 40249465 SEAL-DUST-TRG630 EESE 2 2010-10-26

14 40249636 RING-BACK UP-TRG630 M 2 2010-10-26

15 40249464 SEAL-ROD-TRG630 e d 2 2010-10-26

16 40249466 RING-WIRE-TRG630 B 2 2010-10-26

17 40249462 HEAD-CYLINDER-TRG630 ZEAEd dlEAHH 2 2010-10-26

18 40030421 BUSHING-DU-A0678020 4 ®35 2 2010-10-26

19 40117113 O-RING-8802055010 = D54.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

20 40029468 BOLT-HEX-5103123543 £E M12X1.25PX35L 4 2006-11-30

21 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 L2 A 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 4 2006-11-30

22 40029102 PIN-PAR-8423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

23 40259808 RESONATER ASSY-STR-G630 B ESEVI= RS 1

24 40233162 ELBOW-BOLM12_04G-TRG640 AL XOE 1 2010-09-16

25 * CYLINDER-RESONATER-STR-TRG630 Z& EUIOIE 1

26 40094054 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8153122533 ZE M12XP1.75X25L 2 2006-11-30

27 40201704 GUIDE-STR-HOSE-TRG630 SAJ0IE 1 2008-09-11

28 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

29 40201704 GUIDE-STR-HOSE-TRG630 SAI01E 1 2008-09-11| WO FEHD

30 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30| WO FEHD
20120601 4




PSS

K CiniNeY

INDER & | INES
Nl

eld & 2kl

S>-
ad
60 9
K&

Ll

G630S01-10




X8 Algld ¥ 2tel

STEERING CYLINDER & LINES

G630S01-10 PSS
e SE SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40211983 FLANGE-FILTER-WO_VV-TRG640 ZE 2 1-12UNF 1 2008-12-14

2 40214028 FILTER-STR-RETURN-TRG630 X clE 2d 1-12UNF 1 2008-12-14

3 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 2E M10XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

4 40211984 PIPE ASSY-FILTER-OUT-G640 ZE OHOIZ(0OUT) OD15X1.5T 1 2008-12-14

5 40010275 JOINT-ELBOW-TRG823 ag D15XPF1/2 1 2006-11-30

6 40009907 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE ID15-PF1/2 1 2006-11-30

20090101




G630S02-1

F,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU

20110301



=T
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN

G630S02-1 F,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
e e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective|  REM.

1 40030319 UNIT-STEERING-TRG630 TERLE 100CC/REV 1 2007-09-19

2 40009511 BOLT-TILTING HINGE-TRG630 £E M10X1.25X13L 2 2006-11-30

3 40028937 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153102533 2E M10XP1.5X25L 4 2006-11-30

4 40182988 COLUMN ASSY-STR(PSS)-G630 Zezdg TEA 1 2007-09-19

5 40182989 COLUMN-STEERING(PSS)-TRG630 rezdg 1 2007-10-07

6 40012932 BEARING-BALL-A0869044 ERIGE #69044 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 S D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40029293 RING-SNAP-S811037001 2dE D37 1 2006-11-30

9 40007412 SEAL-COLUMN-TRG630 EfE OD35XID18.5X14L 1 2006-11-30

10 40032486 SHAFT-STR COLUMN-TRG630 Z8 5 1 2007-06-27

" 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AT kA 0.024.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40029051 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314140013 HE M14XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40008424 WHEEL-STEERING-TRG630 ZE 8 Hight = 140mm (5.5in.) 1 2006-11-30

14 40198743 CAP-HANDLE LS-TRG630 LS HEH 1 2008-09-03

15 40029027 NUT-HEX-S306100043 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

16 40009522 BOLT-TILTING GUIDE-TRG630 £E M12X1.25/M30X2.5 1 2006-11-30

17 40009694 ARM-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 E€E 0¥ 0OD42XM20X2.5 1 2006-11-30

18 40011984 PLATE-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 ERSIESEL D42X2.3T-PCD35 1 2006-11-30

19 40012788 NUT-A0610260 HE M12X1.25 1 2006-11-30

20 40008403 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG970 ad 1 2006-11-30

21 40012361 LEVER-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 g8 52 iy D10/MX1.25 1 2006-11-30

20110301 3




G630S02-5

C,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU

20120217



=T
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN

G630S02-5 C,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
e e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective|  REM.

1 40247254 UNIT-STEERING-TRG630 ZERUE 1 2010-12-12

2 40009511 BOLT-TILTING HINGE-TRG630 £E M10X1.25X13L 2 2006-11-30

3 40094014 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153103533 2 M10XP1.5X35L 4 2006-11-30

4 40264203 COLUMN ASSY-STR_W/M-G630 Zegzd TEA 1 2011-12-01

5 40259931 COLUMN-STEERING_WM-TRG630 Tezdy 1 2011-08-23

6 40012932 BEARING-BALL-A0869044 ERIGE #69044 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 S D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40029293 RING-SNAP-S811037001 2dE D37 1 2006-11-30

9 40007412 SEAL-COLUMN-TRG630 EfE OD35XID18.5X14L 1 2006-11-30

10 40032486 SHAFT-STR COLUMN-TRG630 Z8 5 1 2007-06-27

" 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AT kA 0.024.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40029051 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314140013 HE M14XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40008424 WHEEL-STEERING-TRG630 ZE 8 Hight = 140mm (5.5in.) 1 2006-11-30

14 40198743 CAP-HANDLE LS-TRG630 LS HEH 1 2008-09-03

15 40029027 NUT-HEX-S306100043 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

16 40009522 BOLT-TILTING GUIDE-TRG630 £E M12X1.25/M30X2.5 1 2006-11-30

17 40009694 ARM-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 E€E 0¥ 0OD42XM20X2.5 1 2006-11-30

18 40011984 PLATE-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 ERSIESEL D42X2.3T-PCD35 1 2006-11-30

19 40012788 NUT-A0610260 HE M12X1.25 1 2006-11-30

20 40008403 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG970 ad 1 2006-11-30

21 40012361 LEVER-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 g8 52 iy D10/MX1.25 1 2006-11-30

22 40028199 WASHER-PLN-8365103213 g2M 0.D032X1.D37X10.5T 4 2006-11-30

23 40259764 MOUNT-STR_COLUMN-PLUS-TRG630 T8 DI2E 4 2011-08-23

20120217 4




L=
T/M OIL COOLER

G640S01-1

20120103




QA=
T/M OIL COOLER

G640S01-1 72,80,88,MEC,45LPM,COOLER

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40007704 OIL COOLER-CBG000 L= g 1 2006-11-30
2 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30
3 40030322 BRACKET-COOLER LOWER-TRG640 2ef Bef3t(a) 1 2007-09-19
4 40030321 BRACKET-COOLER UPPER-TRG640 22 Beiy) 1 2007-09-19
5 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
6 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
7 40009818 UNION-HOSE-TRG640 sSA RU2 PF3/8-M16X1.5 2 2006-11-30
8 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D16.8X1.5T 4 2006-11-30
9 40030324 HOSE-COOLER OUT-TRG640 22U ES 542 PF 3/8 1 2007-09-19
10 40030323 HOSE-COOLER IN-TRG640 2c 28 54 PF 3/8 1 2007-09-19
" 40030327 PIPE ASSY-COOLER OUT-G640 22 £ MOIZ X |d15x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
12 40030328 PIPE-COOLER OUT-TRG640 22 29 1ol ®15x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
13 40009907 ZRE ID15-PF1/2 1 2006-11-30
14 40030325 PIPE ASSY-COOLER IN-G640 22 23 MOIZE £ |915x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
15 40030326 PIPE-COOLER IN-TRG640 2c 29 o= ®15x1.5t 1 2007-09-19
16 40010153 XQIE PF3/8X15L 1 2006-11-30
17 40012306 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ooz 2= 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
18 40012307 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ool 28X 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
19 40028968 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155063033 =E MEXP1X30L 2 2006-11-30
20 40028970 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155081633 £E M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30
21 40030330 VALVE ASSY-COOLER-G640 2c 22 gl 1 2007-11-18
22 40192308 BLOCK-COOLER-VV-DK-TRG640 EEELER- 1 2007-11-18
23 40192309 VALVE-BYPASS-DK-TRG640 BHOITH A &= 1 2007-11-18
24 40187176 PIPE-FR-LUB-W_COOLER-TRG640 d2=d 22 00IE 1 2007-11-11
25 40187177 CONNECTOR-PF3_8-M14-TRG640 HUE 1 2007-09-19
26 40009919 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 =L 2E M12X1.75X22L 2 2006-11-30
27 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 SN OD19XID12.2X1.5T 4 2006-11-30
28 40030333 PIPE ASSY-T/M LUB-G640 ElY S0l X8 |012x1.0t 1 2007-09-19
29 * PIPE-T/M LUB-TRG640 Elg &g mol= 1 2007-09-19
30 40009978 ZOE OD12XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30
31 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 mU2 2E OD22XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30
32 40030357 PIPE ASSY-PTO LUB-G823 S IOoIZ R  |08x0.8t 1 2007-09-19
33 * PIPE-PTO LUB-TRG823 LBl 2 WOIZ  |®8x0.8T 1 2007-09-19
34 40009909 ZOIE ID8-PF1/4 1 2006-11-30
35 40089245 BOLT-HEX-S105088543 £E M8XP1.25X85L 3 2006-11-30
36 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AOY oM 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 3 2006-11-30

20120103




L=
T/M OIL COOLER

72,80,88,PSS,45LPM,COOLER

G640S01-2

14

11

|
15 ~ 16

]

12 ~ 13

]

/ e-0-&o @ / / %
\ / / \ o
N\ ™~ Y F
et °- @D o

20120103



QA=
T/M OIL COOLER

G640S01-2 72,80,88,PSS,45LPM,COOLER

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40007704 OIL COOLER-CBG000 L= g 1 2006-11-30
2 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30
3 40030322 BRACKET-COOLER LOWER-TRG640 22 Eef3(st) 1 2007-09-19
4 40030321 BRACKET-COOLER UPPER-TRG640 22 Beiy) 1 2007-09-19
5 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
6 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
7 40009818 UNION-HOSE-TRG640 sSA RU2 PF3/8-M16X1.5 2 2006-11-30
8 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D16.8X1.5T 4 2006-11-30
9 40030324 HOSE-COOLER OUT-TRG640 22U ES SA PF 3/8 1 2007-09-19
10 40030323 HOSE-COOLER IN-TRG640 2c 28 54 PF 3/8 1 2007-09-19
" 40030327 PIPE ASSY-COOLER OUT-G640 22 £ MOIZ X |d15x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
12 40030328 PIPE-COOLER OUT-TRG640 22 29 1ol ®15x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
13 40009907 JOINT-TRG823 ZRE ID15-PF1/2 1 2006-11-30
14 40030325 PIPE ASSY-COOLER IN-G640 2o 2 MoIZ = |d15x1.5t 1 2007-11-11
15 40030326 PIPE-COOLER IN-TRG640 2ci 29 molz= ®15x1.5t 1 2007-09-19
16 40010153 JOINT-TRG823 XQIE PF3/8X15L 1 2006-11-30
17 40012306 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ooz 2= 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
18 40012307 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ool 28X 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
19 40028968 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155063033 =E MEXP1X30L 2 2006-11-30
20 40028970 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155081633 £E M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30
21 40030330 VALVE ASSY-COOLER-G640 2c 22 gl 1 2007-11-18
22 40192308 BLOCK-COOLER-VV-DK-TRG640 EEELER- 1 2007-11-18
23 40192309 VALVE-BYPASS-DK-TRG640 BHOITH A &= 1 2007-11-18
24 40182524 PIPE ASSY-PSS LUB IN-G823 IANME S WOIE [D12X1.0T 1 2008-09-05
25 40182525 PIPE-PSS LUB IN-TRG823 IANME 22 MWOIE |0D12X1.0T 1 2008-09-05
26 40009978 JOINT-TRG630 ZOIE OD12XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30
27 40221486 BOLT-ORIFICE_1.8-TRG640 A 2E M12X1.75-D1.8 1 2009-04-15
28 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 SA OD19XID12.2X1.5T 2 2006-11-30
29 40214704 PIPE ASSY-TM LUB_PSS-G823 IANE 881 1 2009-04-26
30 40214705 PIPE-LUB-PSS-TRG823 SEI0IZ 1 2008-12-05
31 40214707 JOINT-ORIFICE PF3_8-TRG823 Qe|IA ZRUE 1 2008-12-05
32 40219415 PLUG-ORIFICE 2.4PI-TRG823 eemA 220 1 2009-04-26
33 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 sU2 2E OD22XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30
34 40030357 PIPE ASSY-PTO LUB-G823 & IolZ 28 ®8x0.8t 1 2007-09-19
35 * PIPE-PTO LUB-TRG823 LE2 &8 ntol ®8x0.8T 1 2007-09-19
36 40009909 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE ID8-PF1/4 1 2006-11-30
37 40089245 BOLT-HEX-S105088543 ZE M8XP1.25X85L 3 2006-11-30
38 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AT kN 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 3 2006-11-30

20120103




Sdiol3a
BRAKE

G650S01-1

20071201




=2dol3
BRAKE

G650S01-1
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031466 BRAKE ASSY-TRG650 sgio13 =g 2 2007-11-12
2 40030521 HOUSING-BRAKE-TRG650 2013 st*E 2 2007-11-12
3 40030522 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 A 2 2007-11-12
4 40030529 RING-SEAL-TRG650 2 g 2 2007-11-12
5 40030528 RING-SEAL-TRG650 2 d 2 2007-11-12
6 40030524 SPRING-BRAKE-TRG650 AT 6 2007-11-12
7 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Zag D10X20L 6 2006-11-30
8 40030526 SCREW-BREATHING-TRG650 AIF 2 2007-11-12
9 40030525 PLUG-DRAIN-TRG650 ceflel 240 2 2007-11-12
10 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Zag D10X20L 4 2006-11-30
11 40030527 DISK-PLATE-TRG650 A3 2 2007-11-12
12 40030523 DISK-BRAKE-TRG650 =] 4 2007-11-12
13 40030530 PLATE-BRAKE-TRG650 Zd0IE 2 2007-11-12

20071201




Sdol3 HE
BRAKE PEDALS

G670S01-1 MEC,45LPM

20120701 2




Sdl0ol3 HE
— VI —t ] =
AKE PEDALS

G670S01-1 MEC,45LPM

e 225 At +% | 252 | H2

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030345 CYLINDER ASSY-MASTER-TRG670 DtAH &eld 2 2007-10-08
2 40198280 ADAPTOR-BRAKE SUCTION-TRG670 2013 g2 0tEH 1 2008-04-16
3 40113928 PIN-HEAD-S427102513 sleE D10X25L 2 2006-11-30
4 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 AT D10X0L 2 2006-11-30
5 40028883 BOLT-HEX-S107102543 E M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30
6 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AIE kA 0.D018.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30
7 40030533 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/RH/F-G670 Sy0/3 TOIZ(R, |®6.35x0.7t 1 2007-10-08
8 40030531 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/LH/F-G670 =013 MOIZ(H, |©6.35x0.7t 1 2007-10-08
9 40030346 VALVE ASSY-EQUALIZE-TRG670 OlZetol e £8 1 2007-10-08
10 40030534 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/RH/R-G670 Sy0/3 IOIZ(R, |®6.35x0.7t 1 2007-10-08
11 40030532 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/LH/R-G670 Sy013 THOIZ(H, |P6.35x0.7t 1 2007-10-08
12 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153084033 sE M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30
13 40030339 BRACKET-CLAMP-TRG670 ERE NS 3.2T 1 2007-10-08
14 40030372 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG823 ool S8= O8xD8 1 2007-09-21
15 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155062033 =2E MEXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
16 40030341 BRACKET-OIL TANK-TRG670 a3 Set3l 1 2007-10-08
17 40030342 TANK ASSY-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 By013 2L #43 1 2007-10-08
18 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082533 =2E M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
19 40189811 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153066533 2E 1 2007-09-13
20 40028193 WASHER-PLN-S365062213 ZetM 0.D022XI1.06.4X2T 1 2006-11-30
21 40030343 RUBBER-CUSHION-TRG670 24 1 2007-10-08
22 40030344 HOSE-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 2013 2Y 54 1 2007-11-04
23 40012007 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 ErES MIND10/MAXD18 4 2006-11-30
24 40199545 HOSE-CLUTCH SUCTION-TRG260 ELPNE=III-ES 1 2008-04-16
25 40030676 STOPPER-PEDALTRG670 HY AEH 1 2007-11-12
26 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159062033 =2E MBXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
27 40030673 PEDAL-BRAKE(LH)-TRG670 53013 HL(H) 1 2007-11-12
28 40030674 PEDAL-BRAKE(RH)-TRG670 23013 HE(R) 1 2007-11-12
29 40030675 SPRING-TRG670 A0 2 2007-11-12
30 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 H< XX 1 2007-11-12
31 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082033 sE M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30
32 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 Hg e 2 2006-11-30

20120701




Sdol3 HE
BRAKE PEDALS

G670S01-2 PSS,45LPM

20120701 3




Sdlol3 HE
— Vil —L 4 =
BRAKE PEDALS

G670S01-2 PSS,45LPM

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030345 CYLINDER ASSY-MASTER-TRG670 OtAHE &l 2 2007-10-08
2 40113928 PIN-HEAD-S427102513 =s] D10X25L 2 2006-11-30
3 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 AdE D10X0L 2 2006-11-30
4 40028883 BOLT-HEX-S107102543 ZE M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30
5 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT kN 0.D018.4X1.010.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30
6 40030533 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/RH/F-G670 22013 TOIZ(R,  |06.35%0.7t 1 2007-10-08
7 40030531 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/LH/F-G670 22013 THOIZ(H, |6.35%0.7t 1 2007-10-08
8 40030346 VALVE ASSY-EQUALIZE-TRG670 OlZetolMeE X8 1 2007-10-08
9 40030534 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/RH/R-G670 22013 THOIZ(R,  |6.35%0.7t 1 2007-10-08
10 40030532 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/LH/R-G670 22013 THOIZ(H, |©6.35%0.7t 1 2007-10-08
" 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 =E M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30
12 40030339 BRACKET-CLAMP-TRGE70 EEES=EE] 3.2T 1 2007-10-08
13 40030372 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG823 ool 8= 8xD8 1 2007-09-21
14 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 2E MBXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
15 40030341 BRACKET-OIL TANK-TRG670 QU3 et 1 2007-10-08
16 40030342 TANK ASSY-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 2013 2L €3 1 2007-10-08
17 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 28 M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
18 40189811 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153066533 ZE 1 2007-09-13
19 40028193 WASHER-PLN-8365062213 2N 0.D22XI1.D6.4X2T 1 2006-11-30
20 40030343 RUBBER-CUSHION-TRG670 24 1 2007-10-08
21 40030344 HOSE-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 24013 2e 54 2 2007-11-04
22 40012007 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 EEE MIND10/MAXD18 4 2006-11-30
23 40030676 STOPPER-PEDALTRG670 HE AEH 1 2007-11-12
24 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
25 40224191 PEDAL-BRAKE(LH)-TRG670 Sg013 HE(z 1 2009-09-30
26 40030674 PEDAL-BRAKE(RH)-TRG670 2013 HE(R) 1 2007-11-12
27 40030675 SPRING-TRG670 Az 2 2007-11-12
28 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 HIE XIXICH 1 2007-11-12
29 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30
30 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 HE HE 2 2006-11-30
31 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 2H0I0 HE 220LX7.5W 1 2006-11-30
32 40072849 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-5227502511 23F M5X0.8PX25L 2 2006-11-30
33 40228564 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 28 A9AX 1 2009-09-14
34 40073356 NUT-HEX 2 TY-8305050012 HE M5X0.8P 2 2006-11-30

20120701




=X Ediol3 diH
PARKING BRAKE LEVER

G670S02-1

20120117




=X Ed|0l3 dit

PARKING BRAKE LEVER

G670S02-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031469 LEVER-P/BRAKE SHAFT-TRG650 a2 a = 1 2007-11-12
2 40031472 WIRE-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Fxt=elola 2tolof 1 2007-11-28
3 40028158 WASHER-PLN-8363100013 g2M 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2 2006-11-30
4 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 A D10X0L 2 2006-11-30
5 40258632 LEVER ASSY-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Fx=elol=a 1
6 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30
7 40031509 STOPPER-P/BRAKE-TRG670 AEH 1 2007-11-12
8 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 £E M10XP1.25X20L 1 2006-11-30
9 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 2 D15.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30
10 40031468 CAM-P/BRAKE-TRG650 FatEdona & 1 2007-11-12
" 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 =E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
12 40194261 RING-SNAP-S811095001 Ay 1 2007-12-31
13 40031470 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 FatEeona & 1 2007-11-12
14 40030524 SPRING-BRAKE-TRG650 ATy 2 2007-11-12
15 40256882 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 g 5 2011-04-12
16 40256881 DISK-P/BRAKE-TRG650 Fx=geola oA 4 2011-09-02
17 40031471 HUB-P/BRAKE-TRG650 =X 3 o 1 2007-11-12
18 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiod #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30
19 40258633 BRACKET-P_BRAKE SWITCH-TRG750 AKX et 1 2011-10-01
20 40031163 SWITCH-MICRO-TRG750 0tola 2 A9IX 1 2007-09-11
21 40028707 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-S227401611 237 M4X0.7PX16L 1 2006-11-30
22 40031594 STOPPER-SHIFT-TRG285 AETH 1 2007-11-12
23 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 Ay D45 1 2006-11-30

20120117




S| B &
ELECTRICAL WIRING

G730S01-6 C,F,72,80,88,Twin Lamp,EHL,MHL&NO AUTO PTO,EXP

20110501 5




&I &

ELECTRICAL WIRING

G730S01-6

C,F,72,80,88,Twin Lamp,EHL,MHL&NO AUTO PTO,EXP

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40252404 HARNESS-ENGINE(75PS)-TRG730 AHIXIHH 1 2010-12-22 80PS
1 40252405 HARNESS-ENGINE(85PS)-TRG730 HXIHH & 1 2010-12-22 72,88PS
2 40031151 HARNESS-REAR-TRG730 S oA 1 2007-09-13
3 40213449 HARNESS-FRONT LIGHT-TRG760 [SES SR Fa) 1 2008-11-10
4 40007141 HARNESS-EARTH-TRG730 [=PAN Rl 1 2006-11-30
5 40228985 HARNESS-EGR ECU(GHC)-TRG730 EGR ZEESd tHH 1 2009-10-09 80PS
6 40007045 HORN-FLAT-TRG750 1= 12V/3.5A/110D8B 1 2006-11-30
7 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
8 40094279 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8154122533 £E M12XP1.25X25L 1 2006-11-30
9 40007124 SENSOR ASSY-HYD-TRG750 =& AN ZEA -350mmHg 1 2006-11-30
10 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 201 BHE 220LX7.5W 10 2006-11-30
" 40012778 RING-CLAMP-A0641020 28z 1 2006-11-30
12 40012733 CLAMP-A0640103 28z 10WX140L 2 2006-11-30
13 40012735 CLAMP-A0640015 28D 10WX95L 6 2006-11-30
14 40252330 SUB ASSY-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 FE A A 1 2011-01-18
15 40250673 BRACKET-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 HelF=x Eep3t 1 2011-01-18
16 40250680 BOX ASSY-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 FreA A 1 2010-12-30
17 40028992 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5157051633 ZE M5XP0.8X16L 2 2006-11-30
18 40250678 FUSE-MIDI 60A-TRG750 S 60A 2 2010-12-30

20110501




7 POLE CONNECTOR
G730S02-1 C,F,7-P Connector
3
REF.G827S01
ASAE
REF.GB27S01

CE

20100310 0




7= H4YH
7 POLE CONNECTOR

G730S02-1 C,F,7-P Connector
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40007081 CONNECTOR ASSY-7P(ASAE)-TRG730 72 4l €A 1 2006-11-30

2 40007174 HARNESS-7P(EXT)-TRG730 7= AHYH HE A 1 2006-11-30

3 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082533 2E M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

4 20103027 CONNECTOR ASSY-7P(CE)-TRG730 7= AHYH €M ISO 1724 1 2007-04-11

5 40029021 SCREW-W/WS-S226503511 A0ds M5X P0.8X35L 3 2006-11-30

20100310




F& A
BATTERY

G740S01-1 100AH

20090131 2




S&X
BATTERY

G740S01-1 100AH

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031175 CLAMP-BATTERY-TRG740 BiElel 28z 1 2007-10-31

2 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

3 40213439 BATTERY-GB100(110)AR-TRG740 BHEf2 1 2008-10-31

4 40031154 CABLE-BATTERY (+)-TRG740 BHEI2I H OIS (+) 408Q 1 2007-09-13

5 40007155 CABLE-BATTERY(-)-TRG740 e el AoI=(-) 330L 30SQ 1 2006-11-30

6 40029077 NUT-FLANGE-S345100013 ELEEIS M10XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

20090131 2




ADl &
METER PANEL

G750S01-5 C,72,88,95

20111001 7




Al 4
METER PANEL

G750S01-5 C,72,88,95
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40241268 PANEL ASSY-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 Hole = 1 2010-05-06

2 40241438 PANEL-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 o1 1 2010-05-06

3 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401611 23F M4X P1.41X16L 6 2006-11-30

4 40007050 SWITCH-COMBI-TRG750 SHl 22X 3STEP/2STEP 1 2006-11-30

5 40214175 PANEL-BODY UPPER-TRG830 AR HiCl e 1 2008-12-31

6 40032530 SWITCH-HAZARD-TRG750 Hl&A2X C0OB016.375.000.13 1 2006-11-30

7 40032531 SWITCH-HORN-TRG750 EARX C0OBO17.391.000.13 1 2006-11-30

8 40032532 SWITCH-CORNER LAMP-TRG750 AAS AR C0OB013.402.000.13 1 2006-11-30

9 40188958 SWITCH-TIME ADJUST-TRG750 AlZb 28 A9 1 2007-09-10

10 40032534 COVER-SWITCH HOLE-TRG750 A2AXIHB 2 2006-11-30 | W/O_BEACO

" 40187324 SWITCH-BEACON-TRG750 g2 A9 COBO 13.385.000 1 2007-07-20 BEACON

12 40031164 CONTROL UNIT-EHD-TRG750 EHDEEERUE 1 2007-12-30

13 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 AlS &ello] 12V/20A NO 1 2006-11-30

14 40031162 FLASHER UNIT-TRG750 ZAHNRUE EC 1 2007-09-11

15 40007117 SWITCH-CLUTCH-TRG750 ALIXI(AIS/UEIR) |12V/20A NO/NC 1 2006-11-30

16 40012887 SWITCH-A0740010 AR 12V/5A 2 2006-11-30

17 40209832 SUB ASSY-FUSE BOX-G869 FERYA MEXYH 1 2008-09-12

18 40032737 COVER-UNDER-TRG840 o A 1.2T 1 2007-03-19

19 40201335 BOX ASSY-FUSE-TRG750 FRYUA A 1 2008-07-07

20 40012886 FUSE-10A-A0751005 == 10A 9 2006-11-30

21 40012889 FUSE-15A-A0751006 ;= 15A 1 2006-11-30

22 40012890 FUSE-20A-A0751007 == 20A 2 2006-11-30

23 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

24 40195544 SWITCH ASSY-PTO ON/OFF-TRG750 LEIRHAS AR 1 2008-01-09| 20105538

25 40031157 SWITCH-4WD-TRG750 AWDA I 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

26 40031156 SWITCH-EHD-TRG750 EHD AIX 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

27 40031159 SWITCH-PTO MAN/AUTO-TRG750 IE+=sHSA  |12V,3A 1 2007-09-11

28 40029001 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062533 2E MBXP1X25L 1 2006-11-30

29 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 ZE MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

30 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 S HE M6EXP1 4 2006-11-30

31 40214284 CAP-PTO LEVER-TRG869 PTO aiibt & 1 2008-12-08

32 40214285 CAP-ACC LEVER-TRG869 Ee s 1 2008-12-08

33 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401011 237 4X1.41PX10L 2 2007-10-02

34 40190080 PLATE-STOPPER-TRG869 Z¢a0I1E XX 2 2007-11-12

35 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 £E M8XP1.25X16L 3 2006-11-30

36 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 EE Y 3 2006-11-30

37 40223545 SWITCH ASSY-KEY-TRG750 Il AR ZEA 1 2009-07-26

38 40230393 KEY-START-TRG750 =gl 1 2009-12-06

39 40007191 RELAY-GLOW-TRG750 olg 2elol 12V/70A NO 1 2007-05-14

40 40201830 SWITCH-WORK DRIVE-TRG750 SN 1 2008-07-07 | P/SHUTTLE
20111001 7




ADl &
METER PANEL

G750S01-6 C.80

20111001 7




Al 4
METER PANEL

G750S01-6 C.,80
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40241268 PANEL ASSY-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 Hole = 1 2010-05-06

2 40241438 PANEL-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 o1 1 2010-05-06

3 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401611 23F M4X P1.41X16L 6 2006-11-30

4 40007050 SWITCH-COMBI-TRG750 SHl 22X 3STEP/2STEP 1 2006-11-30

5 40214175 PANEL-BODY UPPER-TRG830 AR HiCl e 1 2008-12-31

6 40032530 SWITCH-HAZARD-TRG750 Hl&A2X C0OB016.375.000.13 1 2006-11-30

7 40032531 SWITCH-HORN-TRG750 EARX C0OBO17.391.000.13 1 2006-11-30

8 40032532 SWITCH-CORNER LAMP-TRG750 AAS AR C0OB013.402.000.13 1 2006-11-30

9 40188958 SWITCH-TIME ADJUST-TRG750 AlZb 28 A9 1 2007-09-10

10 40032534 COVER-SWITCH HOLE-TRG750 A2AXIHB 2 2006-11-30 | W/O_BEACO

" 40187324 SWITCH-BEACON-TRG750 g2 A9 COBO 13.385.000 1 2007-07-20 BEACON

12 40031164 CONTROL UNIT-EHD-TRG750 EHDEEERUE 1 2007-12-30

13 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 AlS &ello] 12V/20A NO 1 2006-11-30

14 40031162 FLASHER UNIT-TRG750 ZAHNRUE EC 1 2007-09-11

15 40007117 SWITCH-CLUTCH-TRG750 ALIXI(AIS/UEIR) |12V/20A NO/NC 1 2006-11-30

16 40012887 SWITCH-A0740010 AR 12V/5A 2 2006-11-30

17 40209832 SUB ASSY-FUSE BOX-G869 FERYA MEXYH 1 2008-09-12

18 40032737 COVER-UNDER-TRG840 o A 1.2T 1 2007-03-19

19 40201335 BOX ASSY-FUSE-TRG750 FRYUA A 1 2008-07-07

20 40012886 FUSE-10A-A0751005 == 10A 9 2006-11-30

21 40012889 FUSE-15A-A0751006 ;= 15A 1 2006-11-30

22 40012890 FUSE-20A-A0751007 == 20A 2 2006-11-30

23 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

24 40195544 SWITCH ASSY-PTO ON/OFF-TRG750 LEIRHAS AR 1 2008-01-09| 20105538

25 40031157 SWITCH-4WD-TRG750 AWDA I 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

26 40031156 SWITCH-EHD-TRG750 EHD AIX 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

27 40031159 SWITCH-PTO MAN/AUTO-TRG750 IE+=sHSA  |12V,3A 1 2007-09-11

28 40029001 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062533 2E MBXP1X25L 1 2006-11-30

29 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 ZE MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

30 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 S HE M6EXP1 7 2006-11-30

31 40214284 CAP-PTO LEVER-TRG869 PTO aiibt & 1 2008-12-08

32 40214285 CAP-ACC LEVER-TRG869 Ee s 1 2008-12-08

33 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401011 237 4X1.41PX10L 2 2007-10-02

34 40190080 PLATE-STOPPER-TRG869 Z¢a0I1E XX 2 2007-11-12

35 40197915 ECU-EGR CONTROL-TRGO010 ECURES 1 2008-02-15

36 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 2 M8XP1.25X16L 3 2006-11-30

37 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 ZE 3 3 2006-11-30

38 40223545 SWITCH ASSY-KEY-TRG750 Il A=K ZEA 1 2009-07-26

39 40230393 KEY-START-TRG750 AlIS Il 1 2009-12-06

40 40007191 RELAY-GLOW-TRG750 ole &elol 12V/70A NO 1 2007-05-14

Al 40201830 SWITCH-WORK DRIVE-TRG750 22X 1 2008-07-07 | P/SHUTTLE
20111001 7




HE 9=

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

G750S02-5 C,MHL,NO-LEVELING,PSS

20100108 0




Y 2E

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

G750502-5 C,MHL,NO-LEVELING,PSS
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 40211081 CONTROLLER-EHL+PSS(PLUS)-TRG750 AESY 1 |2008-11-09
2 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 EUN HE M8XP1.25 2 |2006-11-30
3 40188089 HARNESS-PS CAN-TRG730 NYME e 1 |2007-11-12
20100108




Ny 2=
ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

G750S03-1

C,F,PSS

20080912



Y 2E

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

G750S03-1 C,F,PSS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031172 SWITCH-POWER SHUTTLE-TRG750 AR EALAX 1 2007-09-13

2 40031194 BRACKET-PS SWITCH-TRG750 221X Eeft 1 2007-09-14

3 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 2E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

4 40187203 SENSOR-TEMP-TRG750 =25 diA 1 2007-09-11

5 40187402 SENSOR-RPM-TRG750 RPM &l A 1 2007-09-03

6 40036269 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 =28 A9AX 1 2006-11-30

7 40031173 HARNESS-POWER SHUTTLE-TRG730 IAMEA 1 2007-09-14

20080912 0




elE old
GRID HEATER

G750S04-1 72.88.95,GRID HEATER

GB830S01

=
Lo

20110501 2




elE ol
GRID HEATER

G750S04-1 72.88.95,GRID HEATER
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40214595 BRACKET-HEATER RELAY-TRG750 SIE alol Eett 1 2009-05-31

2 40214913 RELAY-GRID HEATER-TRG750 JelE ol a0l |Vv23132-A2001-8200 1 2008-12-12

3 40214120 HARNESS-GRID POWER(IN)-TRG730 B & 1 2008-12-16

4 40214121 HARNESS-GRID POWER(OUT)-TRG730 B & 1 2008-12-16

5 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MEXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

6 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 ELEEIS MEXP1 2 2006-11-30

7 40218773 CONTROLLER-GRID HEATER-TRG750 ZEEY 1 2009-03-31| 53,65,71KW

8 40218648 HARNESS-GHC-TRG730 B & 1 2009-03-31| 53,65,71KW

9 40028914 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153063533 £E MBXP1X35L 1 2006-11-30

10 40251721 CABLE-ALTERNATOR-TRG740 2012 1 2011-01-21

20110501




J2I= 5IH

G750S04-2 80,GRID HEATER

G670S01

o
o",l'*}ﬁ‘%}y"

20110501 |




elE ol
GRID HEATER

G750S04-2 80,GRID HEATE
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40214595 BRACKET-HEATER RELAY-TRG750 SIE alol Eett 1 2009-05-31

2 40214913 RELAY-GRID HEATER-TRG750 JelE ol a0l |Vv23132-A2001-8200 1 2008-12-12

3 40214120 HARNESS-GRID POWER(IN)-TRG730 B & 1 2008-12-16

4 40214121 HARNESS-GRID POWER(OUT)-TRG730 B & 1 2008-12-16

5 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MEXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

6 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 ELEEIS MEXP1 2 2006-11-30

7 40229799 CONTROLLER-GRID HEATER(75)-TRG750 ZEEY 1 2009-10-09

8 40028914 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153063533 £E MEXP1X35L 1 2006-11-30

9 40251721 CABLE-ALTERNATOR-TRG740 ExSPIR V=] 1 2011-01-21

20110501




2H IT

LAMP

G760S01-4 C,Twin—-lamp,RHT,LSTA

20101201 4




G760S01-4

C,Twin-lamp,RHT,LSTA

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40032540 LAMP ASSY-REAR-TRG760 U/N 2 2006-11-30

2 40007202 BULB-21W/5W-TRG760 12V/21W/5W 2 2006-11-30

3 40007207 BULB-21W-TRG760 12v/21W 4 2006-11-30

4 40029072 NUT-FLANGE-S345050013 M5XP0.8 8 2006-11-30

5 40248957 LAMP ASSY-WORK(REAR)-TRG760 2 2010-10-28

6 40007041 SWITCH-WORK LAMP-TRG750 12V 4STEP 2 2006-11-30

7 40221073 SOCKET-POWER-TRG750 1 2009-04-02

8 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 12V/20A NO 2 2006-11-30

9 40028907 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8153051213 M5XP0.8X12L 2 2006-11-30

10 40248956 LAMP ASSY-WORK(FRONT)-TRG760 2 2010-10-28

" 40008339 FRICTION-TRG100 0OD28XID13X2T 4 2006-11-30

12 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30

13 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 4 2006-11-30

14 40205592 LAMP ASSY-HEAD-TRG760 RHT 2 2009-01-18

15 40213634 LAMP ASSY-WORK-TRG760 LHT 2 2009-01-18

16 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 12 2006-11-30

17 40059362 BULB-HEADLAMP-A1760015 H4/12V 60/55W 2 2006-11-30

18 40007206 LAMP-HEAD-TRG760 12V/35W/35W 2 2006-11-30

19 40161835 BULB-12V/5W M9433-TRG760 12V/5W,M9433 2 2007-09-11

20 40188759 LAMP ASSY-FR/TURN SIGNAL-TRG760 2 2007-09-13

21 40191996 COVER-T/SIGNAL(F/LH)-TRG760 1 2007-11-20 LH

22 40191998 COVER-T/SIGNAL(F/RH)-TRG760 1 2007-11-20 RH

23 40191997 COVER-T/SIGNAL(R/LH)-TRG760 1 2007-11-20 LH

24 40191999 COVER-T/SIGNAL(R/RH)-TRG760 1 2007-11-20 RH

25 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401611 M4X P1.41X16L 4 2006-11-30

26 40162032 BULB-12V/35W H3-TRG760 12V/35W,H3 4 2007-09-11

27 40191407 LAMP ASSY-ROOM-TRG760 SRS 12V10W 1 2007-10-31

28 40007128 SOCKET-BEACON LAMP-TRG760 2SS A LA COBO 25.019.000 1 2006-11-30
20101201 4




G760S02-1 C,Side work lamp

20101201 0




=g NS
SIDE WORK LAMP

G760S02-1 C,Side work lamp
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40247810 LAMP ASSY-WORK-TRG760 HAS 2

2 40247931 BRACKET-WORK LAMP(LH)-TRG866 Mg A S Sep3l 1 2010-12-06

3 40247932 BRACKET-WORK LAMP(RH)-TRG866 Mgt S Bep3l 1 2010-12-06

4 40008339 FRICTION-TRG100 1] F=gs 0D28XID13X2T 2 2006-11-30

5 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

6 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 =E A 2 2006-11-30

7 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 EdI HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

8 40248954 HARNESS-WORK LAMP-TRG866 S e 2 2010-12-13

9 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 AlES Zelol 12V/20A NO 1 2006-11-30

10 40028907 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153051213 =E M5XP0.8X12L 1 2006-11-30

20101201 0




C,F,MHL

G820S01-1

G820S02

By B
G & &,
— \.\../Q lﬂ ﬂ/,
o LY N
4 S P
m m&.f\ﬁ)\ ,,/,mw NG
o S WA NN
® Jik ;bw\m,w/v RSN
O] Ol e e SR, N
FATR /i NN AN 98 W
WYL //,.//,m./ &l .‘-ﬂéﬁ\ do_,__.
Nl e .M. ECA,JW.JM,J e /w

G824S01

G826S01

G825S01
2

20091112



=eotd EA

HYDRAULIC HOUSING ASSY

G820S01-1 C,F,MHL
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 20115909 HOUSING ASSY-HYD/MHL-G820 sYoted g 1 2009-09-27

2 40187511 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153124043 £E M12XP1.75X40L 2 2007-07-26

3 40076741 BOLT-HEX-5102121153 2 M12X1.75PX110L 5 2006-11-30

4 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 L2 A 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 5 2006-11-30

5 40187512 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153126043 £E M12XP1.75X60L 5 2007-07-26

20091112



(=Y K=
TTEQYD}ﬂ—Zg

HYDRAULIC HOUSING

G820S02-1 MHL

20091112 3




SIEES

HYDRAULIC HOUSING

G820S02-1 MHL
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40181819 HOUSING-HYD-TRG820 SA5tLE 1 2007-10-21

2 40030274 SHAFT-HYD LIFT-TRG821 U8 = 1 2007-09-19

3 40052998 BUSHING- DU-A5000222 £a 2 2006-11-30

4 40117113 O-RING-S802055010 == D54.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

5 40030299 COLLAR-LIFT SHAFT-TRG821 SLF Zet 2 2007-09-19

6 40030270 ARM ASSY-LIFT-G821 c|ZE 2 TEA 2 2007-03-28

7 40029282 RING-SNAP-S810055001 A D55 2 2006-11-30

8 40221447 ARM-POWER-TRG821 ot & 1 2009-05-31

9 40030284 PLATE-LOCKING-TRG822 nd ELoE 1 2007-09-19

10 40009526 PLUG-TRG823 E=m) M12X1.75X12L 1 2006-11-30

11 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 S2HAM OD19XID12.2X1.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40225486 AIR BREATHER-DOWN-TRG280 ol 2eld 1 2009-07-02

13 40012845 PLUG-TAPER-A0610168 HolH 241 PT1/4 1 2006-11-30
20091112 3




MHL

G822501-1

. GB820502

///m
=
@
G

20071201



G822S01-1 MHL
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030267 VALVE-CONTROL-TRG822 RYsd ee 45LPM 1 2007-11-18

2 40067620 BOLT-HEX SOC-S109082052 £E M8X1.25PX20L 3 2006-11-30

3 40030280 LINK-LIFT SHAFT-TRG822 SY=EE3 1 2007-09-19

4 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 S D6 2 2006-11-30

5 40032613 PIN-TRG824 e g3 H12 1 2006-11-30

6 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AT A 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029201 O-RING-S801014010 28 D13.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

8 40116401 O-RING-8801007010 g D6.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30

20071201 1



TMHOGZEE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822502-1

G822502

G822S02

20071201




TMAHOEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-1
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030353 PIPE ASSY-T/M V/V IN-G823 EI X0f &3 WOl |d10x0.9t 1 2007-09-21

2 * PIPE-T/M V/V INLET-TRG823 Bl ®E /2 THol  |®10x0.9T 1 2007-09-21

3 40150918 JOINT-TRGO000 ZOE 3 2006-12-13

4 40030359 PIPE ASSY-4WD INLET-G823 4WD LHOIZ X |o12x1.0t 1 2007-09-21

5 * PIPE-4WD INLET-TRG823 4WD IOl = ®12x1.0T 1 2007-09-21

6 40009978 JOINT-TRG630 ZOE OD12XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30

7 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 sU2 =2E OD22XPF3/8 2 2006-11-30

8 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D16.8X1.5T 4 2006-11-30

9 40030355 PIPE ASSY-PTO CLUTCH-G823 TEIR 22Xl THOIZ |08x0.8t 1 2007-09-21

10 * PIPE-PTO CLUTCH-TRG823 LIEI2 ZeiXl IH0IE |08x0.8T 1 2007-09-21

" 40009909 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE ID8-PF1/4 1 2006-11-30

12 40009919 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 sU2 2E M12X1.75X22L 1 2006-11-30

13 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 SN OD19XID12.2X1.5T 2 2006-11-30

14 40030361 PIPE ASSY-R/EHD INLET-G823 EHD 2 1mol= ®10x0.9t 1 2007-11-11

15 * PIPE-R/EHD INLET-TRG823 EHD 2500l = ®12x1.0T 1 2007-11-11

16 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT kN 0.D018.4X1.010.2X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

17 40028889 BOLT-HEX-S107109043 28 M10XP1.25X90L 2 2006-11-30

18 40188762 PLUG-TRG400 EEm! 2 2007-09-21| W/O FEHD
20071201 0




TMHOGZEE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-3 MEC,T/M control valve

20100117 3




TMAHOZEE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-3 MEC,T/M control valve
e SZus == At 22| 259 Hl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40219225 VALVE ASSY-SEQUENCE-G822 AJAAES TS 1 2009-04-15

2 40219226 BLOCK-SQ VALVE-TRG822 ANAAYS 25 1 2009-04-15

3 40196334 KIT-SEQ VALVE-G822 AAAYE 31 1 2008-01-30

4 40008440 PLUG-TRG822 ) 3 2006-11-30

5 40029201 O-RING-S801014010 =] D13.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

6 40029194 O-RING-S801010011 k=] D9.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30

7 20021112 VALVE ASSY-T/M CTRL-G822 Ele MO &E =& |PTO,EHD,4WD 1 2007-09-21

8 40030351 BLOCK-T/M CTRL V/V-TRG822 EldHAEE 25 1 2007-09-21

9 40030352 VALVE-SOLENOID-TRG822 S E=/ == §=} 1 2007-09-21 4WD

10 40231774 VALVE-SOL_EHD-TRG822 SdolE we EDH04/42 05 1 2009-11-22 EHD

11 40200706 VALVE-PRS/CONTROL-TRG822 gHAEEUWE 1 2008-05-08

12 40190055 VALVE-SOLENOID-TRG822 S E=/ == §=} 1 2007-09-21 PTO

13 40029197 O-RING-S801011010 =] D10.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

20100117 3




TMHOGZEE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822502-4 PSS

22

1
23~24

G822S02_3-1

20101011 1




TMAHOEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-4 PSS
e 225 At +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40190402 VALVE ASSY-FR CLUTCH-G822 EPUE =S 1 2008-09-05

2 40190403 BLOCK-FR VALVE-TRG822 we =5 1 2008-09-05

3 40188066 VALVE-PROPORTIONAL-TRG822 Hiell ®Mof &= 1 2007-08-14

4 40188067 VALVE-CUT OFF PSS-TRG822 A e s 1 2008-09-05

5 40189796 VALVE-SOLENOID HI-LOW-TRG822 sdk0l& gs 1 2008-09-05

6 40210399 BOLT-HEX SOC-S109054552 £E M5X0.8X45L 8 2008-09-05

7 40188068 VALVE-SOLENOID F-R-TRG822 L E =" 1 2008-09-05

8 40196338 SWITCH-PRESSURE-TRG822 QAR 1 2008-01-30

9 40196394 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =20 A 1 2008-01-30

10 40201757 PLUG-TAPER-TRG823 golH 242 2 2008-09-05

11 40012846 PLUG-TAPER-A0610167 HOIH 2241 PT1/8 10 2006-11-30

12 40029206 O-RING-S801018010 g D17.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

13 40029197 O-RING-S801011010 ] D10.8XW2.4 5 2006-11-30

14 40201015 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155088533 =E M6X1.0 7 2008-09-05

15 40182528 PIPE ASSY-PSS V/V IN-G823 MAMHE &= TH0IZ |0D10X0.9T 1 2008-09-05

16 * PIPE-PSS V/V IN-TRG823 mMAME 2= Il = |0D10X0.9T 1 2008-09-05

17 40055236 NUT-JOINT-TRG823 HE M16X1.5 1 2006-11-30

18 40059403 TUBE-JOINT-TRG823 EfI=] 0D10 1 2006-11-30

19 40201277 FILTER-CONNECTOR-TRG823 ZH 24H 1 2008-09-05

20 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =0 A 0D16.8X1.5T 2 2006-11-30

21 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 =LU2 2E OD22XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30

22 40245900 PIPE ASSY-LO CLUTCH-G823 mAME 24X 1ol 2 2010-08-20

23 40150918 JOINT-TRGO000 XOE 2 2006-12-13

24 40246601 PIPE-LO CLUTCH-TRG823 mAME 24X 1ol 2 2010-08-20

25 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 S2A OD19XID12.2X1.5T 4 2006-11-30

26 40009919 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 FL2 2E M12X1.75X22L 2 2006-11-30
20101011 1




TMHOGZEE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-6 PSS, T/M control valve

20100825 1




TMAHOEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

G822S02-6 PSS, T/M control valve
W SZsis s=y AbeE 22| 259 b2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40246152 VALVE ASSY-SEQUENCE-G822 ANJAAYY &t 1 2010-08-17

2 40246153 BLOCK-SEQ V/V-TRG822 ANAAYS 25 1 2010-08-17

3 40246154 VALVE-SEQUENCE-TRG822 AHAYE 1 2010-08-17

4 40008440 PLUG-TRG822 E=m) 1 2006-11-30

5 40029201 O-RING-S801014010 =] D13.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

6 40029194 O-RING-S801010011 k=] D9.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30

7 20021112 VALVE ASSY-T/M CTRL-G822 Ele MO &E =& |PTO,EHD,4WD 1 2007-09-21

8 40030351 BLOCK-T/M CTRL V/V-TRG822 EldHAEE 25 1 2007-09-21

9 40030352 VALVE-SOLENOID-TRG822 S E=/ == §=} 1 2007-09-21 4WD

10 40231774 VALVE-SOL_EHD-TRG822 SdolE we EDH04/42 05 1 2009-11-22 EHD

11 40200706 VALVE-PRS/CONTROL-TRG822 gHAEEUWE 1 2008-05-08

12 40190055 VALVE-SOLENOID-TRG822 S E=/ == §=} 1 2007-09-21 PTO

13 40029197 O-RING-8801011010 =] D10.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

14 40008440 PLUG-TRG822 Exm] 2 2006-11-30

20100825




7oE € ZHEE

(a]
FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE

G822S03-3 C,F,45LPM,L/V,WO/COUPLER

G840S01_1-4

20091129 1




colol= Q! 2wy
FeE € 20E
FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE
G822S03-3 C,F,45LPM,L/V,WO/COUPLER
T SES =2y Atk +% | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40228908 VALVE ASSY-LOADER-43L-G822 2U%E zgH 1 2009-11-29
2 40213752 VALVE-F-LOADER-TRG822 U= 1 2008-11-20
3 40213753 CABLE-PUSH-PULL-TRG822 FAE0I2 2 2008-11-20
4 40213755 LEVER-JOYSTICK-TRG822 ZHEE XT0I2E 1 2008-11-20
5 40028978 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155088033 £E M8XP1.25X80L 2 2006-11-30
6 40030348 BRACKET-LOADER VALVE-TRG822 2HEE =gep3t 1 2007-09-21
7 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30
8 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S346100013 S HE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

20091129 1



HYDRAULIC LINES

Fectel

G823501-4

C,F,72,80,88,45LPM,L/V,SEC3

22~ 23

G822503_3

31

G827501_2

20091130




Feetel

HYDRAULIC LINES

G823S01-4 C,F,72,80,88,45LPM,L/V,SEC3
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40188761 PUMP-HYD_JP20_2-TRG823 A== 16/8cc/rev 1 2007-09-11

2 40006914 GASKET-PUMP-TRG823 JpA2 1D83X0.8T 1 2006-11-30

3 40030384 SPACER-HYD PUMP-TRG823 2HOIA FC25 1 2007-09-21

4 40030386 GASKET-P/SPACER-TRG823 A2 0.8t 1 2007-09-21

5 40030385 SHAFT-PUMP DRIVE-TRG823 8o s = 1 2007-10-31

6 40028885 BOLT-HEX-S107103043 28 M10XP1.25X30L 2 2006-11-30

7 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

8 40030387 BOLT-HEX SOC-TRG823 £E M12X1.75X25L 2 2007-09-21

9 40030390 PIPE-FRONT SUCTION-TRG823 dg g mol= ®38.1 1 2007-09-21

10 40117087 O-RING-S802030010 28 D29.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

" 40028930 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153086033 =E M8XP1.25X60L 3 2006-11-30

12 40029206 O-RING-S801018010 2 D17.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

13 40012013 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND27/MAXD50 2 2006-11-30

14 40030391 HOSE-HYD SUCTION-TRG823 g8 &4 ®38 1 2007-09-21

15 40030389 PIPE-REAR SUCTION-TRG823 s¢ g Moz ®38.1 1 2007-11-11

16 40030262 FILTER-HYD-TRG823 =2 24 ZH 1 2007-09-21

17 40117654 O-RING-S804046010 2 D45.5XwW2 1 2006-11-30

18 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 ZE M10XP1.25X20L 1 2006-11-30

19 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 =E M10XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

20 40028925 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153083533 £E M8XP1.25X35L 3 2006-11-30

21 40226152 PIPE ASSY-F/PRESSURE-TRG823 DAMOIE ZH 1 2009-11-30 LV

22 40226151 PIPE-F/PRESSURE-TRG823 DOl Z 1 2009-11-30 LV

23 40030411 JOINT-BOM16-04G-TRG823 ZOE BOM16-04G 1 2007-09-21

24 40030394 JOINT-BMC16-04G-TRG823 ZRE BMC16-04G 1 2007-09-21

25 40226148 CYLINDER-RESONATOR-TRG823 ug deld 1 2009-11-30

26 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

27 40226149 HOSE-F/PRESSURE-TRG823 ngsA 1 2009-11-30

28 40226147 PIPE-F/PRESSURE-TRG823 ngmol= 1 2009-11-30

29 40226150 BRACKET-RESONATOR-TRG823 =er2t 1 2009-11-30

30 40201907 PIPE ASSY-M_PRS-LVS3-G680 SLDYIMOIE =8 |0D16 1 2008-07-31 SEC3

31 40201908 PIPE-M_PRESS-45LVS3-TRG680 Sgngmol= 0oD16 1 2008-07-31 SEC3

32 40030394 JOINT-BMC16-04G-TRG823 ZRE BMC16-04G 1 2007-09-21

33 40201906 PIPE-LV-DRAIN-45L-TRG823 ZHEE Sgeimol |obi6 1 2008-07-31

34 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 =L 2E PF1/2X36L 3 2006-11-30

35 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D21.2X1.5T 8 2006-11-30

20091130




XN HIMO &3
POSITION & DRAFT CONTROL LINK

G824501-1 MHL

26~ 32 28

30 G828S01_1
Q;ﬁ\"ﬁ
Su

20071201 0




POSITION &

D
>
T
—
O

Nl 21

|
CAlVE s -1

ONTROL LINK

G824S01-1 MHL
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030300 LINK ASSY-SUB-G824 NE 23 =gl 1 2007-09-19

2 * SHAFT-AUTO LIFT-TRG824 RECLE = 1 2007-09-19

3 * LINK-A/LIFT INPUT-TRG824 QERZE ¥ &3 1 2007-09-19

4 * LINK-AUTO LIFT F/B-TRG824 REZE IIENW 1 2007-09-19

5 40010196 ROLLER-TRG822 EE 0OD12.0X1D8.0X12.5L 3 2006-11-30

6 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 Ay D6 14 2006-11-30

7 * SHAFT-DRAFT CONTROL-TRG824 NN = 1 2007-09-19

8 40029193 O-RING-8801009010 g D8.8XW1.9 2 2006-11-30

9 * LINK-POSITION F/B-TRG824 SIXHA IEW &3 1 2007-09-19

10 * LINK-POSITION CTRL-TRG824 FIXHA &3 2 2007-09-19

" * LINK-DRAFT CON-TRG824 N g3 19X6T 2 2006-11-30

12 * SHAFT-DRAFT LEVER-TRG824 AMoleH = 1 2007-09-19

13 * LINK-VALVE INPUT-TRG824 @5 4= g3 1 2007-09-19

14 * SHAFT-POSITION LEVER-TRG824 IXIHOAY = 1 2007-09-19

15 * LINK-A/LIFT CONTROL-TRG824 QEZZE N0 Ect 1 2007-09-19

16 * LINK-A/LIFT HINGE-TRG824 QECIZE 8K E3 1 2007-09-19

17 * BRACKET-A/LIFT HINGE-TRG824 RECIZE BIX et 1 2007-09-19

18 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

19 40029204 O-RING-8801016010 = D15.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

20 40030288 ARM-AUTO LIFT-TRG824 QERZE & 1 2007-09-19

21 40029266 RING-SNAP-S810020003 S D20 1 2006-11-30

22 40011936 SPRING-TRG100 A0 D1.2XD9.0X65.0L 1 2006-11-30

23 40032609 PLATE-DRAFT CON-TRG824 2N Se0IE 32X6T 1 2006-11-30

24 40029157 PIN-SPRING-S446042012 208 @ D4x20L 1 2006-11-30

25 40030412 LINK ASSY-DRAFT-G824 N g3 £& 1 2007-09-19

26 * ROD-DRAFT CTRL(F)-TRG824 2E(2)(MHL) 1 2007-09-19

27 * JOINT-TRG824 XQIE M8X1.25X50.0L 1 2006-11-30

28 40029041 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080043 HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

29 * ROD-DRAFT CONTROL-TRG824 200 2E A D8 1 2006-11-30

30 * LINK-PACK-TRG824 g3 9.0T 1 2006-11-30

31 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 =R 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 1 2006-11-30

32 40029131 PIN-SNAP-S443080013 AdE D8X0L 3 2006-11-30
20071201 0




C,MHL,Lever

G825501-1

20080417



-~

oor Mo Al

NI V|

T &9 L_H
HYDRAULIC C

NTROL LEVER

G825S01-1 C,MHL,Lever
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40182654 GRIP-HYD LEVER-TRG825 SdH &&o0l 2 2007-10-31

2 40200035 EXTENSION-POSITION LEVER-TRG825 AXMOA A& 1 2008-04-17

3 40200036 EXTENSION-DRAFT LEVER-TRG825 AHAHAH HE 1 2008-04-17

4 40030298 LEVER-POSITION CTRL-TRG825 XM It 1 2007-09-19

5 40030297 LEVER-DRAFT CTRL-TRG825 AQTHIO I 1 2007-09-19

6 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082533 =E M8XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

7 40029320 RING-SNAP-S814012001 Agd D12 1 2006-11-30

8 40030296 BRACKET-HYD LEVER-TRG825 S Eet3t 1 2007-09-19

9 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102533 =€ M10XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

10 40030486 LINK ASSY-HYD LEVER-G825 S €3 =8 2 2007-09-19

11 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 AL D6 4 2006-11-30

12 40011868 COVER-SPRING-TRG825 AT HH 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

13 40032617 BOLT-L/SUPPORT-TRG825 =2E H12 3 2006-11-30

14 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AZE QA 0.D18.4X1.010.2X2.5T 3 2006-11-30

15 40032623 PLATE-LEVER SUPPORT-TRG825 ZdI0l1E 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

16 40029543 WASHER-SPR-S361060013 AT QLA 0.D12.2X1.06.1X1.5T 3 2006-11-30

17 40028763 NUT-HEX 2 TY-S305060013 HE M6X1P 3 2006-11-30

18 40012375 SPRING-TRG825 Ay DBXD27X23L 1 2006-11-30

19 40029259 RING-SNAP-S810012001 AL D12 1 2006-11-30

20 40030295 BRACKET-A/LIFT CABLE-TRG825 HOI= et 1 2007-09-19

21 40006942 FRICTION PLATE-S-TRG825 OrEre 0OD40XID13X2T 3 2006-11-30

22 40011926 ARM-POSITION LEVER-TRG825 AXMAAIH & 8T 1 2006-11-30

23 40012316 PLATE-LOCKING-TRG825 DINg Xz 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

24 40011925 ARM-DRAFT LEVER-TRG825 AQNMO I & 8T 1 2006-11-30

25 40006943 FRICTION PLATE-L-TRG825 [ F=g=i OD40XID21X2T 1 2006-11-30

20080417 1




=& MO dit

HYDRALIL IC CONTRO
L TWAWJLINT UVINT T

| EVER
[ N S I |

OL

1w

C,MHL,Cover

G825501-2

20090101



oo "I AlH
VL —] LA | ] ]
HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER
G825S01-2 C,MHL,Cover
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 40214624 GUIDE ASSY-MHL LEVER-G825 ditH JrolE =& Al 1 2009-02-22
2 40214000 GUIDE-HYD LEVER MHL-TRG825 SdH JtolE 1 2009-02-22
3 40008400 GRIP-HYD/LEVER-TRG825 SgdH AsH O 4 2006-11-30
4 40008369 STOPPER-HYD/LEVER-TRG825 SdH ASH 4 2006-11-30
5 40028768 NUT-HEX 2 TY-S305080043 HE M8X1.25P 4 2006-11-30
6 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 Agg D6 4 2006-11-30
7 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 IH 2doIe 3 2006-11-30
8 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 A0ds M5X16 3 2006-11-30
9 40214145 COVER-JOYSTICK W L/V-TRG825 ZOIAE AHHY 1 2008-12-31
10 40214146 COVER-JOYSTICK WO L/V-TRG825 AO0IAE HH 1 2008-12-31
11 40214174 COVER-LEVELING-TRG825 SEHHAHHH 1 2008-12-31
12 40029071 NUT-FLANGE-S345040013 ZX HE M4XP0.7 4 2006-11-30

20090101 2




QE CZE & ARHA
AUTO LIFT & EXTERNAL CONTROL

G825502-1 MHL,AUTOLIFT

20090101 1




ECZE & FHN
AUTO LI FT & EXTERNAL CONTROL

G825502-1 MHL,AUTOLIFT
e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030417 LEVER ASSY-AUTO LIFT-G825 REYUZE 2t =8 1 2007-11-11

2 40030418 BRACKET-AUTO LIFT LEVER-TRG825 QECIZE Y Ect 1 2007-11-02

3 40011869 STOPPER-O/LIFT LEVER-TRG825 QECIZE g AE |3.2T 1 2006-11-30

4 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 L2 A 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 1 2006-11-30

5 40028720 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301080013 HE M8X1.25P 1 2006-11-30

6 40030419 LEVER-AUTO LIFT-TRG825 RELZE 2lib 1 2007-11-02

7 40012762 SPRING-A0691110 L2d D1XD10X51L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029318 RING-SNAP-S814009003 A D9 1 2006-11-30

9 40012763 SPRING-A0691111 2z D1XD18X30L 1 2006-11-30

10 40009553 BOLT-O/LIFT STOPPER-TRG825 ZE M8X1.25X13L 1 2006-11-30

" 40008341 BUTTON-AUTO LIFT LEVER-TRG825 HE & 0OD32XID22X15.5L 1 2006-11-30

12 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

13 40030420 CABLE-AUTO LIFT-TRG825 QECIZE HolE 1 2007-11-04

14 40029130 PIN-SNAP-8443060013 AdE DBXoL 2 2006-11-30

15 40214282 COVER-AUTOLIFT-TRG825 QECIZE IAHH 1 2008-12-31

16 40031701 KNOB-AUTO LIFT/MHL-TRG825 RERZE LB 1 2007-11-02

17 40190408 COVER-AUTOLIFT CAP-TRG825 QEUZE B AHY 1 2007-11-02

18 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 237 M4X0.7PX10L 3 2006-11-30

20090101




=& AEd
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

G826S01-1 MHL

21

P

2227

G820S01_1
627 2829

14 30 18 2223242\5;,\0 1["/
N g;,

20090531 1




=& Aed

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

G826S01-1 MHL

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030275 CYLINDER-HYD LIFT-TRG826 R Y A @110 1 2007-09-19
2 40030277 O-RING-PISTON-TRG826 LAE 2 @110 2 2007-09-19
3 40030278 RING-BACK UP-TRG826 we g @110 2 2007-09-19
4 40030276 PISTON-HYD LIFT-TRG826 = SY MAE @110 1 2007-09-19
5 40221734 ROD-PISTON-TRG826 IES 1 2009-05-31
6 40056833 PIN-SPRING-5446087010 Aoy g D8X70L 1 2006-11-30
7 40029201 O-RING-S801014010 28 D13.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
8 40012093 SEAL-PLUG-TRG826 A OD18XID10.5X1.0T 1 2006-11-30
9 40008161 VALVE ASSY-SAFETY-TRG826 obM WE AE 1 2006-11-30
10 40029469 BOLT-HEX-S103125043 ZE M12X1.25PX50L 3 2006-11-30
" 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT kA 0.021.5X1.D12.2X3T 3 2006-11-30
12 40030422 KNOB ASSY-D/SPEED V/V-G826 StYEE X2 = 1 2007-09-19
13 * KNOB-FUEL-TRG826 ke OD19X62.5L 1 2006-11-30
14 * FLANGE-KNOB-TRG827 EE P 1 2006-11-30
15 * RING-SNAP-S814006001 LW D6 1 2006-11-30
16 * CONNECTOR-END-TRG826 HEE AE OD18XID8.1X28.5L 1 2006-11-30
17 40030423 CONNECTOR-KNOB-TRG826 HUE 1 2007-09-19
18 40029150 PIN-SPRING-S446032012 2zgd # D3X20L 2 2006-11-30
19 40189365 CONNECTOR-SQUARE-TRG826 HUH 1 2007-09-19
20 40029135 PIN-SNAP-S443160013 AdE D16X0L 1 2006-11-30
21 40008114 VALVE ASSY-F/REGULATOR-G826 ol £ =& €= 1 2006-11-30
22 * NUT-TRG826 HE 0OD22X17L - M18X1.5 1 2006-11-30
23 * SCREW-D/SPEED ADJUST-TRG826 ot = Z& A3 |0D12X83L 1 2006-11-30
24 * O-RING-S801006020 ] D5.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30
25 * BODY-REGULATOR VALVE-TRG826 SHYEEZEYE 5 |H22X51L 1 2006-11-30
26 40029202 O-RING-S801014020 28 D13.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
27 40029195 O-RING-8801010020 = D9.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30
28 40010340 BALL-STEEL-CVG000 A8 2 1 2006-11-30
29 40012356 SPRING-LOCKING VALVE-TRG826 L2d D1.4XD8.6X31.5L 1 2006-11-30
30 40030575 COVER-D/SPEED V/V MHL-TRG826 Sh2E=E AH(MHL) |1.2t 1 2007-09-19
31 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 4 2006-11-30
32 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 £E MEXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30
33 40008312 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 EE Y M6 4 2006-11-30

20090531 1




o
22 Qo W

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

G827501-3 C,F,45LPM,SEC3-W/FLOAT

20120213 3




A oo} Y

a0 = —

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

G827S01-3 C,F,45LPM,SEC3-W/FLOAT

e =Ees SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030428 BRACKET-REMOCON V/V-TRG827 FARLHE Sep3l 1 2007-10-31
2 40030436 BRACKET-REMOCON PIPE-TRG827 ooz =epst 1 2007-10-31
3 40028950 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103533 2 M10XP1.25X35L 2 2006-11-30
4 40030577 PIPE ASSY-R/CON DRAIN-G827 Sl oolE =8 |e12X1.0T 1 2007-10-31
5 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D21.2X1.5T 4 2006-11-30
6 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 sU2 28 PF1/2X36L 2 2006-11-30
7 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
8 40012212 BRACKET-RENOCON PIPE-TRG827 ool = ezt 1 2006-11-30
9 40230238 COUPLER-QUICK(1/2)-TRG827 2 HEA 1/2 INCH 6 2009-10-31
10 40010251 CONNECTOR-UNION-TRG827 =L A4H PF3/8X0D22XID11X40L 2 2006-11-30
" 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 =L 2E OD22XPF3/8 6 2006-11-30
12 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 20e 4 0OD16.8X1.5T 14 2006-11-30
13 40032262 PIN-A062C120 Helsol & D1Xx20L 2 2007-11-04
14 40029130 PIN-SNAP-8443060013 AdE DBXoL 3 2006-11-30
15 40008329 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG827 22X R dY =& 1 2006-11-30
16 40028930 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153086033 £E M8XP1.25X60L 3 2006-11-30
17 40188318 CLEVIS-VALVE-TRG827 e@e 2 2 2008-01-27
18 40028769 NUT-HEX 2 TY-S8305100013 HE M10X1.5P 2 2006-11-30
19 40029362 BOLT-HEX-S101102543 =E M10X1.5PX25L 2 2006-11-30
20 40199754 VALVE-SD53-WO_R-FLOAT-TRG827 EREEeell ] SD5/3-WO/RELIEF-FLOAT 1 2008-09-08
21 40030433 PIPE-REMOCON(2/U)-TRG827 A QI ETOIZ(2/V) |®12X1.0T 1 2007-10-31
22 40030431 PIPE-REMOCON(2/D)-TRG827 HAAETY (2/D) |@12x1.0t 1 2007-10-31
23 40030430 PIPE-REMOCON(3/U)-TRG827 YAASM (8/U) |®12X1.0T 1 2008-01-17
24 40030429 PIPE-REMOCON(3/D)-TRG827 AAETY (8/D) |@12X1.0T 1 2008-01-17
25 40210889 PIPE-REMOCON-1_U-FLT-TRG827 HAARLMOIZ(1,4) D12 1 2008-09-08
26 40210890 PIPE-REMOCON-1_D-FLT-TRG827 HAARAMOIZ(1,51) |D12 1 2008-09-08
27 40011888 BRACKET-AUX/PIPE(RH)-TRG827 mol= Sett 3.2T 1 2006-11-30
28 40200380 PIN-A062C125 o D6X25L 1 2008-09-08
29 40117507 O-RING-S804006010 28 D5.5XW1.5 6 2006-11-30
30 40056836 RING-SNAP-S814010003 AdE D10 3 2006-11-30
31 40205573 LEVER-REMOCON_2-TRG827 AARAYH(2) 1 2008-09-08
32 40205575 LEVER-REMOCON_1-FLOAT-TRG827 A LAHNM) 1 2008-09-08
33 40205574 LEVER-REMOCON_3-TRG827 AR LAH(E?) 1 2008-09-08
34 40195600 ROD ASSY-R_CON LEVER-G827 HARY 2 A 2 2008-11-30
35 40210887 ROD ASSY-R_CON-45FLT-G827 FARL2E M 1 2008-11-30
36 40029193 O-RING-S801009010 Y D8.8XW1.9 6 2006-11-30
37 40210988 PIN-BALL JOINT-TRG827 SXoE H M8X1.25 3 2008-09-08
38 40029041 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080043 HE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30
39 40235094 GRIP-HYD LEVER_G-TRG825 sl O 1 2010-01-10
40 40182654 GRIP-HYD LEVER-TRG825 =t £&0l 1 2007-10-31
Al 40230241 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_G)-TRG827 HE U(=4) GREEN 2 2009-10-31
42 40230239 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_B)-TRG827 HEH A(FA) S-BLUE 2 2009-10-31
43 40234922 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_BK)-TRG827 HEel A 2 2010-01-10
44 40029017 BOLT-STUD-S169102523 AHE 2E M10XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
45 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S346100013 U HE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

20120213




NEENCEETS

UPPER LINK BRACKET

G828501-1 W/DRAFT,DO,EXP,TK(EHL)

20080814 2




o5 83 BeE

UPPER LINK BRACKET

G828S01-1 W/DRAFT,DO,EXP,TK(EHL)
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030449 BRACKET ASSY-TOP LINK-G828 et g 1 2007-09-19

2 40030451 SUPPORT-BRACKET-TRG828 a4283 =epa 1 2008-12-01

3 40030450 BRACKET-TOP LINK-TRG828 Set3l XX 1 2007-09-19

4 40011927 PLATE-TRG828 ECS 8T 1 2006-11-30

5 40030454 SPRING-LEAF(S)-TRG828 o AZE(S) 1 2007-09-19

6 40030453 SPRING-LEAF(L)-TRG828 o AZE(L) 1 2007-09-19

7 40030452 PIN-T/L BRACKET-TRG828 A2g3 3t # 1 2007-09-19

8 40029322 RING-SNAP-S814015003 A D15 2 2006-11-30

9 40028895 BOLT-HEX-S107144043 £E M14XP1.5X40L 2 2006-11-30

10 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AOY 2N 0D24.7/ ID14.2X4.2T 2 2006-11-30

" 40028176 WASHER-PLN-S364140013 24N 0.D28X1.D15X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

12 40096716 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314200013 HE M20XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40078132 BOLT-HEX-S103208053 £E M20X1.5PX80L 1 2006-11-30

14 40028181 WASHER-PLN-8364200013 2N 0.D37X1.D21X3T 1 2006-11-30

15 40029397 BOLT-HEX-S101144043 ZE M14X2PX40L 6 2006-11-30

16 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AT kN 0.D024.5X1.014.2X3.5T 6 2006-11-30

20080814 2




=8 M0 =&kl
AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE

G829501-1 C,F,45LPM,MHL,NO LEVELING

G827501_1-1

20071201 0




=ENO ekl
AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE

G829S01-1 C,F,45LPM,MHL,NO LEVELING
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030392 PIPE ASSY-R/PRESSURE-G823 g DYmol= ®16x1.5t 1 2007-10-02 MHL

2 40030393 PIPE-R/PRESSURE-TRG823 =g 0 mol= ®16x1.5T 1 2007-10-02 MHL

3 40030394 JOINT-BMC16-04G-TRG823 ZE BMC16-04G 1 2007-09-21

4 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 =LU2 2E PF1/2X36L 1 2006-11-30

5 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D21.2X1.5T 3 2006-11-30

20071201 0



E =224t ol Xl
DRAWBAR HITCH

G891501-3 SWING BAR&CLEVIS

20110126 1




C 224} ol X
DRAWBAR HITCH

G891501-3 SWING BAR&CLEVIS
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40246769 GUIDE-HITCH-TRG891 EZ <8t 5l 1 2011-01-26

2 40030439 SUPPORT-HITCH-TRG891 Sl Xl XI Xl CH 2 2007-09-19

3 40242876 PIN-LINCH_6PI-TRG896 X 2 2010-10-12

4 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 A D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

5 40029477 BOLT-HEX-S103164543 £E M16X1.5PX45L 6 2006-11-30

6 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT A 0.028X1.D016.2X4T 6 2006-11-30

7 40030442 DRAWBAR ASSY-W/CLEVIS-G891 EzH =g 1 2007-09-19| SWING &

8 40030443 BAR-DRAW-TRG891 EZ2Ht 1 2007-09-19

9 40011304 CLEVIS-DRAWBAR-TRG891 S22t 2dH1~ 60X30T 1 2006-11-30

10 40078198 BOLT-HEX-S103208553 ZE M20X1.5PX85L 2 2006-11-30

" 40029084 WASHER-SPR-S362200013 AT kA 0D34.4/ 1D20.2X6T 2 2006-11-30

12 40028755 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302200053 HE M20X1.5P 2 2006-11-30

13 40030441 SUPPORT-HINGE-TRG891 [EPNIPAPN]E ] 1 2007-09-19

14 40160069 PIN-HINGE-TRG000 SIAl & D19 1 2006-12-27

15 40077575 BOLT-HEX-5103184053 ZE M18X1.5PX40L 2 2006-11-30

16 40246770 PIN-LOCK-TRGO000 oy u 1 2010-09-03

17 40012371 PIN-HITCH-TRG891 Sl X & D30X162L 1 2006-11-30

18 40073070 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301220053 HE M22X2.5P 4 2006-11-30

19 40076197 BOLT-HEX-S101226053 =E M22X2.5PX60L 4 2006-11-30

20 40086521 WASHER-SPR.1-T-8361220013 AZYAN D22.5X5.6T 4 2006-11-30

20110126 1




A
UPP

ER

&

L

!

WER LINK

G896S01-3

TELESCOPIC

28

20110126




=] Al 213
- Or— =1

AtE g
UPPER & LOWER LINK

(m]

G896S01-3 TELESCOPIC

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40246756 LINK ASSY-T-LOWER(LH)-G896 gy AL Gt 1 2011-01-26
2 40246758 LINK ASSY-T-LOWER(RH)-G896 A3 SR 1 2011-01-26
3 40246757 LINK-T-LOWER(L)-CAT2-TRG896 AR GHRE 3 1 2010-10-13
4 40190981 END-T-LOWER(L)-CAT2-TRG896 SR AE(F CAT2 1 2008-04-14
5 40190979 PIN-T-LOWER-LOCK-TRG896 otRE3a AMEDFHE D25 2 2008-04-14
6 40190978 PIN-HEAD B-TY-S427125513 =] D12X55 2 2007-10-08
7 40190982 COVER-LOWER-LINK-TRG896 ol 3 AHH 2 2008-04-14
8 40050204 SPRING-LOWER LINK-TRG896 ot g3 AzZdy 2 2007-05-14
9 40028159 WASHER-PLN-S363120013 M 0.D21X1.D13X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
10 40029124 PIN-SPLIT-8441322513 g D32X25L 2 2006-11-30
" 40028184 WASHER-PLN-8364240013 24N 0.D44X1.D25X4T 2 2006-11-30
12 40054727 PIN-SPLIT-8441324013 =g D32X40L 2 2006-11-30
13 40246759 LINK-T-LOWER(R)-CAT2-TRG896 A3 ot 1 2010-10-13
14 40190980 END-T-LOWER(R)-CAT2-TRG896 StRY3 AE(R) CAT2 1 2008-04-14
15 40032921 PIN-LINK LOWER-TRG890 otRg3 o 2 2006-11-30
16 40012410 PIN-LINK-TRG896 g3 OD11X50.0L 3 2007-08-31
17 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT A 0.028X1.D016.2X4T 6 2006-11-30
18 40029477 BOLT-HEX-S103164543 ZE M16X1.5PX45L 6 2006-11-30
19 40030455 PIN-TOP LINK(F)-TRG896 a3 T(g) 25 1 2007-10-02
20 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 AdE D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 1 2007-08-31
21 40030456 LINK ASSY-TOP-G896 4283 TEA 1 2007-10-02
22 40030445 END ASSY-LINK FRONT-G896 g3 de XPH() 1 2007-10-02
23 40030458 SLEEVE-TOP LINK-TRG896 asg3 sele 1 2007-10-02
24 40011991 SPRING-TOP LINK-TRG896 afd3 AZy D7 1 2006-11-30
25 40029184 PIN-SPRING-5446132812 Fap==pe D13x28L 1 2006-11-30
26 40012904 GRIP-A05133116 Z=&0l 1 2006-11-30
27 40030446 END ASSY-LINK REAR-G896 g3 e ZgH(S) 1 2007-10-02
28 40012872 PIN-A00822483 =l 1 2006-11-30

20110126




cZE =&

LIFT ROD

G896S02-3 NO LEVEL for Telescopic,LSTA,AG

20110126 0




clZE 2CE

LIFT ROD

G896S02-3 NO LEVEL for Telescopic,LSTA,AG
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40246764 ROD ASSY-LIFT(LH)-G896 cIZEZC A 1 2010-09-03

2 40246765 ROD-LIFT LOWER(LH)-TRG896 ote 2IZEZC (LH) 1 2010-09-03

3 40030466 ROD-LIFT UPPER(LH)-TRG896 CIZE (X4 1 2007-10-02

4 40246766 ROD ASSY-LIFT(RH)-G896 CIZEZC M 1 2010-09-03

5 40246767 ROD-LIFT LOWER(RH)-TRG896 olf 2|l ZERC 1 2010-09-03

6 40030471 HANDLE-LIFT ROD-TRG896 s 1 2007-10-02

7 40030470 SLEEVE-LIFT ROD-TRG896 2lZE 2C &2lB 1 2007-10-02

8 40030469 ROD-LIFT UPPER(RH)-TRG896 CIZE 2E(2,4) 1 2007-10-02

9 40012792 NIPPLE-A0730009 Jdela uE M6 1 2006-11-30

10 40030472 PIN-LIFT ROD UPPER-TRG896 2IZE 2C (4 22 2 2007-10-02

11 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 AQE D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

12 40246768 PIN-LIFT ROD-TRG896 cIZE 2c ¥ 2 2010-09-03

13 40242876 PIN-LINCH_6PI-TRG896 2l x| 2 2010-10-12

14 40086650 WASHER-PLN.FRD-S364220013 A D23X3T 2 2006-11-30

20110126 0




A3 &3
CHECK LINK

G896S03-3 CHECK LINK for Telescopic,LSTA,AG

20110126 0




A3 &3
CHECK LINK

(G896S03-3 CHECK LINK for Telescopic,LSTA,AG
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030473 BRACKET-C/LINK(LH)-TRG896 M3 Ser2(H) 1 2007-10-02

2 40030474 BRACKET-C/LINK(RH)-TRG896 M3 Bek(R) 1 2007-10-02

3 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT oA 0.D028X1.D16.2X4T 6 2006-11-30

4 40029476 BOLT-HEX-S103164043 ZE M16X1.5PX40L 6 2006-11-30

5 40150983 PIN-C/CHAIN FRONT-TRG896 o3 xee 2 2006-12-13

6 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 A D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

7 40246762 LINK ASSY-CHECK_PLUS-G896 HM3ag3a =g 2 2010-10-13

8 40031702 ROD ASSY-C/LINK(F)-G896 2 XA 2 2007-10-02

9 40246763 SLEEVE-CHECK LINK-TRG896 H3ag3a see 2 2010-09-03

10 40030481 PIN-LINK-TRG896 g3 2 2007-10-02

" 40211802 ROD-C/LINK END-TRG896 H3g3a 2=(5) 2 2008-09-10

12 40247157 PIN-CHECK LINK-TRG891 Hagaw 2 2010-10-13

13 40185295 PIN-CLEVIS-TRG896 SchHdlAad D20 2 2007-10-02

14 40114774 PIN-SPLIT-8441505013 zg D50X50L 2 2006-11-30

15 40086521 WASHER-SPR.1-T-8361220013 L2ZHAN D22.5X5.6T 2 2006-11-30

16 40073070 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301220053 HE M22X2.5P 2 2006-11-30

20110126 0




c
- —

(=]

HOOD

G830S01-1

72,80,88,C,NEW-C

20110908



G830S01-1

72,80,88,C,NEW-C

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40193626 SUB ASSY-CATCH-G830 MR AME ZEH 1 2007-11-30

2 40030652 WIRE-TRG830 2+0101 1 2007-11-07

3 40113796 PIN-HEAD-S427061613 sl=s D6X16L 1 2006-11-30

4 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 AT DeXoL 1 2006-11-30

5 40030651 SUPPORT-CATCH-TRG830 ELPNIPAPN]E ] 1 2007-11-07

6 * CATCH-TRG830 ELRY 1 2007-04-09

7 40094899 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062513 ZE MBXP1X25L 4 2006-11-30

8 40181767 BAR-LOCK-TRG830 nE 1 2007-08-01

9 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

10 40029027 NUT-HEX-S306100043 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

" 40028198 WASHER-PLN-8365102613 24N 0.D26X1.D10.5X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40187194 BRACKET-WIRE-TRG830 2tolol Eert 1 2007-11-07

13 40259787 GAS CYLINDER-TRG830 Jraded 1 2011-09-09

14 40029107 PIN-HEAD-S427085023 sl=s D8X50L 1 2006-11-30

15 40029131 PIN-SNAP-S443080013 AHE D8X0L 1 2006-11-30

16 40222530 BRACKET-GAS SPRING-TRG830 JtAaeld Eet3t 1 2009-05-07

17 40094014 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153103533 £E M10XP1.5X35L 2 2006-11-30

18 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30

19 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 =E M8XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

20 40217787 SUPPORT ASSY-HOOD-G830 SE XA ZEH 1 2009-02-09

21 40030644 SUPPROT-BAND FRAME-TRG830 BHE T XIXICH 1 2007-11-07

22 40030807 SUPPORT-HOOD-TRG830 =CE XX 1 2007-11-07

23 40030649 INSULATION-LOWER-TRG830 StEh SXiche 1 2007-11-07

24 40030648 INSULATION-UPPER-TRG830 & XpCHE 1 2007-11-07

25 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 2E M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30

26 40028914 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153063533 ZE MBXP1X35L 2 2006-11-30

27 40029003 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081613 ES M8XP1.25X16L 4 2006-11-30

28 40029501 BOLT-HEX FT-8163124043 28 M12X1.75PX40L 2 2006-11-30

29 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 L2 A 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 2 2006-11-30

30 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

31 40030643 BAND-FRAME-TRG830 e Zy 1 2007-11-07 | DARK GRAY

32 40209802 BAND-FRAME-TRG830 HE DYy 1 2008-08-04 BLACK

33 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 2E MBXP1X20L 6 2006-11-30

34 40201504 HOSE-WEATHER STRIP-TRG830 ACLAEE 1 2008-06-30

35 40183025 HINGE-HOOD-TRG830 ENN S-BLUE 1 2007-04-13
20110908 8




sSC
S-BLUE,Twin Lamp,RHT,EXP

G830S01-5

20110330



G830S01-5 S-BLUE,Twin Lamp,RHT,EXP

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030637 COVER ASSY-SIDE(LH)-G830 AFOIE HAH ZEH 1 2007-11-07
2 * COVER-SIDE(LH)SBG830 AHOIE A B (&) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-07
3 40237752 NET-SIDE COVER_LH-DGG830 ZHE ALOIE HH Ul 1 2010-02-18
4 40029072 NUT-FLANGE-S345050013 S HE M5XP0.8 8 2006-11-30
5 40030640 COVER ASSY-SIDE(RH)-G830 AHOIE B ZEH 1 2007-11-07
6 * COVER-SIDE(RH)SBG830 AFOIE AHH(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-07
7 40237749 NET-SIDE COVER_RH-DGG830 = AOIE HY Ul 1 2010-02-18
8 40029072 NUT-FLANGE-S345050013 S HE M5XP0.8 8 2006-11-30
9 40030635 HOOD-SBG830 sC S-BLUE 1 2007-11-07
10 40213579 GRILLE ASSY-4LAMP_SB-G830 el 1 2009-02-22
" 40213580 GRILLE-TRG830 g 1 2008-11-17
12 40215971 NET-GRILLE-TRG830 O B3 1 2009-01-31
13 40205592 LAMP ASSY-HEAD-TRG760 dES ZEH RHT 2 2009-01-18
14 40213634 LAMP ASSY-WORK-TRG760 SRS LHT 2 2009-01-18
15 40011941 SPRING-TRG760 L2d D1.4XI1D6.5X7 12 2006-11-30
16 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE 14 2006-11-30
17 40009447 NUT-SPEED-TRG970 ATE HE 0.4T 9 2006-11-30
18 40218469 PLATE-GRILLE-TRG830 e SdoIE 1 2009-02-12
19 40030653 WEATHER STRIP-TRG830 ACLAEY 2 2007-11-07
20 40030702 SEAL-U/COVER(LH)-TRG830 A b & 1 2007-11-07
21 40030726 SEAL-U/COVER(RH)-TRG830 AEAY 2(2) 1 2007-11-07
22 40254978 COVER ASSY-HOOD_UNDER-G830 S AUHY ZEA 1 2011-03-09
23 * COVER-HOOD UN/CENTER-TRG830 SEotd SL Y |3.0T 1 2006-11-30
24 * NET-HOOD_UNDER_CTR-TRG830 SC o0dH UWE 1 2011-03-09
25 * SCREW-TP/CRS-5234601611 23F 6 2008-07-09
26 40030631 COVER ASSY-HOOD UNDER(LH)-G830 SCAUHH Z=EH 1 2007-11-07
27 * NET-HOOD UN/COVER L-TRG830 FC GlE HH UIE  |4X8X0.8T 1 2006-11-30
28 * COVER-HOOD UNDER(LH)-TRG830 SC o HH(R) 1 2007-11-07
29 40030633 COVER ASSY-HOOD UNDER(RH)-G830 SCAUHH Z=EH 1 2007-11-07
30 * COVER-HOOD UNDER(RH)-TRG830 SC o AH(R) 1 2007-11-07
31 * NET-HOOD UN/COVER R-TRG830 S ote Y WE 1 2006-11-30
32 40029003 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081613 £E M8XP1.25X16L 2 2006-11-30
33 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 2 MBXP1X16L 15 2006-11-30
34 40150456 EMBLEM-LEUS (L)-TRG980 A= (0H) 1 2007-01-08
35 40012205 NUT-SPEED-TRG980 ALEWHE 2 2006-11-30
36 40183202 FRAME-SUPPORT-TRG830 =l RIXICH 1 2007-04-16
37 40030694 SEAL-RADIATOR-TRG830 ctCIOIOIE & 1 2007-11-07
38 40030655 WEATHER STRIP-TRG830 ACAEY 1 2007-11-07

20110330 5




HE Tl
PEDAL FRAME

C,F

G835S01-1

20090331



HE T4

PEDAL FRAME

G835501-1 C,F
s f2Hs 2349 A2k =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40030692 FRAME-PEDAL-TRG835 Bz 1 |2009-03-31

2 40029005 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082013 gE MB8XP1.25X20L 14 |2006-11-30

3 40164181 CAP-RUBBER-TRG970 Nl 1 |2007-02-06

4 40094915 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159083013 ES MB8XP1.25X30L 1 |2006-11-30

20090331



i =inL]
MOUNT RUBBER

&k & Ot
STEP &

C,NEW-C

G840S01-1

20090222



G840S01-1 C.NEW-C
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030659 BRACKET-CAB R/MTG-TRG840 S 0I2E a2t 2 2007-11-07

2 40030656 MOUNT-TRG840 OI2E 4 2007-11-07

3 40030657 BRACKET-CAB F/MTG(LH)-TRG840 dY OI2E Eat2t 1 2007-11-07

4 40030658 BRACKET-CAB F/MTG(RH)-TRG840 Y OI2E B3t 1 2007-11-07

5 40029558 WASHER-SPR-S361200013 AT kN 0.D33.8X1.020.2X5.1T 4 2006-11-30

6 40030751 WASHER-REBOUND-TRG840 elgl2 2M 4 2007-11-07

7 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 L2 A 0.D24.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 8 2006-11-30

8 40029395 BOLT-HEX-S101143543 £E M14X2PX35L 8 2006-11-30

9 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT A 0.D28X1.D16.2X4T 8 2006-11-30

10 40029476 BOLT-HEX-S103164043 ZE M16X1.5PX40L 8 2006-11-30

" 40078390 BOLT-HEX-S104201043 =E M20X1.5PX100L 4 2006-11-30

12 40029035 NUT-HEX-S306200043 HE M20XP1.5 4 2006-11-30

13 40031645 PLUG-RUBBER-TRG970 el 2210 8 2007-11-12

20090222




O Xt
SEAT

G850S01-2 C,WOOCHANG

20100115 1




O Xt
SEAT

G850S01-2 C,WOOCHANG

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40215223 SEAT+BELT ASSY-WC(FABRIC)-TRG850 oITt % HE ZEX 1 2009-05-20
2 40215136 SUB ASSY-R/CUSHION-G850 28 ZEA 1 2009-05-20
3 40215138 SUB ASSY-CUSHION-G850 24 A 1 2008-12-19
4 40215145 SUB ASSY-SUSPENSION-G850 MNABE A 1 2009-05-20
5 * BRACKET-MTG-TRG850 OI2E ekt 1 2009-05-20
6 40215141 SUB ASSY-SLIDE RH-G850 Z2H01E ZEM(R) 1 2009-05-20
7 40215142 SUB ASSY-SLIDE LH-G850 Z2H01E () 1 2009-05-20
8 40221440 BRACKET-LOWER_F_MTG-TRG850 OI2E ekt 1 2009-05-20
9 40215137 BRACKET-LOWER MTG-TRG850 DI2E Set2t 1 2009-05-20
10 * SUB ASSY-RECLINER-G850 SEOINE S 1 2008-12-19
" * HINGE ASSY-SEAT-G850 SPR=IPNEES= | 1 2008-12-19
12 40215143 SUB ASSY-ARMREST LH-G850 ZA0l ZEMI(R) 1 2009-05-20
13 40215144 SUB ASSY-ARMREST RH-G850 ZZ0l 2EH(R) 1 2009-05-20
14 * COVER-HINGE-TRG850 BIAl 1 2008-12-19
15 * COVER-RECLINER-TRG850 SEOINE S 1 2008-12-19
16 * KNOB-RECLINER-TRG850 SLOIME =M 1 2008-12-19
17 40215154 CLIP-BELT-TRG850 HE 28 1 2008-12-19
18 40215153 SUB ASSY-BELT REEL-G850 HWE S T 1 2009-05-20
19 * BUSHING-TRG850 24 1 2008-12-19
20 40028651 SCREW-CROSS PAN-8219502511 2357 M5X0.8PX25L 1 2006-11-30
21 * CAP-COVER-TRG850 He & 2 2008-12-19
22 * CAP-ARMREST-TRG850 ZZol A 2 2009-05-20
23 40068838 BOLT-HEX SOC FT-S181082550 £E M8X1.25PX25L 2 2006-11-30
24 40215149 SUB ASSY-BUCKLE BELT-G850 HE W2 ZEEA 1 2009-05-20
25 40090134 BOLT-HEX-5107102043 2 M10XP1.25X20L 8 2006-11-30
26 40029362 BOLT-HEX-S101102543 ZE M10X1.5PX25L 2 2006-11-30
27 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT kN 0.D018.4X1.010.2X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
28 40029493 BOLT-HEX FT-8163082043 28 M8X1.25PX20L 4 2006-11-30
29 40028986 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5156102533 ZE M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

20100115 1




ol
FRAME

G861S01-1

20101201



g

FRAME

G861501-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030727 FRAME ASSY-CABIN-G861 Hel Ty =Y 1 2007-11-12
2 40030728 SEAT-BASE-TRG861 HIOIA AIE 1 2007-11-12
3 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 6 2006-11-30
4 40029496 BOLT-HEX FT-8163086043 ZE M8X1.25PX60L 2 2006-11-30
5 40028768 NUT-HEX 2 TY-8305080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30

20101201




G862S01-1

18,19

20101201



so2

DOOR

G862S01-1
HS 22ZHS £54Y AbSE =% | "5dY =] ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.
1 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 DR WE 1 |2010-10-26
2 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 e me 1 |2010-10-26
3 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 S 1 |2010-01-04
4 40247624 CYLINDER ASSY-GAS-TRG862 ol oA 1
5 40007521 PAD-HANDLE(LH)-TRG862 S o= Ij=(H) 1 |2006-11-30
6 40007524 PAD-HANDLE(RH)-TRG862 HE oF% () 1 |2006-11-30
7 40248077 HINGE ASSY-A-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 LH
7 40248074 HINGE ASSY-B-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 RH
8 40248074 HINGE ASSY-B-G862 BIX ZEH 1 |2010-10-26 LH
8 40248077 HINGE ASSY-A-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 RH
9 40248041 HINGE-OUTSIDE_A-TRG862 ENEIL] 1 |2010-10-26
10 40248040 HINGE-OUTSIDE_B-TRG862 ENEIL 1 |2010-10-26
11 * HINGE-BASE DOOR-(CST)G862 SISES-T 2 |2006-11-30
12 * PIN-HINGE-TRG862 EDAR D12X94.5L 2 |2006-11-30
13 40029315 RING-SNAP-S814007003 A D7 2 |2006-11-30
14 40248482 PAD-HINGE-TRG862 HESX 2 |2010-10-26
15 40007523 PAD-HINGE-TRG862 ERA = 2 |2006-11-30
16 40030755 GRIP ASSY-DOOR INSIDE(LH)-G862 SOl &FO0 M 1 |2007-11-12
17 40030760 GRIP ASSY-DOOR INSIDE(RH)-G862 SOl &0l A 1 |2007-11-12
18 40030757 GLASS-DOOR(LH)-TRG862 o Rel(FH) 1 |2007-11-12
19 40030762 GLASS-DOOR(RH)-TRG862 S Rel(R) 1 2007-11-12
20 40030758 WEATHER STRIP-TRG862 AHAEY 1 |2007-11-12
21 40248078 HANDLE ASSY-DOOR-G862 O S XA 1 |2010-10-26
23 40248079 LOCK ASSY-DOOR_LH-G862 IE zof B2 XY 1 |2010-10-26
24 40248080 LOCK ASSY-DOOR_RH-G862 2= zol B3 XY 1 |2010-10-26
25 40010344 LOCK-STRIKER-TRG862 AE20IH DA 1 |2006-11-30
26 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 10 |2006-11-30
27 40028675 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-522080351 1 A3R M8X1.25PX35L 3 |2006-11-30
28 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 A 1 |2010-01-04
29 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S363080013 oA 0.D15.5X1.D8.4X1.6T 4 |2006-11-30
30 40238907 END-BALL_GS_KJ-TRG830 dles 2 |2010-04-14

20101201




EY=E

DOOR
C,Door openning strut

G862501-2

’h =] i
b
{ e
[

! I
| o |
oL
TR Y
o4
|
!
I |
i i
: i
i i§
i i#
P E
! i ¥
! o
! o
. | i
= ' 7|
-, - ' ‘j
R ;i
- s 3 il
4 T H i i
2 g o i
i
] j
i
.:l:' fini
,59 I:g..'
ié HHE
|;‘ I'ﬁ'r:
1 i
i i3
i
: i
.Ij"
!
i

i

Z
1
i
it
&
g
] i
I# [
id if
i 1 ’ 2 _i'J_:'
P& i i
.“: il ’t_‘.
| R p i
&b 4! i
- ! i
i ) r!.‘
1 il
ii _r'.‘
H i!.'-
1 if
1314 if
if
4 H
i i
i ."
gi. i]
it I1i'
if
L ¥
i !
510 _.'!-
L8] e
';-: £ o
$ii @ g
i =
'fjln ',‘.-v'
%'I -;4—’“
g

20071201



so2

DOOR

G862S01-2 C,Door openning strut
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40030764 ROD-DOOR LOCK(LH)-TRG100 T 32 2E(H) 1 2007-11-12

2 40030765 ROD-DOOR LOCK(RH)-TRG100 T &2 2E(R) 1 2007-11-12

3 40012021 PLATE-FRICTION-TRG100 I F=g=i 2 2006-11-30

4 40028202 WASHER-PLN-S365123013 HtM 0.D30XI.D13X3T 2 2006-11-30

5 40029087 WASHER-CON/SPR-S8373120023 A 0D24/ 1D13X2.2T 4 2006-11-30

6 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 oM 0.D17X1.08.4X1.6T 2 2006-11-30

7 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 2 2006-11-30

8 40007478 RUBBER-RUBBER-CBG000 12 EE M8X1.25X20.0L 2 2006-11-30

9 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ZX HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
20071201 0




G863501-1

20110222



G863S01-1

Zx
O o

g

22ZHS

PART NO.

o =
£54Y

PART NAME

A&t
SPEC.

o 50l

40248715

40248718

40235635

40235636

40012644

PAD-CAP_A-TRG863
PAD-CAP_B-TRG863
CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869
CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869

SUPPORT-GLASS-TRG862

K
40
=

In

3]
10
=

n

e
kA
o
>

40030766

40030660

40027836

40028667

40028674

GLASS-FRONT UPPER-TRG863

WEATHERSTRIP-FRONT UPPER-TRG863

NUT-LOCK-TRG870

SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220504511

SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511

M5X0.8PX45L

M8X1.25PX25L

40248715

40248718

40235635

40235636

40030768

PAD-CAP_A-TRG863
PAD-CAP_B-TRG863
CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869
CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869

GLASS-FR LOWER(RH)-TRG863

20

40030767

40030671

40027836

40028674

40253260

GLASS-FR LOWER(LH)-TRG863

WEATHERSTRIP_FR LOWER-TRG863

NUT-LOCK-TRG870
SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511

GLASS-SIDE_LH-TRG863

M8X1.25PX25L

21

22

23

24

25

40253259

40028157

40027836

40235635

40235636

GLASS-SIDE_RH-TRG863
WASHER-PLN-S8363080013
NUT-LOCK-TRG870
CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869

CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869

0.D15.5X1.08.4X1.6T

26

27

28

29

30

40248715

40248718

40029004

40247651

40247650

PAD-CAP_A-TRG863
PAD-CAP_B-TRG863

BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633
LOCK ASSY-WINDOW_LH-TRG863

LOCK ASSY-WINDOW_RH-TRG863

M8XP1.25X16L

31

32

33

34

35

40246796

40028674

40030730

40029312

40247921

HINGE-SWIN-TRG863
SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511
WEATHERSTRIP_SIDE-TRG863
RING-SNAP-S814004003

PIN-LOCK-TRG863

M8X1.25PX25L

D4

TR =
Effective
2010-10-26
2010-10-26
2010-01-04
2010-01-04
2006-11-30
2007-11-12
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2010-10-26
2010-10-26
2010-01-04
2010-01-04
2007-11-12
2007-11-12
2007-11-12
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2010-01-04
2010-01-04
2010-10-26
2010-10-26
2006-11-30
2010-10-26
2010-10-26
2006-11-30
2007-11-12
2006-11-30

20110222

=g




DOW

-t

K0 =

-

0
it

REA

G863502-1

20101201



REA

o

By

d&

WINDOW

G863S02-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40008355 HINGE-SUPPORT-TRG862 BIXl 2 2006-11-30
2 40008356 HINGE-BODY-TRG862 BHCl 81X 2 2006-11-30
3 40008336 CUSHION-PLASTIC-TRG862 24 OD16XID9X5T 2 2006-11-30
4 40008342 CUSHION-MUD(LH)-TRG862 488 OD37XIDIX5T 3 2006-11-30
5 40008374 SPACER-GLASS-TRG862 AHOIM 3 2006-11-30
6 40008357 HANDLE-DOOR-TRG862 Ol HE 1 2006-11-30
7 40008358 SPACER-HANDLE-TRG862 2 HIOIA 1 2006-11-30
8 40008359 STOPPER-LOCK-TRG862 AEH 1 2006-11-30
9 40249482 GAS CYLINDER-490-290-TRG863 agd 2 2010-10-27
10 40030771 GLASS-REAR-TRG863 =g Rrel 1 2007-11-12
" 40030772 BRACKET-GAS CYLINDER-TRG862 Jpadeil Sept 2 2007-11-12
12 40030738 WEATHERSTRIP_REAR-TRG863 S AH2EY 1 2007-11-12
13 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 9 2006-11-30
14 40029352 BOLT-HEX-S101089043 2E M8X1.25PX90L 2 2006-11-30
15 40028660 SCREW-CROSS PAN-S219603511 2357 MBX1PX35L 2 2006-11-30
16 40028671 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220602011 AR MEX1PX20L 4 2006-11-30
17 40071691 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220803011 2357 M8X1.25PX30L 6 2006-11-30
18 40028677 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220807011 237 M8X1.25PX70L 1 2006-11-30
19 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S8363080013 2N 0.D15.5X1.08.4X1.6T 5 2006-11-30
20 40030773 GLASS-REAR LOWER-TRG863 Sg o2 sl 1 2007-11-12
21 40030741 WEATHERSTRIP_REAR LOWER-TRG863 AHAEE 1 2007-11-12
22 40238907 END-BALL_GS_KJ-TRG830 ull=t 4 2010-04-14
23 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
24 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 N2 e 4 2010-10-26
25 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 N2 IHE 4 2010-10-26
26 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 e 4 2010-01-04
27 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 HA 4 2010-01-04

20101201




LH & TH
INTERIOR

G864S01-1

20101201



LH & XH
INTERIOR

G864S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40012987 KNOB-A0711065 Le 6 2006-11-30
2 40214177 PANEL-BODY LH-TRG830 HHCIEHE (FH) 1 2008-12-08
3 40223535 PANEL-BODY RH-TRG830 HHCl B(=2) 1 2009-05-21
4 40214281 COVER-P/S-TRG869 HH 1 2008-12-31 PSS
5 40214276 COVER-NON P/S-TRG869 HH 1 2008-12-08 MEC
6 40214159 COVER-STR COLUMN FR-TRG864 TEZY dY AHY 1 2008-12-08
7 40214156 COVER-STR COLUMN RR-TRG864 T =Y HY 1 2008-12-08
8 40214278 CAP-STR COVER-TRG869 Ze oA A 2 2008-12-08
9 40028658 SCREW-CROSS PAN-S219602011 2357 MBX1PX20L 2 2006-11-30
10 40214097 MAT-TRG864 IS 1 2008-12-31
" 40214152 GUIDE-SUB SHIFT-TRG864 Y= IS 1 2008-12-31
12 40214099 MAT-SEAT BASE-TRG864 4 HE 1 2008-12-08
13 40214098 MAT-CENTER-TRG864 HIE OHE 1 2008-12-08
14 40214153 PILLAR-LH-TRG864 Zek(z 1 2008-12-08
15 40214155 PILLAR-RH-TRG864 Zen=) 1 2008-12-08
16 40214602 CONSOLE-LH-TRG864 2&(F) 1 2008-12-31
17 40071677 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802513 23F M8X1.25PX25L 4 2006-11-30 | W/O P_SEAT
18 40214100 CONSOLE-FRONT(RH)-TRG864 e BE(R) 1 2008-12-08
19 40214601 CONSOLE-REAR(RH)-TRG864 S 2E(R) 1 2008-12-08
20 40214275 POCKET-LH-TRG864 ZLI(H) 1 2008-12-08
21 40214093 TOP CEILING ASSY-G864 g agd TEA 1 2008-12-08
22 40214606 CEILING-SUN ROOF-TRG864 H2Z AP 1 2009-01-18
23 40214571 SUB ASSY-CONSOLE-G864 2& NE ZEH 1 2009-02-22
24 40214160 CONSOLE-UPPER(RH)-TRG864 ae 2E(R) 1 2009-01-21
25 40190412 COVER-M/SHIFT UNDER-TRG864 == AH () 1 2007-11-02
26 40189879 SCREW-TP/CRS-8237402511 237 4X1.41PX25L 4 2007-10-02
27 40030705 COVER-VERTICAL-TRG869 FHS =2 HY 1 2007-11-02
28 40030706 COVER-HORIZONAL-TRG869 TS 8 Y 1 2007-11-02
29 40218135 SCREW-RIVET-TRG869 235 45 2009-02-28
30 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061633 =E MEXP1X16L 9 2006-11-30
31 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 1y ZUO0IE 3 2006-11-30
32 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 23F M5X16 3 2006-11-30
33 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 2 M8XP1.25X16L 8 2006-11-30
34 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 ZE 3 9 2006-11-30 M8
35 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
36 40219861 CAP ASSY-CONSOLE-G869 2= Y XA 4 2009-03-05| W/O P_SEAT
37 40214176 PANEL-BODY FRONT-TRG830 ool e 1 2008-12-08
38 40272922 SCREW-TP/CRS-5235402011 BHE 298 2
20101201 6




Olol &
AIR CONDITIONER

G865S01-1

20090731



ool
AIR CONDITIONER

G865S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | fag 2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40007562 AC ASSY-HEATER+EVAP-TRG865 SIE S0 ZEH 1 2006-11-30
2 40007951 RESISTOR ASSY-AC-TRG865 PSEEEES=p] 1 2006-11-30
3 40007549 HOSE-DRAIN-TRG865 celel A 2 2006-11-30
4 40007756 THERMOSTAT-AC-TRG865 25 £& ZX 12V/6A 2 2006-11-30
5 40191020 SUB ASSY-2WAY VALVE-G865 we M8 ZgH 1 2007-11-12
6 40011281 TRAY-EVAP-TRG865 S0 Eglol 2.0T 1 2006-11-30
7 40007904 HOSE-DRAIN-TRG865 el sA 0D9.5XID7.5X1800L 1 2006-11-30
8 40007413 INSULATION-EVAP OUT-TRG865 S E7 E2M 0D38.0X1D28.0X160.0L 1 2006-11-30
9 40007007 CONTROLLER-AC-TRG750 oloid 2ES 1 2006-11-30
10 40007087 HARNESS-JUMPER(AC)-TRG730 Olloi2d B 1 2006-11-30
" 40007193 RELAY-AC-TRG750 gylol 12V/20A(DIODE) 1 2006-11-30
12 40191033 PACKING ASSY-CABKIT-G865 Wy g 1 2007-11-12
13 40007499 HOSE-CONNECTION-TRG865 HAE A 0D20.0X3.5T 2 2006-11-30
14 40011963 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG865 sS4 38X A |D21.0 16 2006-11-30
15 40028907 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8153051213 ZE M5XP0.8X12L 4 2006-11-30
16 40028965 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062013 £E MEXP1X20L 5 2006-11-30
17 40028650 SCREW-CROSS PAN-5219502011 2357 M5X0.8PX20L 4 2006-11-30
18 40029072 NUT-FLANGE-S8345050013 S HE M5XP0.8 4 2006-11-30
19 40190363 HOSE-U TYPE-TRG865 SA 3 2007-11-12
20 40190364 HOSE-WATER-TRG865 RN SA 1 2007-11-12
21 40190365 HOSE-WATER-TRG865 HAHA SA 1 2007-11-12
22 40191019 PIPE-T TYPE-TRG865 o/ =3 2 2007-11-12
23 40012083 CONNECTOR-PIPE-TRG865 AH4H OD15.0X0.9T 2 2006-11-30
24 40030776 HOSE-LOW TEMP-TRG865 Ne sa 1 2007-11-12
25 40030777 HOSE-HIGH TEMP-TRG865 nsA 1 2007-11-12
26 40030774 HOSE-LIQ-TRG865 S 1 2007-11-12
27 40030775 HOSE-SUC-TRG865 Y sA 1 2007-11-12

20090731




Olol &
AIR CONDITIONER

G865S01-2 72,80,88,C,NEW-C,COMPRESSOR

20090927 1




ool
AIR CONDITIONER

G865S01-2 72,80,88,C,NEW-C,COMPRESSOR
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030787 COMP-V5 4PK AC-TRG865 EEE W 1 2007-10-23

2 40220836 BRACKET ASSY-AC COMP-HOR-TRG865 et A 1 2009-07-15

3 40220839 BRACKET-AC COMP_HOLD-TRG865 SZYM Eetat 1 2009-07-15

4 40225565 BRACKET-AC COMP BASE-TRG865 EEL P R= 1 2009-07-15

5 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30

6 40081746 BOLT-HEX FT-8165108043 28 M10X1.25PX80L 1 2006-11-30

7 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

8 40028171 WASHER-PLN-S8364100013 getM 0.D21X1.D10.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

9 40221129 BELT-4PK_990-TRG865 S 1 2009-09-27

10 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

" 40028934 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153089033 =E M8XP1.25X90L 2 2006-11-30

20090927 1




Olol &
AIR CONDITIONER

72,80,88,C

G865S01-3

o —
% =
w
=

20110314



ool
AIR CONDITIONER

G865S01-3 72,80,88,C
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40194129 SUB ASSY-R/DRIER-G865 2lAlbt =2tolof =& 1 2007-12-13

2 40049388 RECEIVER DRIER-TRG865 cl Al =2t0104 1 2006-11-30

3 40011332 BRACKET-RECEIVER DRIER-TRG865 clAlH E2tolof Ect 1 2006-11-30

4 40007641 QUICK COUPLING-AIR-TRG865 2 HEA 54KGF(R134A) 1 2006-11-30

5 40007639 QUICK COUPLING-AIR-TRG865 2 HEN 54KGF (R134A) 1 2006-11-30

6 40030800 BRACKET-QUICK COUPLING-TRG865 2ANEY Eep 1 2007-10-23

7 40251244 HOSE-LIQUID_A-TRG865 SHLEEES 1

8 40234577 HOSE-SUCTION_B-TRG865 g sA 1 2010-01-08

9 40030797 HOSE-LIQUID B-TRG865 S48 1 2007-10-23

10 40251243 HOSE-DISTRIBUTION-TRG865 s A 1 2011-02-07

" 40221582 BRACKET-R/DRIER-TRG865 clAIHEZ0I Eet 1 2009-04-20

12 40030799 HOSE-HIGH TEMP-TRG865 o2 sA 1 2007-10-23

13 40029005 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082013 £E M8XP1.25X20L 10 2006-11-30

14 40030795 HOSE-LOW TEMP-TRG865 e s 1 2007-10-23

15 40194125 PIPE-CONNECTOR(21)-TRG865 o= 24 1 2008-01-24

16 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND17/MAXD31 4 2006-11-30

17 40012009 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D MIND14/MAXD27 2 2006-11-30

18 40250963 CONDENSOR-TRG865 ZEA 1 2011-02-07

19 40194126 PIPE-CONNECTOR(19)-TRG865 omol= 24y 1 2008-01-24

20 40028950 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103533 £E M10XP1.25X35L 1 2006-11-30

21 40094429 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155084033 ZE M8XP1.25X40L 1 2006-11-30

22 40028968 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155063033 2E MBXP1X30L 1 2006-11-30

20110314




&JlHi &
TRICAL WIRING

ELEC

C,DO,AG,LSTA

G866S01-1

20101201



&I b &
ELECTRICAL WIRING

G866S01-1 C,DO,AG,LSTA
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40248952 HARNESS-MAIN(CABIN)-TRG866 il 18 & (3R 1) 1

2 40248953 HARNESS-CABIN-TRG866 JHerEi A 1 2010-10-28

3 40007137 HARNESS-AUDIO SPEAKER-TRG730 QUL AT i 1 2006-11-30

4 40012737 BAND-WIRE-A0640028 2H0I0f BHE 143LX7.5W 2 2006-11-30

5 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 2010 BHE 220LX7.5W 4 2006-11-30

6 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 ELEEIS MEXP1 2 2006-11-30

7 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 ZE MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

8 40007361 GROMMET-RUBBER-TRG869 29 D34X3.2T 1 2007-01-15

9 40164181 CAP-RUBBER-TRG970 ey 2 2007-02-06

10 40198304 HARNESS-JUMPER(PTO)-TRG730 PTO B & 1 2008-11-16

" 40228354 HARNESS-JUMPER(BEACON)-TRG730 BH 1 2009-08-31 BEACON

20101201




A 2A0/IH
WINDOW WIPER

G866S02-1 C,WIPER

20101201 2




T2 Q0|

T T | A

WINDOW WIPER

G866S02-1 C,WIPER
HS 22ZHS £54Y AbSE =% | "5dY =] ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40214161 COVER-WIPER MOTOR-TRG750 2OITH 2E HH 1 |2008-12-08

2 40011810 BRACKET-WIPER MOTOR-TRG750 SHOIH 2F =22t [1.6T 1 |2006-11-30

3 40008336 CUSHION-PLASTIC-TRG862 24 OD16XIDIX5T 2 |2006-11-30

4 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 e 2 |2010-10-26

5 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 2 EEA 2 |2010-01-04

6 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 BA 2 |2010-01-04

7 40071691 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-522080301 1 238 M8X1.25PX30L 2 |2006-11-30

8 40007358 GROMMET-WIPER REAR-TRG869 =g 9ol D2 [D21X5T 1 |2006-11-30

9 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 4HE 2 |2006-11-30

10 40192337 ARM-WIPER(REAR)-TRG750 QLOITH 2(F) 1 2007-11-21

11 40192338 BLADE-WIPER(REAR)-TRG750 2HOITH SE3I0I=(5) 1 |2007-11-21

12 40028706 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-S227401211 238 M4X0.7PX12L 4 |2006-11-30

13 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 4 |2006-11-30

14 40011401 COVER-WIPER MOTOR-TRG861 QHOITH 28 H 1 |2006-11-30

15 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159061613 g€ MBXP1X16L 2 |2006-11-30

16 40007357 GROMMET-WIPER FRONT-TRG869 az9 D21X2.3T 1 |2006-11-30

17 40007040 SWITCH-WIPER-TRG750 2OITH AR 12V 4STEP 2 |2006-11-30

18 40007046 TANK-WASHER LIQUID-TRG750 QOIT 23 x& 12V/3.8A 1 |2006-11-30

19 40028993 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S157061613 =2 MBXP1X16L 2 |2006-11-30

20 40008419 HOSE-WATER-TRG750 MY SA 2 |2006-11-30

21 40007196 MOTOR ASSY-WIPER-TRG750 Q0IH 2E ZH 2 |2006-11-30

22 40012640 ARM-WIPER-TRG750 o0l & 1 |2006-11-30

23 40007943 BLADE-WIPER-TRG750 2H0IH E201S 1 |2006-11-30

20101201




QL2
AUDIO SYSTEM

C,CD—player

G866S03-1

20101201



QL
AUDIO SYSTEM

G866S03-1 C,CD-player
BHS Sz sz A +2 | 259 Bl D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40228387 AUDIO ASSY-MP3CDP(SONY)-TRG750 QU =AM 1 2009-09-07

2 40213849 HARNESS-AUDIO(SONY)-TRG730 QUL b 1 2008-11-17

3 40032855 BRACKET-AUDIO-TRG866 QLI Sept 2.3T 1 2006-11-30

4 40247432 COVER-AUDIO-TRG864 QU2 HH 1

5 40028674 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-8220802511 A0ds M8X1.25PX25L 2 2006-11-30

6 40249654 ANTENNA-AUDIO-TRG750 OHHI Lt 1 2010-10-28

7 40028703 SCREW-CROSS RD-S224601611 AIF MBX1PX16L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029065 NUT-FLANGE-S343040013 S HE M4XPO.7 8 2006-11-30

9 40007198 SPEAKER-AUDIO-TRG750 ATlA 2 2006-11-30

10 40012030 COVER-SPEAKER-TRG750 ATIA AHY 2 2006-11-30

11 40028707 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-S227401611 AR M4X0.7PX16L 8 2006-11-30

20101201 0




INE=
ROOF

C,S-BLUE

G867501-1

20071201



INE=

ROOF

G867S01-1 C,S-BLUE
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40032861 ROOF-TOP-TRG867 s S-BLUE 1 2006-11-30

2 40032860 WEATHER STRIP-TRG867 AHAEE 1 2006-11-30

3 40006790 GAS CYLINDER ASSY-ROOF-G861 Jraded 2 2006-11-30

4 40008357 HANDLE-DOOR-TRG862 SOl S 1 2006-11-30

5 40008358 SPACER-HANDLE-TRG862 AHOIM 1 2006-11-30

6 40008359 STOPPER-LOCK-TRG862 AET 1 2006-11-30

7 40032862 COVER-FILTER-TRG867 ZH A 2 2006-11-30

8 40012187 BRACKET-SUNROOF GAS CYL-TRG867 MBI OIA Al 2 2006-11-30

9 40032863 FILTER-AIR-TRG867 ool ZE 2 2006-11-30

10 40012188 PIN-SUNROOF GAS CYL-TRG867 MDA ARl 2 2006-11-30

" 40030809 ROOF-SUNSBG867 H2Z 1 2007-11-12

12 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 1 2006-11-30

13 40028963 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155061233 £E MEXP1X12L 4 2006-11-30

14 40028970 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155081633 2 M8XP1.25X16L 4 2006-11-30

15 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30

16 40056813 BOLT-HEX-S101125543 £E M14X20P2 4 2006-11-30

17 40028160 WASHER-PLN-S363140013 =R 0.D24X1.D15X2.5T 4 2006-11-30

18 40028661 SCREW-CROSS PAN-S219604011 237 MEX1PX40L 2 2006-11-30

19 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S8363080013 2N 0.D15.5X1.08.4X1.6T 5 2006-11-30

20 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 Ay D6 4 2006-11-30

21 40032961 WEATHER STRIP-TRG867 AHAEE 1 2006-11-30

20071201 0




Q&M
EXTERIOR

G868S01-1

C,S-BLUE,DO

20100207



RSP
EXTERIOR

G868S01-1 C,S-BLUE,DO
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030778 GUARD-MUD FRONT(LH)SBG868 e HEJIE(F S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

2 40030780 GUARD-MUD FRONT(RH)SBG868 Y HEIE(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

3 40030782 GUARD-MUD REAR(LH)SBG868 SLHHEIE(F S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

4 40030784 GUARD-MUD REAR(RH)SBG868 SYHHEINE(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

5 40191495 COVER-REAR LAMP(LH)SBG868 S @I W (R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

6 40191496 COVER-REAR LAMP(RH)SBG868 S8 AT AHH(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

7 40011640 PLATE-NUMBER-TRG920 g 1 2006-11-30

8 40218293 STEP-SUB ASSY-TRG868 82X 2E g 2 2009-03-31

9 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 8 2006-11-30

10 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 ZE MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

" 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRGS70 nd EdolE 4 2006-11-30

12 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 2357 M5X16 4 2006-11-30

13 40029067 NUT-FLANGE-S343060013 HE MEXP1 12 2006-12-04

14 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 2E MBXP1X20L 4 2006-11-30

15 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-8237401611 2357 M4X P1.41X16L 12 2006-11-30

16 40029564 WASHER-PLN-8363040013 getM 0.D8XI1.D4.3X0.8T 12 2006-11-30

17 40028193 WASHER-PLN-8365062213 =R 0.D022X1.06.4X2T 12 2006-11-30

20100207 2




HE RS EX B

SLOW MOVING VEHICLES

G868502-1 SMV, LSTA

FRAME

CABIN

20090412 0




ISP EEDNEL,

SLOW MOVING VEHICLES

G868S02-1 SMV, LSTA
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40218351 BRACKET-CABIN_SMV-TRG920 SMV Eet3t 1 2009-04-12 CABIN

1 40219591 BRACKET-FRAME_SMV-TRG920 SMV et 1 2009-03-04 FRAME

2 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061633 2E MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30 CABIN

2 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30 FRAME

20090412 0




SES
MISCELLANY

G869S01-1

20101201



e I
BES

MISCELLANY

G869S01-1

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40247951 MIRROR-ASSY GENERAL RH-TRG869 Dl21 OfAlol RH 1 2010-10-26

2 40247852 MIRROR-BACK RH-TRG869 clwe ™ol 1 2010-10-26

3 40029261 RING-SNAP-8810016001 AdY D16 2 2006-11-30

4 40247851 STAY-BAR-TRG869 2 HI0 2 2010-10-26

5 40029157 PIN-SPRING-5446042012 g D4Xx20L 2 2006-11-30

6 40202237 GROMMET-STAY-TRG830 azg 2 2008-08-19

7 40009507 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE M10X1.25 2 2006-11-30

8 40028172 WASHER-PLN-8364120013 getM 0.D24X1.D13X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

9 40248421 SUPPORT-STAY-TRG830 024 XIXITH 2 2010-10-26

10 40009471 SPRING-BACK MIRROR-TRG861 SAE ATY D17.5x52L 2 2006-11-30

" 40247853 MIRROR-BACK LH-TRG869 o= Wil 1 2010-10-26

12 40247950 MIRROR-ASSY GENERAL LH-TRG869 0led ofAlol LH 2 2010-10-26

13 40006801 ROOM MIRROR ASSY-G869 aU SAFE ZEH 1 2006-11-30 OPTION

14 40012192 BRACKET-ROOM MIRROR-TRG869 AU FAIE Eett 1 2006-11-30 OPTION

15 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 ZE M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

16 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 2E Y 2 2006-11-30

17 40030693 WEATHER STRIP-HOSE-TRG970 SAHAEY 1 2007-11-12

18 40030700 COVER-AUX HYD LEVER-TRG869 2xsgdd AW 1 2007-11-12

19 40030703 GROMMET-TRG869 29 3 2007-11-02

20 40214277 COVER-PARK LEVER-TRG869 =013 2l Ao 1 2008-12-08

21 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 nF Sd0IE 2 2006-11-30

22 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 235 M5X16 2 2006-11-30

23 40012176 BRACKET-AIRCON DUCT-TRG861 oot S € et 1 2006-11-30

24 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159061633 £E MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

25 40217478 GRILLE ASSY-AIR CTRL-G865 olol AEE OE = 5 2009-04-30

26 40034184 HANGER-TRG869 P 1 2006-11-30

27 40028993 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5157061613 ES MEXP1X16L 1 2006-11-30

28 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE 1 2006-11-30

29 40006789 NOZZLE ASSY-G861 == =g 2 2006-11-30

30 40213506 COVER-GRILLE-TRG869 02 A 1 2008-11-19

31 40164181 CAP-RUBBER-TRG970 ey 2 2007-02-06

32 40007361 GROMMET-RUBBER-TRG869 a=z9 D34X3.2T 2 2007-01-15

20101201




SES
MISCELLANY

G869502-2

C,MHL

20120401



e I
BES

MISCELLANY

G869S02-2 C,MHL
B35 2EUS 2EY At +% | R8¢ HI 2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40214603 SEAT ASSY-PASSENGER-G869 AE Z&H 1 2008-12-31 P_SEAT

2 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30 P_SEAT

3 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 EE Y 4 2006-11-30 P_SEAT

4 40030704 COVER-MAIN SHIFT UP-TRG869 FHE AR AHY 1 2007-11-12

5 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-S8220401011 A0ds M4X0.7PX10L 3 2006-11-30

6 40214283 COVER-SWITCH-TRG869 A LI HYH 1 2008-12-31

7 40214280 CAP-CONSOLE(RH)-TRG869 2 Y 2 2008-12-31

8 40007262 COVER-M/SHIFT DUST-TRG870 FHE Y 4T 1 2006-11-30

9 40187971 PLATE-MAIN SHIFT-TRG869 el = Z01E 1 2007-10-23

10 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159062033 =E MBXP1X20L 14 2006-11-30

11 40030698 COVER-SUB SHIFT-TRG869 2HE HY 1 2007-11-12

12 40030699 PLATE-S/SHIFT COVER-TRG869 S8 I HI 1 2007-11-12

13 40188310 COVER-PTO LEVER-TRG869 PTO &It HH 1 2007-11-12

14 40266669 REFRIGERATOR-DARK GRAY-TRG869 H2ED 1 REFRIGERAT

15 40007467 COVER-DIFF PEDAL DUST-TRG869 ts HE HH 2.5T 2 2006-11-30

16 40032871 GUIDE-BUSHING-TRG869 2A 10l 1 2007-11-12

17 40188603 GROMMET-A/L HOLE-TRG970 Oza 1 2007-08-21 MEC

18 40181716 BUSHING-GUIDE-TRG970 24 1 2007-11-30 MEC

19 40030703 GROMMET-TRG869 azg 1 2007-11-02

20 40188070 COVER-HYD CTRL LEVER-TRG869 SdAH HH 1 2007-11-02

21 40030710 PLATE-HYD COVER-TRG869 S HY S0E 1 2007-11-02

22 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 EAI HE MBXP1 4 2006-11-30

23 40007363 GROMMET-F/R SHAFT-TRG830 Oz D38X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

24 40030723 BRACKET-WO J/S WIRE-TRG869 Set3l 1 2007-11-02 W/O

25 40030724 GROMMET-J/S WIRE-TRG869 =z 1 2007-11-02 | W JOYSTICK

26 40030725 BRACKET-J/S WIRE-TRG869 2010 Ect3t 1 2007-11-02 | W JOYSTICK

27 40030709 GROMMET-TRG869 =29 1 2007-11-12 PSS
20120401 5




HOHELIH
TM AIR BREATHER

G869S504-1

C,NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER

20100131



HHEcH
TM AIR BREATHER

G869S04-1 C,NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER

e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40225481 AIR BREATHER-ASSY-TRG280 olot Eeid =& 1 2010-01-31

2 * CAP-AIR BREATHER-TRG280 ol el & 1 2009-07-02

3 * SPONGE-AIR BREATHER-TRG280 olot 221 AZX 1 2009-07-02

4 * AIR BREATHER-UP-TRG280 ol el 1 2009-09-27

5 40029324 BAND-WIRE-8901001613 2010 BHE D16 1 2006-11-30

6 * HOSE-AIR BREATHER-TRG280 olot Eeld s 1 2010-01-31

7 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 ZE M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30

8 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 2E Y 1 2006-11-30

9 40029324 BAND-WIRE-S901001613 2H0I0 HE D16 1 2006-11-30

20100131




Gl Z

DECAL
G980S01-3 C,LSTA
30,31,32,33 29 12 15 1 ?\ /8 9 19 23 20 6 36
I 7 N
13 =
16
25,33
2 27
14
21
17
5 = / / ANV NS R VA
30,31,32,33 24,33 28 3 26 4 18 22 10 35

20110117 5




oz

DECAL

G980S01-3 C,LSTA
e SEHs SE At} +% | 289 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40008781 DECAL-KEY SWITCH-TRG980 Il AR Ol 1 2007-02-08

2 40239638 DECAL-FAN/BELT WARN-TRG980 HHE I oz 2 2010-03-24

3 40241059 DECAL-FUEL-TRG980 A2 Fo| oz 1 2010-04-28

4 40008821 DECAL-FLOW CONTROL-TRG980 SIAECXE MZ 1 2007-02-08

5 40032952 DECAL-HOOD OPEN-TRG980 sc g8 0z 1 2007-08-01

6 40192081 DECAL-PTO ON/OFF S/W-TRG980 PTO A<9IX OIZ 1 2007-11-12

7 40192082 DECAL-ACC LEVER-TRG980 Y o2 1 2007-11-12

8 40238358 DECAL-AUX LEVER-TRG980 Ersddd dz 1 2010-03-04

9 40199178 DECAL-AUX LEVER(FLT)-TRG980 2rsddd oz 1 2008-05-27

10 40192083 DECAL-PTO CHANGE-TRG980 LBl ¢ U 1 2007-11-12

" 40192090 DECAL-HYD LEVER-TRG980 sy oz 1 2007-11-12

12 40239636 DECAL-MUFFLER WARNING-TRG980 HEet Zo o=z 1 2010-03-24

13 40239637 DECAL-RAD WARNING-TRG980 ctCIooIEe 20 oz 1 2010-03-24

14 40195650 DECAL-PTO WARNING-TRG980 TElQ 30 oz 1 2008-01-25

15 40195651 DECAL-START WARNING-TRG980 AlS Z1 o=z 1 2008-01-25

16 40195652 DECAL-HYD OIL WARNING-TRG980 =g Fodz 1 2008-01-25

17 40195653 DECAL-AIRCLEANER-TRG980 oloi3214 iz 1 2008-01-25

18 40195656 DECAL-DRIVER CAU(E)-TRG980 ST =9 o2 1 2008-01-25

19 40194109 DECAL-JOYSTICK(E)-TRG980 ROIAE OZ 1 2007-12-04

20 40188282 DECAL-WARRANTY (SA,UK)-TRG980 SEEs 0 1 2007-08-22

21 40236928 DECAL-AUX CONTROL-TRG980 2xFgoE Z 1 2010-01-31

22 40199180 DECAL-S/CHANGE CAU(E)-TRG980 SHE Fo M2 1 2008-04-16

23 40199181 DECAL-DETENT CAUTION-TRG980 CIEHE o ol 1 2008-04-16

24 40202834 NAME PLATE-EN-TRG980 FE(+F) 1 2008-09-29

25 40202841 NAME PLATE-CABIN(L70CA)-TRG980 IRl A& (L70CA) 1 2008-10-08

26 40222778 DECAL-P/S CAU(E)-TRG980 IANE FaAUZ 1 2009-05-12 LHME

27 40222426 DECAL-POWER-SHUTTLE-TRG980 InAME OZ 2 2009-04-30 InANE

28 40214558 DECAL-LS-LH-TRG980 LS o= 1 2010-10-30

29 40214559 DECAL-LS-RH-TRG980 Ls oz 1 2010-10-30

30 40216836 DECAL-M/D(P7010)-TRG980 24% oz (P7010) 2 2009-02-22 P7010

31 40216837 DECAL-M/D(P7020)-TRG980 gy o2 (P7020) 2 2009-02-22 P7020

32 40216838 DECAL-M/D(P7030)-TRG980 249 oz (P7030) 2 2009-02-22 P7030

33 40239406 DECAL-M/D(P7040)-TRG980 2gg oz 2 2010-03-22 P7040

34 40029187 RIVET-BLIND-S466321010 R D3.2X10L 4 2006-11-30

35 40214546 DECAL-ROOF-LH-TRG980 sz oz 1 2008-12-16

36 40214547 DECAL-ROOF-RH-TRG980 Sz oz 1 2008-12-16
20110117 5




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
20021112 G822502-3 7 40007361 G869S01-1 32 40008357 G867501-1 4
20021112 G822502-6 7 40007363 G869502-2 23 40008358 G863502-1 7
20103027 G730S02-1 4 40007382 G260S01-1 2 40008358 G867501-1 5

20108068 G280S01-1 2 40007382 G260501-2 2 40008359 G863502-1 8
20108069 G285502-2 15 40007382 G670S01-1 32 40008359 G867501-1 6
20108070 G280S01-1 7 40007382 G670501-2 30 40008367 G290501-2 19
20108070 G280S01-2 7 40007412 G630S02-1 9 40008369 G825501-2 4
20109013 G280S01-1 6 40007412 G630502-5 9 40008371 G750501-5 36
20109013 G280S01-2 6 40007413 G865S01-1 8 40008371 G750501-6 37
20110421 G480S01-1 21 40007448 G290501-1 10 40008371 G760501-4 13
20110706 G290502-2 1 40007448 G291S01-1 1 40008371 G760502-1 6
20111314 G480S01-1 2 40007448 G291501-6 11 40008371 G864501-1 34
20111315 G480S01-1 1 40007459 G150S01-1 12 40008371 G869501-1 16
20115909 G820S01-1 1 40007459 G170S01-1 12 40008371 G869502-2 3
20124118 G210S01-1 1 40007467 G869502-2 15 40008371 G869504-1 8
20124519 G280S01-1 17 40007474 G281501-1 27 40008374 G863502-1 5
20124519 G280S01-2 17 40007474 G281501-2 22 40008400 G825501-2 3
40006789 G869S01-1 29 40007478 G260S01-1 17 40008403 G630502-1 20
40006790 G867S01-1 3 40007478 G260S01-2 17 40008403 G630S02-5 20
40006801 G869501-1 13 40007478 G862501-2 8 40008407 G100S01-1 15
40006914 G823S01-4 2 40007499 G865S01-1 13 40008407 G100S01-2 10
40006942 G825501-1 21 40007521 G862501-1 5 40008419 G866502-1 20
40006943 G825S01-1 25 40007523 G862S01-1 15 40008424 G630S02-1 13
40006946 G150S01-1 2 40007524 G862501-1 6 40008424 G630S02-5 13
40007007 G865S01-1 9 40007549 G865S01-1 3 40008440 G822502-3 4
40007040 G866502-1 17 40007562 G865501-1 1 40008440 G822502-6 4
40007041 G760S01-4 6 40007639 G865501-3 5 40008440 G822502-6 14
40007045 G730501-6 6 40007641 G865501-3 4 40008781 G980S01-3 1
40007046 G866502-1 18 40007704 G640S01-1 1 40008821 G980S01-3 4
40007050 G750501-5 4 40007704 G640501-2 1 40009053 G281502-1 12
40007050 G750501-6 4 40007731 G290501-2 18 40009137 G285501-1 12
40007081 G730S02-1 1 40007756 G865S01-1 4 40009156 G281502-1 8
40007087 G865501-1 10 40007788 G250502-1 9 40009299 G285501-1 24
40007117 G750501-5 15 40007814 G281502-1 18 40009434 G400503-1 15
40007117 G750501-6 15 40007814 G285501-1 8 40009447 G830501-5 17
40007124 G730501-6 9 40007821 G285501-1 15 40009458 G824501-1 30
40007128 G760S01-4 28 40007824 G288501-1 18 40009471 G869501-1 10
40007137 G866S01-1 3 40007904 G865S01-1 7 40009498 G291501-1 25
40007141 G730501-6 4 40007917 G287501-1 38 40009498 G291501-6 29
40007155 G740S01-1 5 40007918 G400502-2 10 40009507 G869501-1 7
40007174 G730502-1 2 40007918 G400502-3 10 40009511 G630502-1 2
40007175 G750501-5 13 40007943 G866502-1 23 40009511 G630S02-5 2
40007175 G750501-6 13 40007951 G865501-1 2 40009512 G400502-2 5
40007175 G760S01-4 8 40007982 G400S02-1 21 40009512 G400502-3 5
40007175 G760S02-1 9 40008114 G826501-1 21 40009516 G400502-1 20
40007191 G750501-5 39 40008161 G826S01-1 9 40009522 G630S02-1 16
40007191 G750501-6 40 40008297 G290501-2 27 40009522 G630S02-5 16
40007193 G865S01-1 " 40008309 G170S01-1 13 40009526 G820S02-1 10
40007196 G866502-1 21 40008312 G826501-1 33 40009545 G287501-1 26
40007198 G866S03-1 9 40008329 G827501-3 15 40009547 G285501-1 18
40007202 G760S01-4 2 40008336 G863502-1 3 40009549 G825501-2 8
40007206 G760S01-4 18 40008336 G866S02-1 3 40009549 G864S01-1 32
40007207 G760S01-4 3 40008339 G100501-2 5 40009549 G868501-1 12
40007262 G869502-2 8 40008339 G760S01-4 A 40009549 G869501-1 22
40007310 G630S01-1 7 40008339 G760502-1 4 40009553 G825502-1 10
40007354 G250S02-1 22 40008341 G825S502-1 A 40009611 G281501-2 20
40007354 G250502-2 1A 40008342 G863502-1 4 40009626 G400502-1 7
40007357 G866S02-1 16 40008355 G863502-1 1 40009626 G400S02-2 20
40007358 G866502-1 8 40008356 G863502-1 2 40009626 G400502-3 21
40007361 G866S01-1 8 40008357 G863502-1 6 40009670 G290S01-1 8




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40009670 G291S01-1 13 40010321 G640501-2 33 40012012 G180S01-1 13
40009670 G291501-6 13 40010321 G822502-1 7 40012013 G823501-4 13
40009671 G290S01-2 6 40010321 G822502-4 21 40012014 G190S01-1 13
40009694 G630502-1 17 40010321 G827501-3 " 40012014 G190501-4 13
40009694 G630S02-5 17 40010339 G290S01-1 24 40012015 G170501-1 17
40009699 G285501-1 27 40010339 G290501-2 12 40012015 G180S01-1 6
40009707 G285501-1 " 40010339 G291S01-1 28 40012015 G190S01-1 10
40009707 G285502-2 9 40010339 G291501-2 13 40012015 G190501-4 10
40009713 G281S01-1 12 40010339 G291501-3 18 40012016 G190S01-1 8
40009737 G400504-1 15 40010339 G291501-5 11 40012016 G190S01-4 8
40009755 G285501-1 23 40010339 G2915S01-6 32 40012018 G288501-2 4
40009792 G250502-1 13 40010340 G826501-1 28 40012018 G288501-2 8
40009792 G250502-2 6 40010342 G400S02-1 27 40012020 G040S01-1 20
40009818 G640S01-1 7 40010344 G862501-1 25 40012021 G862501-2 3
40009818 G640S01-2 7 40011281 G865S01-1 6 40012030 G866S03-1 10
40009844 G281502-1 1A 40011304 G891501-3 9 40012083 G865501-1 23
40009848 G290S01-1 28 40011332 G865501-3 3 40012093 G826S01-1 8
40009848 G291501-1 30 40011401 G866502-1 14 40012096 G823501-4 35
40009848 G291501-6 34 40011640 G868S01-1 7 40012096 G827501-3 5
40009858 G291501-3 21 40011671 G290501-2 29 40012096 G829501-1 5
40009868 G290S01-2 15 40011810 G866S02-1 2 40012100 G400S02-1 14
40009868 G291501-5 14 40011868 G825501-1 12 40012128 G400503-1 10
40009888 G310S01-1 5 40011869 G825S02-1 3 40012135 G281502-1 10
40009901 G290S01-1 27 40011888 G827501-3 27 40012138 G260501-1 4
40009906 G400S02-1 31 40011912 G280S01-1 4 40012138 G260S01-2 4
40009907 G630S01-10 6 40011912 G280501-2 4 40012176 G869501-1 23
40009907 G640S01-1 13 40011912 G287S01-1 8 40012187 G867501-1 8
40009907 G640S01-2 13 40011925 G825501-1 24 40012188 G867501-1 10
40009909 G640S01-1 34 40011926 G825501-1 22 40012192 G869501-1 14
40009909 G640S01-2 36 40011927 G828S01-1 4 40012205 G830S01-5 35
40009909 G822502-1 " 40011936 G824501-1 22 40012212 G827501-3 8
40009919 G640S01-1 26 40011941 G830S01-5 15 40012217 G250502-1 23
40009919 G822502-1 12 40011943 G290501-1 25 40012217 G250502-2 12
40009919 G822502-4 26 40011943 G290501-2 13 40012278 G825501-2 7
40009936 G281502-1 17 40011943 G291501-1 27 40012278 G864501-1 31
40009978 G640S01-1 30 40011943 G291501-2 14 40012278 G868501-1 11
40009978 G640501-2 26 40011943 G291501-3 19 40012278 G869501-1 21
40009978 G822502-1 6 40011943 G291801-5 12 40012282 G320501-1 8
40010106 G281501-1 1A 40011943 G291501-6 31 40012282 G400502-3 13
40010106 G281502-1 6 40011962 G260501-2 3 40012306 G640S01-1 17
40010126 G400502-1 16 40011963 G865501-1 14 40012306 G640501-2 17
40010148 G630S01-1 5 40011978 G260S01-1 19 40012307 G640S01-1 18
40010153 G640S01-1 16 40011978 G260501-2 19 40012307 G640501-2 18
40010153 G640S01-2 16 40011979 G891501-3 4 40012316 G825501-1 23
40010189 G291501-3 4 40011979 G896501-3 20 40012356 G826501-1 29
40010190 G250S02-1 19 40011979 G896502-3 11 40012358 G290S02-1 12
40010190 G291501-1 24 40011979 G896503-3 6 40012358 G290502-2 13
40010190 G291501-6 28 40011981 G320S01-1 9 40012358 G291501-1 5
40010190 G320S01-1 1A 40011984 G630S02-1 18 40012358 G291501-6 5
40010190 G670S02-1 " 40011984 G630S02-5 18 40012361 G630S02-1 21
40010196 G824501-1 5 40011991 G896501-3 24 40012361 G630S02-5 21
40010248 G630S01-1 6 40012007 G670S01-1 23 40012366 G260S01-1 3
40010250 G823501-4 34 40012007 G670501-2 22 40012371 G891501-3 17
40010250 G827501-3 6 40012009 G865501-3 17 40012375 G825501-1 18
40010250 G829501-1 4 40012010 G010S01-1 12 40012410 G896501-3 16
40010251 G827501-3 10 40012010 G010S01-2 10 40012415 G640S01-1 8
40010268 G291501-2 16 40012010 G010S01-3 12 40012415 G640S01-2 8
40010275 G630S01-10 5 40012010 G190S01-1 15 40012415 G822502-1 8
40010317 G480S01-1 28 40012010 G190S01-4 15 40012415 G822502-4 20
40010321 G640S01-1 31 40012010 G865501-3 16 40012415 G827501-3 12




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40012423 G400S03-1 12 40012792 G896502-3 9 40028169 G862501-2 6
40012426 G400503-1 8 40012797 G260501-2 5 40028171 G865501-2 8
40012427 G400S03-1 17 40012798 G040S01-1 10 40028172 G100S01-2 4
40012427 G400504-1 12 40012824 G287501-1 39 40028172 G869501-1 8
40012428 G400S03-1 18 40012834 G400S04-1 4 40028176 G828501-1 11
40012428 G400504-1 13 40012835 G400504-1 6 40028181 G291501-3 6
40012429 G400S03-1 20 40012836 G400S04-1 24 40028181 G828501-1 14
40012429 G400504-1 1A 40012845 G820502-1 13 40028184 G896501-3 11
40012552 G640S01-1 27 40012846 G822502-4 11 40028193 G670501-1 20
40012552 G640501-2 28 40012872 G896501-3 28 40028193 G670501-2 19
40012552 G820S02-1 " 40012874 G280S01-1 20 40028193 G868501-1 17
40012552 G822502-1 13 40012874 G280501-2 20 40028196 G290501-1 11
40012552 G822502-4 25 40012877 G250S02-1 4 40028196 G291501-1 20
40012564 G260S01-1 18 40012886 G750501-5 20 40028196 G291501-6 20
40012564 G260S01-2 18 40012886 G750501-6 20 40028198 G830S01-1 11
40012640 G866502-1 22 40012887 G750501-5 16 40028199 G630S02-5 22
40012644 G863S01-1 5 40012887 G750501-6 16 40028202 G862501-2 4
40012680 G250502-1 7 40012889 G750501-5 21 40028650 G865501-1 17
40012689 G290S01-1 7 40012889 G750501-6 21 40028651 G850S01-2 20
40012689 G291501-1 14 40012890 G750501-5 22 40028658 G864501-1 9
40012689 G291501-6 14 40012890 G750S01-6 22 40028660 G863502-1 15
40012692 G281501-2 4 40012891 G670501-2 31 40028661 G867501-1 18
40012697 G287S01-1 2 40012891 G730501-6 10 40028663 G100S01-2 2
40012698 G281501-1 1 40012891 G866S01-1 5 40028663 G290502-1 6
40012698 G285502-2 1 40012904 G896501-3 26 40028663 G290S02-2 5
40012703 G281501-1 24 40012915 G281501-2 8 40028663 G825502-1 18
40012706 G281501-2 16 40012915 G287S01-1 4 40028663 G869502-2 5
40012706 G283S01-1 2 40012932 G630S02-1 6 40028667 G863501-1 9
40012706 G283501-2 2 40012932 G630502-5 6 40028671 G863502-1 16
40012706 G285502-2 1A 40012949 G400S04-1 26 40028674 G863501-1 10
40012706 G288501-1 8 40012987 G170501-1 18 40028674 G863501-1 19
40012709 G281S01-1 8 40012987 G864S01-1 1 40028674 G863501-1 32
40012709 G288501-1 22 40027836 G862501-1 26 40028674 G866503-1 5
40012711 G281S01-1 21 40027836 G862501-2 7 40028675 G862501-1 27
40012711 G285502-2 5 40027836 G863501-1 8 40028677 G863502-1 18
40012713 G400S03-1 19 40027836 G863501-1 18 40028703 G866503-1 7
40012715 G281501-1 22 40027836 G863501-1 23 40028706 G260501-2 16
40012715 G281501-2 35 40027836 G863502-1 13 40028706 G866502-1 12
40012718 G281501-2 5 40027836 G866502-1 13 40028707 G670502-1 21
40012718 G287501-1 16 40027836 G867501-1 12 40028707 G866503-1 11
40012720 G281501-2 34 40027838 G760501-4 16 40028720 G825502-1 5
40012720 G281502-1 28 40027838 G830S01-5 16 40028721 G260501-1 5
40012720 G285501-1 2 40027838 G866502-1 9 40028721 G290502-1 9
40012720 G287501-1 19 40027838 G869S01-1 28 40028721 G290S02-2 8
40012721 G281502-1 4 40028157 G862501-1 29 40028721 G291501-1 9
40012721 G287S01-1 24 40028157 G863S01-1 22 40028721 G291S01-6 9
40012726 G290S01-1 12 40028157 G863502-1 19 40028726 G400502-1 18
40012726 G291S01-1 19 40028157 G867S01-1 19 40028727 G280S01-1 11
40012726 G291501-6 19 40028158 G150S01-1 8 40028727 G280S01-2 11
40012733 G730S01-6 12 40028158 G291501-2 4 40028727 G480S01-1 27
40012735 G260501-2 22 40028158 G291501-3 11 40028752 G490501-8 4
40012735 G730S01-6 13 40028158 G291501-5 6 40028753 G490S01-8 8
40012737 G866S01-1 4 40028158 G670502-1 3 40028755 G210501-1 14
40012762 G825S02-1 7 40028159 G290S01-2 25 40028755 G891501-3 12
40012763 G825502-1 9 40028159 G896501-3 9 40028763 G825501-1 17
40012778 G730S01-6 1A 40028160 G867S01-1 17 40028768 G825501-2 5
40012780 G010S01-1 8 40028163 G290501-2 5 40028768 G861501-1 5
40012780 G010S01-3 8 40028169 G100S01-2 7 40028769 G827501-3 18
40012788 G630S02-1 19 40028169 G260501-2 12 40028883 G670501-1 5
40012788 G630S02-5 19 40028169 G824S01-1 31 40028883 G670S01-2 4




A ol (INDEX)
SEHS J8l8is | AEE SEHS J8l8s | XAIBS SEHS J88s | NA#S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40028885 G288S01-1 26 40028950 G827S01-3 3 40028998 G869S01-1 24
40028885 G823501-4 6 40028950 G865S01-3 20 40029000 G150S01-1 13
40028889 G822502-1 17 40028958 G400S02-1 13 40029000 G670S01-1 26
40028895 G828501-1 9 40028959 G400S02-2 15 40029000 G670S01-2 24
40028901 G150S01-1 7 40028959 G400S02-3 16 40029000 G750S01-5 23
40028907 G760S01-4 9 40028960 G400S02-1 10 40029000 G750S01-6 23
40028907 G760S02-1 10 40028961 G250S02-1 15 40029000 G750S04-1 5
40028907 G865S01-1 15 40028961 G250S02-2 9 40029000 G750S04-2 5
40028908 G040S01-1 11 40028963 G867S01-1 13 40029000 G826S01-1 31
40028910 G100S01-1 4 40028964 G190S01-4 16 40029000 G830S01-1 33
40028914 G750S504-1 9 40028965 G865S01-1 16 40029000 G868S01-1 14
40028914 G750S04-2 8 40028966 G670S01-1 15 40029000 G869S02-2 10
40028914 G830S01-1 26 40028966 G670S01-2 14 40029001 G750S01-5 28
40028919 G281S01-2 18 40028966 G750S03-1 3 40029001 G750S01-6 28
40028919 G290S01-1 14 40028966 G826S01-1 32 40029002 G180S01-1 11
40028919 G291S01-1 21 40028966 G866S01-1 7 40029003 G830S01-1 27
40028919 G291S01-6 21 40028968 G640S01-1 19 40029003 G830S01-5 32
40028921 G250S01-3 2 40028968 G640S01-2 19 40029004 G750S01-5 35
40028921 G290S01-2 7 40028968 G865S01-3 22 40029004 G750S01-6 36
40028921 G823S01-4 26 40028970 G640S01-1 20 40029004 G863S01-1 28
40028921 G825S502-1 12 40028970 G640S01-2 20 40029004 G864S01-1 33
40028921 G830S01-1 30 40028970 G867S01-1 14 40029004 G869S04-1 7
40028923 G250S01-1 3 40028971 G150S01-1 15 40029005 G835S01-1 2
40028923 G291S01-6 24 40028971 G170S01-1 19 40029005 G865S01-3 13
40028923 G822S03-3 7 40028971 G190S01-1 16 40029006 G010S01-1 7
40028925 G823S01-4 20 40028971 G190S01-4 17 40029006 G010S01-2 7
40028926 G280S01-1 26 40028971 G288S01-2 7 40029006 G010S01-3 7
40028926 G280S01-2 26 40028971 G630S01-1 28 40029006 G100S01-1 17
40028926 G290S02-2 7 40028971 G630S01-1 30 40029006 G180S01-1 12
40028926 G670S01-1 12 40028971 G640S01-1 2 40029006 G210S01-1 10
40028926 G670S01-2 11 40028971 G640S01-2 2 40029006 G260S01-1 14
40028926 G830S01-1 25 40028971 G760S01-4 12 40029006 G260S01-2 14
40028930 G823501-4 11 40028971 G760S02-1 5 40029006 G670S01-1 31
40028930 G827S01-3 16 40028971 G824S01-1 18 40029006 G670S01-2 29
40028934 G865S01-2 11 40028971 G867S01-1 15 40029006 G740S01-1 2
40028937 G630S02-1 3 40028973 G640S01-1 5 40029006 G861S01-1 3
40028938 G040S01-1 18 40028973 G640S01-2 5 40029006 G869S01-1 15
40028947 G280S01-1 16 40028973 G670S01-1 18 40029006 G869S02-2 2
40028947 G280S01-2 16 40028973 G670S01-2 17 40029008 G150S01-1 9
40028947 G287S501-1 9 40028973 G730S02-1 3 40029008 G180S01-1 10
40028947 G630S01-10 3 40028973 G825S01-1 6 40029008 G210S01-1 11
40028947 G670S02-1 8 40028973 G827S01-3 7 40029008 G290S01-2 21
40028947 G823S01-4 18 40028973 G865S01-2 10 40029008 G830S01-1 19
40028948 G250S502-1 18 40028975 G190S01-1 17 40029008 G865S01-2 5
40028948 G260S01-1 13 40028978 G822S03-3 5 40029008 G868S02-1 2
40028948 G280S01-1 25 40028985 G288S01-2 9 40029015 G490S01-8 3
40028948 G280S01-2 25 40028986 G850S01-2 29 40029017 G827S01-3 44
40028948 G287S01-1 40 40028987 G150S01-1 5 40029021 G730S02-1 5
40028948 G290S01-1 15 40028992 G730S01-6 17 40029025 G750S01-5 3
40028948 G823S01-4 19 40028993 G866S02-1 19 40029025 G750S01-6 3
40028948 G825S01-1 9 40028993 G869S01-1 27 40029025 G760S01-4 25
40028948 G868S01-1 9 40028996 G150S01-1 20 40029025 G868S01-1 15
40028949 G280S01-1 15 40028997 G290S01-2 20 40029027 G630S02-1 15
40028949 G280S01-2 15 40028997 G750S01-5 29 40029027 G630S02-5 15
40028949 G285502-2 16 40028997 G750S01-6 29 40029027 G830S01-1 10
40028949 G290S01-1 18 40028997 G830S01-5 33 40029035 G840S01-1 12
40028949 G291S01-1 22 40028997 G866S02-1 15 40029040 G100S01-1 18
40028949 G291S01-6 26 40028997 G868S01-1 10 40029040 G100S01-2 8
40028949 G400S02-2 6 40028998 G864S01-1 30 40029040 G291S01-2 2
40028949 G400S02-3 6 40028998 G868S02-1 2 40029040 G291S01-5 2




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40029041 G824S01-1 28 40029102 G630S01-1 22 40029204 G291501-2 12
40029041 G827501-3 38 40029102 G650501-1 7 40029204 G291501-3 16
40029047 G291S01-1 3 40029102 G650S01-1 10 40029204 G291501-5 8
40029047 G291501-3 2 40029107 G830S01-1 14 40029204 G670502-1 9
40029047 G291501-6 3 40029124 G896501-3 10 40029204 G824501-1 19
40029049 G290501-2 26 40029129 G260S01-1 21 40029206 G822502-4 12
40029051 G630S02-1 12 40029129 G260501-2 21 40029206 G823501-4 12
40029051 G630502-5 12 40029130 G100S01-1 6 40029208 G320501-1 13
40029058 G290S01-2 24 40029130 G100S01-1 16 40029212 G400502-1 29
40029065 G866503—1 8 40029130 G100501-2 11 40029219 G288501-1 4
40029067 G260S01-2 10 40029130 G825502-1 14 40029220 G281501-2 2
40029067 G868S01-1 13 40029130 G827501-3 14 40029225 G288501-1 3
40029071 G825501-2 12 40029130 G830S01-1 4 40029228 G250502-1 5
40029072 G760S01-4 4 40029131 G260501-2 13 40029228 G400502-1 11
40029072 G830S01-5 4 40029131 G824S01-1 32 40029229 G400S02-1 15
40029072 G830S01-5 8 40029131 G830S01-1 15 40029230 G400502-1 22
40029072 G865S01-1 18 40029132 G260S01-1 16 40029237 G287501-1 41
40029073 G100S01-2 13 40029132 G291501-2 5 40029238 G287501-1 7
40029073 G750501-5 30 40029132 G291501-3 12 40029239 G281501-2 19
40029073 G750501-6 30 40029132 G291501-5 7 40029240 G281501-2 21
40029073 G750S04-1 6 40029132 G670S01-1 4 40029240 G288S01-1 14
40029073 G750504-2 6 40029132 G670501-2 3 40029247 G320501-1 15
40029073 G866S01-1 6 40029132 G670S02-1 4 40029259 G825501-1 19
40029073 G869502-2 22 40029133 G100S01-1 9 40029261 G869501-1 3
40029075 G040S01-1 19 40029135 G826S01-1 20 40029265 G285501-1 5
40029075 G280S01-1 27 40029150 G100S01-1 14 40029265 G290501-1 4
40029075 G280S01-2 27 40029150 G826S01-1 18 40029265 G290S01-2 3
40029075 G291501-6 23 40029157 G824S01-1 24 40029265 G291501-3 7
40029075 G640S01-1 6 40029157 G869501-1 5 40029265 G630502-1 7
40029075 G640S01-2 6 40029170 G290501-2 8 40029265 G630S02-5 7
40029075 G670502-1 6 40029170 G290502-1 10 40029266 G824501-1 21
40029075 G730501-6 7 40029170 G290502-2 12 40029273 G281501-2 6
40029075 G750502-5 2 40029170 G291501-1 7 40029273 G283501-1 4
40029075 G760S02-1 7 40029170 G291501-6 7 40029273 G283501-2 4
40029075 G830S01-1 18 40029174 G400503-1 14 40029273 G285501-1 10
40029075 G862501-2 9 40029174 G480S01-1 17 40029273 G285502-2 13
40029075 G863502-1 23 40029184 G896501-3 25 40029273 G287501-1 11
40029075 G864S01-1 35 40029187 G980S01-3 34 40029273 G288501-1 7
40029077 G740501-1 6 40029193 G824501-1 8 40029275 G288501-1 21
40029079 G150S01-1 " 40029193 G827501-3 36 40029275 G630S01-1 12
40029079 G170S01-1 20 40029194 G822502-3 6 40029276 G287501-1 12
40029079 G822503-3 8 40029194 G822502-6 6 40029277 G281501-1 10
40029079 G827501-3 45 40029195 G826501-1 27 40029277 G281502-1 24
40029083 G250502-2 14 40029196 G290S01-1 26 40029277 G285502-2 4
40029083 G280S01-1 14 40029196 G290501-2 14 40029277 G400504-1 8
40029083 G280S01-2 14 40029196 G291S01-1 26 40029279 G281501-1 3
40029083 G480S01-1 25 40029196 G291501-3 20 40029279 G283501-1 7
40029083 G828S01-1 10 40029196 G291501-5 13 40029279 G283501-2 7
40029084 G891501-3 1A 40029196 G291501-6 30 40029279 G285501-1 4
40029087 G100S01-2 6 40029197 G822502-3 13 40029279 G670502-1 23
40029087 G862501-2 5 40029197 G822502-4 13 40029280 G281501-2 32
40029097 G290S01-1 16 40029197 G822502-6 13 40029282 G285501-1 14
40029102 G250502-1 20 40029199 G291501-3 17 40029282 G820502-1 7
40029102 G250502-2 10 40029201 G822S01-1 7 40029284 G285501-1 28
40029102 G280S01-1 12 40029201 G822502-3 5 40029292 G290501-1 9
40029102 G280S01-2 12 40029201 G822502-6 5 40029292 G291501-1 12
40029102 G285502-2 17 40029201 G826501-1 7 40029292 G291501-6 12
40029102 G287S01-1 43 40029202 G826S01-1 26 40029293 G400S04-1 17
40029102 G290S01-1 29 40029203 G291501-2 15 40029293 G630502-1 8
40029102 G480S01-1 20 40029204 G290S01-2 4 40029293 G630S02-5 8




A ol (INDEX)
FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40029298 G281S01-2 9 40029546 G825S02-1 4 40030305 G610S01-1 3
40029299 G283S01-1 6 40029549 G010S01-1 4 40030317 G630S01-1 2
40029299 G283S01-2 6 40029549 G010S01-2 4 40030318 G630S01-1 1
40029299 G285502-2 14 40029549 G010S01-3 4 40030319 G630S02-1 1
40029299 G288S01-1 9 40029549 G288S01-1 27 40030321 G640S01-1 4
40029301 G281S01-1 26 40029549 G400S02-2 4 40030321 G640S01-2 4
40029301 G281S01-2 1 40029549 G400S02-3 4 40030322 G640S01-1 3
40029301 G287S01-1 15 40029549 G670S01-1 6 40030322 G640S01-2 3
40029301 G288S01-1 24 40029549 G670S01-2 5 40030323 G640S01-1 10
40029301 G400S02-1 28 40029549 G822502-1 16 40030323 G640S01-2 10
40029303 G281S01-2 31 40029549 G823S01-4 7 40030324 G640S01-1 9
40029303 G281S02-1 26 40029549 G825S01-1 14 40030324 G640S01-2 9
40029303 G285S02-2 6 40029549 G830S01-1 9 40030325 G640S01-1 14
40029303 G287S01-1 27 40029549 G850S01-2 27 40030325 G640S01-2 14
40029304 G280S01-1 21 40029549 G865S01-2 7 40030326 G640S01-1 15
40029304 G280S01-2 21 40029551 G250S02-1 21 40030326 G640S01-2 15
40029304 G281S02-1 3 40029551 G250S02-2 8 40030327 G640S01-1 11
40029304 G287S01-1 25 40029551 G400S02-1 8 40030327 G640S01-2 11
40029304 G400S04-1 14 40029551 G400S02-2 13 40030328 G640S01-1 12
40029312 G863S01-1 34 40029551 G400S02-3 14 40030328 G640S01-2 12
40029314 G822S01-1 4 40029551 G630S01-1 21 40030330 G640S01-1 21
40029314 G824S01-1 6 40029551 G820S01-1 4 40030330 G640S01-2 21
40029314 G825S01-1 11 40029551 G826S01-1 11 40030333 G640S01-1 28
40029314 G825S01-2 6 40029551 G830S01-1 29 40030339 G670S01-1 13
40029314 G867S01-1 20 40029553 G630S02-1 11 40030339 G670S01-2 12
40029315 G862S01-1 13 40029553 G630S02-5 11 40030341 G670S01-1 16
40029318 G825S502-1 8 40029553 G828S01-1 16 40030341 G670S01-2 15
40029320 G825S501-1 7 40029553 G840S01-1 7 40030342 G670S01-1 17
40029322 G828501-1 8 40029555 G291S01-3 5 40030342 G670S01-2 16
40029324 G869S04-1 5 40029555 G490S01-8 2 40030343 G670S01-1 21
40029324 G869S04-1 9 40029555 G840S01-1 9 40030343 G670S01-2 20
40029352 G863S02-1 14 40029555 G891S01-3 6 40030344 G670S01-1 22
40029362 G827S01-3 19 40029555 G896S01-3 17 40030344 G670S01-2 21
40029362 G850S01-2 26 40029555 G896S03-3 3 40030345 G670S01-1 1
40029377 G010S01-1 5 40029556 G490S01-8 6 40030345 G670S01-2 1
40029377 G010S01-2 5 40029558 G210S01-1 15 40030346 G670S01-1 9
40029377 G010S01-3 5 40029558 G840S01-1 5 40030346 G670S01-2 8
40029381 G310S01-1 14 40029564 G868S01-1 16 40030348 G822S03-3 6
40029395 G840S01-1 8 40029565 G260S01-1 20 40030351 G822502-3 8
40029397 G828S01-1 15 40029565 G260S01-2 20 40030351 G822S02-6 8
40029399 G250S02-2 13 40030261 G190S01-1 1 40030352 G822502-3 9
40029399 G280S01-1 13 40030262 G823S01-4 16 40030352 G822S02-6 9
40029399 G280S01-2 13 40030267 G822S01-1 1 40030353 G822502-1 1
40029447 G480S01-1 26 40030270 G820S02-1 6 40030355 G822S02-1 9
40029468 G630S01-1 20 40030274 G820S02-1 2 40030357 G640S01-1 32
40029469 G826S01-1 10 40030275 G826S01-1 1 40030357 G640S01-2 34
40029475 G490S01-8 1 40030276 G826S01-1 4 40030359 G822S502-1 4
40029476 G840S01-1 10 40030277 G826S01-1 2 40030361 G822S02-1 14
40029476 G896S03-3 4 40030278 G826S01-1 3 40030372 G670S01-1 14
40029477 G891S01-3 5 40030280 G822S501-1 3 40030372 G670S01-2 13
40029477 G896S01-3 18 40030284 G820S02-1 9 40030384 G823S01-4 3
40029493 G850S01-2 28 40030288 G824S01-1 20 40030385 G823S01-4 5
40029496 G861S01-1 4 40030295 G825S01-1 20 40030386 G823S01-4 4
40029501 G320S01-1 1 40030296 G825S01-1 8 40030387 G823S01-4 8
40029501 G400S02-1 19 40030297 G825S01-1 5 40030389 G823S01-4 15
40029501 G830S01-1 28 40030298 G825S01-1 4 40030390 G823S01-4 9
40029543 G825S01-1 16 40030299 G820S02-1 5 40030391 G823S01-4 14
40029546 G640S01-1 36 40030300 G824S01-1 1 40030392 G829S01-1 1
40029546 G640S01-2 38 40030303 G610S01-1 2 40030393 G829S01-1 2
40029546 G822S01-1 6 40030304 G610S01-1 5 40030394 G823S501-4 32




A ol (INDEX)

FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40030394 G829S01-1 3 40030520 G280S01-1 23 40030671 G863S01-1 17
40030411 G823S01-4 23 40030520 G280S01-2 23 40030673 G670S01-1 27
40030412 G824S01-1 25 40030521 G650S01-1 2 40030674 G670S01-1 28
40030417 G825S02-1 1 40030522 G650S01-1 3 40030674 G670S01-2 26
40030418 G825S02-1 2 40030523 G650S01-1 12 40030675 G670S01-1 29
40030419 G825S02-1 6 40030524 G650S01-1 6 40030675 G670S01-2 27
40030420 G825S502-1 13 40030524 G670S02-1 14 40030676 G670S01-1 25
40030421 G630S01-1 18 40030525 G650S01-1 9 40030676 G670S01-2 23
40030422 G826S01-1 12 40030526 G650S01-1 8 40030692 G835S01-1 1
40030423 G826S01-1 17 40030527 G650S01-1 11 40030693 G869S01-1 17
40030428 G827S501-3 1 40030528 G650S01-1 5 40030694 G830S01-5 37
40030429 G827S01-3 24 40030529 G650S01-1 4 40030698 G869S02-2 11
40030430 G827S01-3 23 40030530 G650S01-1 13 40030699 G869S02-2 12
40030431 G827S01-3 22 40030531 G670S01-1 8 40030700 G869S01-1 18
40030433 G827S01-3 21 40030531 G670S01-2 7 40030702 G830S01-5 20
40030436 G827S01-3 2 40030532 G670S01-1 11 40030703 G869S01-1 19
40030439 G891S01-3 2 40030532 G670S01-2 10 40030703 G869S02-2 19
40030441 G891S01-3 13 40030533 G670S01-1 7 40030704 G869S02-2 4
40030442 G891S01-3 7 40030533 G670S01-2 6 40030705 G864S01-1 27
40030443 G891S01-3 8 40030534 G670S01-1 10 40030706 G864S01-1 28
40030445 G896S01-3 22 40030534 G670S01-2 9 40030709 G869S02-2 27
40030446 G896S01-3 27 40030575 G826S01-1 30 40030710 G869S02-2 21
40030449 G828S01-1 1 40030577 G827S501-3 4 40030711 G290S01-2 16
40030450 G828S01-1 3 40030601 G040S01-1 1 40030723 G869S02-2 24
40030451 G828S01-1 2 40030603 G040S01-1 2 40030724 G869S02-2 25
40030452 G828S01-1 7 40030605 G040S01-1 8 40030725 G869S02-2 26
40030453 G828S01-1 6 40030606 G040S01-1 5 40030726 G830S01-5 21
40030454 G828S01-1 5 40030607 G040S01-1 4 40030727 G861S01-1 1
40030455 G896S01-3 19 40030608 G040S01-1 14 40030728 G861S01-1 2
40030456 G896S01-3 21 40030609 G040S01-1 15 40030730 G863S01-1 33
40030458 G896S01-3 23 40030611 G040S01-1 16 40030738 G863S02-1 12
40030466 G896S02-3 3 40030631 G830S01-5 26 40030741 G863S02-1 21
40030469 G896S02-3 8 40030633 G830S01-5 29 40030742 G100S01-2 3
40030470 G896S02-3 7 40030635 G830S01-5 9 40030751 G840S01-1 6
40030471 G896S02-3 6 40030637 G830S01-5 1 40030755 G862S01-1 16
40030472 G896S02-3 10 40030640 G830S01-5 5 40030756 G260S01-2 1
40030473 G896S03-3 1 40030643 G830S01-1 31 40030757 G862S01-1 18
40030474 G896S03-3 2 40030644 G830S01-1 21 40030758 G862S01-1 20
40030481 G896S03-3 10 40030648 G830S01-1 24 40030760 G862S01-1 17
40030486 G825S501-1 10 40030649 G830S01-1 23 40030761 G260S01-2 7
40030491 G480S01-1 15 40030651 G830S01-1 5 40030762 G862S01-1 19
40030492 G480S01-1 13 40030652 G830S01-1 2 40030764 G862S01-2 1
40030494 G480S01-1 24 40030653 G830S01-5 19 40030765 G862S01-2 2
40030495 G480S01-1 23 40030655 G830S01-5 38 40030766 G863S01-1 6
40030496 G480S01-1 10 40030656 G840S01-1 2 40030767 G863S01-1 16
40030497 G480S01-1 14 40030657 G840S01-1 3 40030768 G863S01-1 15
40030498 G480S01-1 8 40030658 G840S01-1 4 40030771 G863S02-1 10
40030499 G480S01-1 9 40030659 G840S01-1 1 40030772 G863S02-1 11
40030500 G480S01-1 16 40030660 G863S01-1 7 40030773 G863S02-1 20
40030502 G480S01-1 12 40030661 G100S01-1 21 40030774 G865S01-1 26
40030505 G310S01-1 4 40030663 G100S01-1 8 40030775 G865S01-1 27
40030507 G310S01-1 10 40030664 G100S01-1 20 40030776 G865S01-1 24
40030508 G310S01-1 9 40030665 G100S01-1 22 40030777 G865S01-1 25
40030509 G310S01-1 7 40030666 G100S01-1 19 40030778 G868S01-1 1
40030513 G310S01-1 13 40030667 G100S01-1 10 40030780 G868S01-1 2
40030514 G310S01-1 11 40030668 G260S01-1 1 40030782 G868S01-1 3
40030515 G310S01-1 8 40030670 G260S01-1 6 40030784 G868S01-1 4
40030517 G310S01-1 1 40030670 G260S01-2 6 40030787 G865S01-2 1
40030518 G290S01-2 1 40030670 G670S01-1 30 40030795 G865S01-3 14
40030519 G290S01-2 2 40030670 G670S01-2 28 40030797 G865S01-3 9




A ol (INDEX)
FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40030799 G865S01-3 12 40031157 G750S01-6 25 40031372 G283S01-1 3
40030800 G865S01-3 6 40031159 G750S01-5 27 40031372 G283S01-2 3
40030804 G100S01-2 1 40031159 G750S01-6 27 40031373 G283S01-1 1
40030805 G100S01-2 9 40031162 G750S01-5 14 40031373 G283S01-2 1
40030807 G830S01-1 22 40031162 G750S01-6 14 40031374 G287S01-1 1
40030809 G867S01-1 11 40031163 G670S02-1 20 40031375 G287S501-1 3
40030816 G290S02-1 3 40031164 G750S01-5 12 40031377 G287S01-1 13
40030816 G290S02-2 2 40031164 G750S01-6 12 40031378 G287S01-1 14
40030818 G290S02-1 4 40031172 G750S03-1 1 40031381 G287S01-1 17
40030818 G290S02-2 3 40031173 G750S03-1 7 40031383 G287S01-1 23
40030820 G290S02-1 2 40031175 G740S01-1 1 40031384 G287S01-1 22
40031004 G010S01-1 2 40031194 G750S03-1 2 40031385 G287S501-1 21
40031004 G010S01-2 2 40031301 G250S02-1 8 40031386 G287S01-1 20
40031004 G010S01-3 2 40031303 G250S02-1 10 40031389 G287S501-1 30
40031006 G100S01-1 1 40031304 G250S02-1 6 40031390 G287S01-1 31
40031007 G150S01-1 1 40031307 G280S01-1 3 40031392 G287S01-1 32
40031013 G170S01-1 1 40031307 G280S01-2 3 40031394 G287S01-1 28
40031014 G170S01-1 11 40031308 G280S01-1 22 40031395 G287S501-1 33
40031015 G170S01-1 2 40031308 G280S01-2 22 40031397 G288S01-1 19
40031016 G170S01-1 3 40031310 G281S01-1 4 40031399 G281S01-1 25
40031017 G170S01-1 14 40031311 G281S01-1 2 40031399 G288S01-1 5
40031018 G170S01-1 15 40031312 G281S01-1 5 40031401 G288S01-1 16
40031019 G170S01-1 16 40031313 G281S01-1 6 40031402 G288S01-1 17
40031020 G170S01-1 5 40031314 G281S01-1 18 40031405 G288S01-1 20
40031021 G170S01-1 4 40031315 G281S01-1 9 40031406 G288S01-1 11
40031022 G170S01-1 6 40031316 G281S01-1 13 40031411 G290S01-2 10
40031023 G170S01-1 7 40031319 G281S01-1 20 40031412 G290S01-2 9
40031025 G170S01-1 10 40031321 G281S01-1 23 40031415 G290S01-1 23
40031026 G180S01-1 2 40031324 G281S502-1 14 40031416 G290S01-1 20
40031027 G180S01-1 3 40031325 G281S02-1 5 40031417 G290S01-1 3
40031028 G180S01-1 1 40031326 G281S502-1 9 40031418 G290S01-1 2
40031029 G180S01-1 5 40031331 G281S02-1 7 40031419 G291S01-1 29
40031030 G180S01-1 8 40031332 G281S502-1 13 40031419 G291S01-6 33
40031032 G180S01-1 9 40031335 G281S02-1 15 40031421 G291S01-1 31
40031033 G180S01-1 7 40031336 G281S02-1 1 40031421 G291S01-6 35
40031034 G190S01-1 4 40031337 G281S02-1 29 40031422 G291S01-1 32
40031037 G190S01-1 9 40031338 G281S02-1 27 40031422 G291S01-2 9
40031037 G190S01-4 9 40031339 G281S02-1 30 40031422 G291S01-6 36
40031038 G190S01-1 6 40031340 G281S02-1 31 40031424 G291S01-1 16
40031038 G190S01-4 6 40031341 G281S02-1 32 40031425 G291S01-2 8
40031039 G190S01-1 7 40031342 G285S01-1 1 40031427 G291S01-2 11
40031039 G190S01-4 7 40031343 G285S01-1 30 40031428 G291S01-2 6
40031040 G190S01-1 5 40031344 G285S01-1 3 40031429 G291S01-3 13
40031040 G190S01-4 5 40031348 G285S01-1 26 40031430 G291S01-3 14
40031043 G210S01-1 7 40031349 G285S01-1 29 40031431 G291S01-5 10
40031044 G210S01-1 5 40031350 G285S01-1 6 40031432 G291S01-5 9
40031045 G210S01-1 8 40031354 G285S01-1 13 40031433 G290S01-1 6
40031046 G210S01-1 17 40031355 G285S01-1 16 40031438 G291S01-1 4
40031047 G210S01-1 9 40031357 G285S01-1 17 40031438 G291S01-6 4
40031048 G210S01-1 2 40031360 G285S01-1 20 40031440 G291S01-3 3
40031050 G190S01-1 11 40031361 G285S01-1 21 40031441 G291S01-3 8
40031050 G190S01-4 11 40031362 G285S01-1 22 40031443 G291S01-5 4
40031051 G210S01-1 6 40031364 G285S02-2 7 40031444 G291S01-5 3
40031053 G010S01-1 9 40031365 G285S02-2 3 40031447 G291S01-2 3
40031053 G010S01-3 9 40031366 G285S02-2 2 40031450 G320S01-1 12
40031151 G730S01-6 2 40031367 G285S02-2 12 40031451 G320S01-1 10
40031154 G740S01-1 4 40031368 G283S01-1 8 40031453 G320S01-1 16
40031156 G750S01-5 26 40031371 G283S01-1 5 40031454 G310S01-1 12
40031156 G750S01-6 26 40031371 G283S01-2 5 40031455 G320S01-1 3
40031157 G750S01-5 25 40031371 G287S501-1 18 40031456 G320S01-1 5




A ol (INDEX)
FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40031457 G320S01-1 2 40031616 G281S02-1 20 40032921 G896S01-3 15
40031466 G650S01-1 1 40031617 G281S02-1 21 40032927 G100S01-1 13
40031468 G670S02-1 10 40031619 G400S03-1 2 40032928 G100S01-1 12
40031469 G670S02-1 1 40031621 G400S02-1 9 40032952 G980S01-3 5
40031470 G670S02-1 13 40031621 G400S02-2 14 40032953 G320S01-1 14
40031471 G670S02-1 17 40031621 G400S02-3 15 40032954 G100S01-1 7
40031472 G670S02-1 2 40031623 G400S04-1 25 40032955 G281S01-2 12
40031473 G290S01-1 17 40031624 G400S04-1 19 40032961 G867S01-1 21
40031482 G288S01-1 13 40031625 G400S04-1 20 40034184 G869S01-1 26
40031486 G280S01-1 19 40031626 G400S04-1 21 40036269 G291S01-6 25
40031486 G280S01-2 19 40031627 G400S03-1 16 40036269 G750S03-1 6
40031499 G310S01-1 2 40031627 G400S04-1 10 40049388 G865S01-3 2
40031509 G670S02-1 7 40031629 G400S02-2 11 40050204 G896S01-3 8
40031511 G320S01-1 4 40031629 G400S02-3 11 40052998 G820S02-1 3
40031515 G290S02-1 11 40031631 G400S02-2 8 40054727 G896S01-3 12
40031515 G290S02-2 11 40031631 G400S02-3 8 40055236 G822502-4 17
40031515 G291S01-1 6 40031632 G400S04-1 5 40056813 G867S01-1 16
40031515 G291S01-6 6 40031633 G400S02-1 5 40056815 G280S01-1 10
40031516 G291S01-3 9 40031635 G400S02-1 32 40056815 G280S01-2 10
40031517 G291S01-3 15 40031636 G400S02-1 24 40056831 G100S01-1 11
40031533 G291S01-1 10 40031637 G400S02-1 23 40056833 G826S01-1 6
40031536 G250S02-1 2 40031638 G280S01-1 28 40056836 G827S501-3 30
40031538 G290S01-1 1 40031638 G280S01-2 28 40059362 G760S01-4 17
40031546 G400S02-1 1 40031645 G840S01-1 13 40059403 G822502-4 18
40031548 G288S01-1 25 40031650 G281S01-1 14 40060110 G400S02-2 9
40031550 G400S02-1 2 40031651 G310S01-1 3 40060110 G400S02-3 9
40031552 G400S02-2 7 40031652 G310S01-1 6 40060839 G400S02-2 2
40031552 G400S02-3 7 40031701 G825S02-1 16 40060839 G400S02-3 2
40031554 G400S02-2 19 40031702 G896S03-3 8 40061089 G281S01-1 7
40031554 G400S02-3 20 40032262 G827S01-3 13 40061089 G285S01-1 7
40031556 G400S02-2 1 40032266 G480S01-1 7 40061089 G287S501-1 34
40031556 G400S02-3 1 40032267 G400S04-1 3 40061089 G670S02-1 18
40031558 G400S02-2 3 40032413 G290S01-2 17 40064592 Q115S01-1 9
40031558 G400S02-3 3 40032486 G630S02-1 10 40064592 Q115S01-3 9
40031560 G400S04-1 30 40032486 G630S02-5 10 40067620 G822S01-1 2
40031562 G400S02-1 17 40032494 G630S01-1 4 40068838 G850S01-2 23
40031564 G400S02-1 33 40032530 G750S01-5 6 40071677 G864S01-1 17
40031566 G400S02-1 25 40032530 G750S01-6 6 40071691 G863S02-1 17
40031568 G400S04-1 23 40032531 G750S01-5 7 40071691 G866S02-1 7
40031571 G400S04-1 2 40032531 G750S01-6 7 40072849 G670S01-2 32
40031572 G400S04-1 1 40032532 G750S01-5 8 40073070 G891S01-3 18
40031573 G400S04-1 7 40032532 G750S01-6 8 40073070 G896S03-3 16
40031575 G400S04-1 16 40032534 G750S01-5 10 40073169 G400S02-2 16
40031584 G400S02-1 30 40032534 G750S01-6 10 40073169 G400S02-3 17
40031585 G400S02-1 26 40032540 G760S01-4 1 40073356 G670S01-2 34
40031586 G400S02-2 12 40032609 G824S01-1 23 40073999 G610S01-1 4
40031588 G400S02-3 12 40032613 G822S01-1 5 40075969 G290S02-1 8
40031590 G400S04-1 18 40032617 G825S01-1 13 40075969 G290S02-2 10
40031592 G281S02-1 23 40032623 G825S01-1 15 40075969 G291S01-1 8
40031593 G281S02-1 22 40032696 G830S01-5 23 40075969 G291S01-6 8
40031594 G670S02-1 22 40032700 G830S01-5 27 40076197 G891S01-3 19
40031595 G285S01-1 25 40032701 G830S01-5 31 40076741 G820S01-1 3
40031596 G288S01-1 15 40032737 G750S01-5 18 40077573 G490S01-8 5
40031599 G281S02-1 2 40032737 G750S01-6 18 40077575 G891S01-3 15
40031600 G287S01-1 6 40032855 G866S03-1 3 40077905 G310S01-1 15
40031603 G281S02-1 19 40032860 G867S01-1 2 40078132 G828S01-1 13
40031605 G288S01-1 23 40032861 G867S01-1 1 40078172 G250S02-1 17
40031606 G287S01-1 29 40032862 G867S01-1 7 40078172 G250S502-2 7
40031608 G287S01-1 42 40032863 G867S01-1 9 40078198 G891S01-3 10
40031610 G287S01-1 5 40032871 G869S02-2 16 40078390 G840S01-1 11




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40078580 G250S02-1 14 40124415 G281502-1 25 40182457 G280S01-1 24
40079123 G100S01-2 12 40124415 G400504-1 27 40182457 G280501-2 24
40081746 G865501-2 6 40150446 G281S01-1 19 40182524 G640S01-2 24
40086521 G891501-3 20 40150447 G281801-1 15 40182525 G640501-2 25
40086521 (G896503-3 15 40150456 G830S01-5 34 40182528 G822502-4 15
40086650 G896502-3 14 40150873 G400502-1 3 40182654 G825501-1 1
40089245 G640S01-1 35 40150918 G822502-1 3 40182654 G827501-3 40
40089245 G640501-2 37 40150918 G822502-4 23 40182988 G630502-1 4
40090134 G850501-2 25 40150983 G896503-3 5 40182989 G630502-1 5
40090236 G400502-2 17 40156161 G320501-1 6 40183025 G830501-1 35
40090236 G400502-3 18 40156162 G400S04-1 31 40183202 G830S01-5 36
40094014 G630502-5 3 40159821 G320S01-1 7 40185295 G896503-3 13
40094014 G830S01-1 17 40159821 G480S01-1 6 40186204 G290S01-1 13
40094054 G630S01-1 26 40160066 G281501-2 14 40186205 G291501-1 18
40094279 G730S01-6 8 40160066 G287501-1 10 40186205 G291S01-6 18
40094429 G865501-3 21 40160066 G288501-1 10 40187176 G640501-1 24
40094899 G830S01-1 7 40160069 G891501-3 14 40187177 G640S01-1 25
40094915 G835501-1 4 40160537 G281501-1 16 40187194 G830S01-1 12
40094918 G040S01-1 9 40161835 G760S01-4 19 40187203 G750503-1 4
40095453 G490501-8 7 40162032 G760S01-4 26 40187324 G750501-5 11
40096716 G828S01-1 12 40163023 Q122501-1 4 40187324 G750801-6 11
40098473 G250S01-1 4 40163023 Q122501-2 4 40187351 G010S01-1 6
40098473 G250501-3 3 40164181 G835S01-1 3 40187351 G010S01-2 6
40100396 Q130S01-1 14 40164181 G866S01-1 9 40187351 G010S01-3 6
40101130 Q115S01-1 8 40164181 G869S01-1 31 40187363 G150S01-1 6
40101130 Q115801-3 8 40164541 Q180S01-4 6 40187402 G750503-1 5
40101220 Q116S01-1 12 40164541 Q180S01-4 9 40187511 G820S01-1 2
40101343 Q116S01-1 18 40164549 Q135501-3 5 40187512 G820S01-1 5
40101363 Q125501-2 4 40166381 Q115501-1 10 40187707 G260501-1 12
40101366 Q130S01-1 20 40166757 Q116S01-1 11 40187710 G260501-1 11
40101366 Q135501-4 7 40166826 Q135501-5 3 40187728 G260501-1 9
40103971 Q116S01-1 14 40166836 Q140S01-1 1 40187730 G260501-1 10
40104033 Q115501-1 3 40166866 Q135501-5 2 40187732 G260501-1 8
40104042 Q110S01-1 7 40166926 Q145S01-1 5 40187965 G190S01-1 12
40107953 Q180501-2 2 40166941 Q125502-1 3 40187965 G190501-4 12
40107953 Q180S01-4 2 40166941 Q125502-2 7 40187971 G869502-2 9
40108776 Q130S01-1 18 40166971 Q110S01-1 4 40187986 G400502-1 12
40108776 Q135S01-4 5 40167028 Q180S01-4 10 40188062 G180S01-1 4
40113796 G100S01-1 5 40167039 Q140501-5 5 40188066 G822502-4 3
40113796 G830S01-1 3 40167122 Q160502-2 1 40188067 G822502-4 4
40113928 G260S01-1 15 40167182 Q122501-1 3 40188068 G822502-4 7
40113928 G670S01-1 3 40167182 Q122501-2 3 40188070 G869502-2 20
40113928 G670501-2 2 40167291 Q160502-2 2 40188089 G750502-5 3
40114774 G896503-3 14 40167476 Q125502-2 2 40188282 G980S01-3 20
40116401 G822501-1 8 40167625 Q185501-1 4 40188310 G869502-2 13
40116417 G288S01-1 12 40167696 Q185501-1 3 40188318 G827501-3 17
40117087 G823501-4 10 40167883 Q130S01-1 16 40188603 G869502-2 17
40117113 G630S01-1 19 40167888 Q130S01-1 17 40188736 G260S01-1 7
40117113 G820S02-1 4 40167934 Q130S01-1 13 40188759 G760501-4 20
40117166 G400S02-2 18 40181320 G290S01-2 22 40188761 G823501-4 1
40117166 G400502-3 19 40181321 G290501-2 23 40188762 G400502-1 6
40117183 G400S02-1 4 40181438 G040S01-1 12 40188762 G822502-1 18
40117189 G280S01-1 18 40181716 G869502-2 18 40188806 G285501-1 9
40117189 G280S01-2 18 40181767 G830S01-1 8 40188958 G750801-5 9
40117507 G827501-3 29 40181819 G820S02-1 1 40188958 G750501-6 9
40117654 G823S01-4 17 40182442 G400S03-1 9 40189365 G826S01-1 19
40123057 G010S01-1 1 40182443 G400S03-1 7 40189777 G210S01-1 3
40123058 G010S01-2 1 40182444 G400S03-1 A 40189796 G822502-4 5
40123059 G010S01-3 1 40182446 G400S03-1 13 40189811 G670501-1 19
40124351 G281S01-1 17 40182447 G400S03-1 5 40189811 G670S01-2 18




A ol (INDEX)

f3HS Jges NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS Jges KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40189813 G291S01-1 23 40192312 G291S01-1 1 40199011 Q180S01-2 3
40189813 G291501-6 27 40192312 G291501-6 1 40199012 Q170801-1 1
40189878 G290S02-1 5 40192337 G866502-1 10 40199013 Q120503-1 1
40189878 G290502-2 4 40192338 G866502-1 A 40199014 Q146501-1 1
40189878 G750501-5 33 40192394 G010S01-1 16 40199015 Q116S01-1 2
40189878 G750501-6 33 40192394 G010S01-2 14 40199016 Q116501-1 8
40189879 G864S01-1 26 40192394 G010S01-3 16 40199017 Q116S01-1 9
40189918 G260501-2 1A 40192395 G400502-2 21 40199018 Q115501-1 13
40189919 G260S01-2 9 40192395 G400S02-3 22 40199018 Q115801-3 14
40190055 G822502-3 12 40192417 G250502-1 16 40199019 Q185501-1 6
40190055 G822502-6 12 40192427 G010S01-1 10 40199020 Q185501-1 5
40190080 G750501-5 34 40192427 G010S01-2 8 40199021 Q145501-1 7
40190080 G750501-6 34 40192427 G010S01-3 10 40199022 Q160S02-1 2
40190163 G291501-1 17 40192507 G400S01-1 1 40199022 Q160502-3 2
40190163 G291501-6 17 40193626 G830S01-1 1 40199022 Q160S02-5 2
40190181 G400S03-1 1 40194081 G290502-1 1 40199023 Q115801-2 4
40190336 G290S01-1 5 40194109 G980S01-3 19 40199024 Q115801-1 14
40190336 G291501-1 15 40194125 G865501-3 15 40199024 Q115501-3 15
40190336 G291501-6 15 40194126 G865501-3 19 40199025 Q120S04-1 9
40190350 G040S01-1 3 40194129 G865501-3 1 40199027 Q125502-3 2
40190363 G865S01-1 19 40194261 G670S02-1 12 40199028 Q120S04-1 10
40190364 G865501-1 20 40194372 G210S01-1 13 40199029 Q116S01-1 17
40190365 G865S01-1 21 40194402 G210S01-1 12 40199030 Q125802-3 1
40190402 G822502-4 1 40194443 G210S01-1 16 40199031 Q125501-4 1
40190403 G822502-4 2 40194443 G250S02-1 3 40199032 Q135501-2 1
40190408 G825502-1 17 40194443 G250502-2 3 40199033 Q120504-1 1
40190412 G864S01-1 25 40195101 G281501-2 29 40199034 Q140S01-1 2
40190978 G896501-3 6 40195544 G750501-5 24 40199035 Q185501-1 1
40190979 G896501-3 5 40195544 G750501-6 24 40199036 Q130801-1 2
40190980 G896501-3 14 40195600 G827501-3 34 40199037 Q180S01-4 11
40190981 G896501-3 4 40195650 G980501-3 14 40199040 Q145501-1 1
40190982 G896501-3 7 40195651 G980S01-3 15 40199041 Q135501-1 2
40191019 G865501-1 22 40195652 G980501-3 16 40199042 Q166501-1 5
40191020 G865S01-1 5 40195653 G980S01-3 17 40199043 Q116S01-1 1
40191033 G865501-1 12 40195656 G980501-3 18 40199044 Q116501-1 6
40191407 G760S01-4 27 40196334 G822502-3 3 40199047 Q180S01-3 2
40191495 G868501-1 5 40196338 G822502-4 8 40199048 Q180501-1 1
40191496 G868S01-1 6 40196394 G822502-4 9 40199048 Q180S01-3 1
40191509 G285502-2 8 40196713 G285502-2 10 40199049 Q175501-1 4
40191996 G760S01-4 21 40196723 Q140501-3 3 40199050 Q180S01-4 3
40191997 G760S01-4 23 40196724 Q125502-1 6 40199051 Q125503-1 1
40191998 G760S01-4 22 40196725 Q180S02-1 1 40199053 Q120502-1 5
40191999 G760S01-4 24 40197915 G750501-6 35 40199054 Q120502-1 3
40192081 G980S01-3 6 40198207 G400S03-1 3 40199055 Q100S01-1 3
40192082 G980S01-3 7 40198280 G670S01-1 2 40199055 Q100S01-2 3
40192083 G980S01-3 10 40198304 G866S01-1 10 40199055 Q100S01-3 3
40192090 G980S01-3 1A 40198357 G280S01-1 5 40199056 Q100S01-1 2
40192187 G190S01-1 2 40198357 G280S01-2 5 40199056 Q100S01-2 2
40192188 G190S01-1 3 40198405 G400504-1 32 40199056 Q100S01-3 2
40192253 G291801-2 1 40198406 G400S04-1 9 40199178 G980S01-3 9
40192254 G291501-5 1 40198743 G630S02-1 14 40199180 G980S01-3 22
40192274 G250S02-1 1 40198743 G630S02-5 14 40199181 G980S01-3 23
40192274 G280S01-1 1 40199005 Q125502-2 1 40199421 G287501-1 37
40192308 G640S01-1 22 40199006 Q120S04-1 A 40199545 G670S01-1 24
40192308 G640501-2 22 40199007 Q120S03-1 3 40199754 G827501-3 20
40192309 G640S01-1 23 40199008 Q116S01-1 13 40199823 G290S01-2 30
40192309 G640501-2 23 40199009 Q180501-2 4 40199824 G290S01-2 28
40192310 G291501-3 1 40199009 Q180S01-4 4 40200035 G825501-1 2
40192311 G291501-1 2 40199010 Q180501-2 1 40200036 G825501-1 3
40192311 G291501-6 2 40199010 Q180S01-4 1 40200380 G827501-3 28




A ol (INDEX)
FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40200563 G281S01-2 41 40205806 G610S01-1 1 40214121 G750S504-2 4
40200564 G281S01-2 37 40206175 G210S01-1 4 40214145 G825S01-2 9
40200565 G281S01-2 28 40206402 G010S01-1 11 40214146 G825S501-2 10
40200566 G281S01-2 42 40206402 G010S01-3 11 40214152 G864S01-1 11
40200567 G281S01-2 36 40209802 G830S01-1 32 40214153 G864S01-1 14
40200568 G281S01-2 25 40209832 G750S01-5 17 40214155 G864S01-1 15
40200569 G281S01-2 23 40209832 G750S01-6 17 40214156 G864S01-1 7
40200572 G281S01-2 39 40210147 G010S01-2 9 40214159 G864S01-1 6
40200573 G281S01-2 27 40210216 Q115S01-1 12 40214160 G864S01-1 24
40200574 G281S01-2 17 40210216 Q115S01-2 5 40214161 G866S02-1 1
40200576 G281S01-2 10 40210216 Q140S01-5 7 40214174 G825S501-2 11
40200578 G281S01-2 24 40210217 Q115S01-1 11 40214175 G750S01-5 5
40200579 G281S01-2 26 40210232 G150S01-1 18 40214175 G750S01-6 5
40200580 G281S01-2 30 40210234 G150S01-1 17 40214176 G864S01-1 37
40200581 G281S01-2 33 40210236 G150S01-1 16 40214177 G864S01-1 2
40200629 G281S01-2 38 40210399 G822S502-4 6 40214275 G864S01-1 20
40200706 G822S502-3 11 40210887 G827S501-3 35 40214276 G864S01-1 5
40200706 G822S02-6 11 40210889 G827S01-3 25 40214277 G869S01-1 20
40200708 G281S01-2 11 40210890 G827S501-3 26 40214278 G864S01-1 8
40200724 G291S01-6 10 40210898 G170S01-1 9 40214280 G869S02-2 7
40200725 G291S01-6 16 40210899 G170S01-1 8 40214281 G864S01-1 4
40200755 G287S01-1 35 40210988 G827S01-3 37 40214282 G825S502-1 15
40200756 G287S01-1 36 40211031 G750S02-5 1 40214283 G869S02-2 6
40200900 G190S01-1 14 40211094 G285S01-1 19 40214284 G750S01-5 31
40200900 G190S01-4 14 40211390 G150S01-1 10 40214284 G750S01-6 31
40201015 G822S02-4 14 40211391 G150S01-1 14 40214285 G750S01-5 32
40201154 G291S01-6 22 40211545 G210S01-1 18 40214285 G750S01-6 32
40201202 G250S02-2 1 40211565 G100S01-1 3 40214546 G980S01-3 35
40201203 G250S02-2 2 40211662 G281S502-1 16 40214547 G980S01-3 36
40201277 G822S02-4 19 40211802 G896S03-3 11 40214558 G980S01-3 28
40201335 G750S01-5 19 40211891 G400S04-1 29 40214559 G980S01-3 29
40201335 G750S01-6 19 40211983 G630S01-10 1 40214571 G864S01-1 23
40201504 G830S01-1 34 40211984 G630S01-10 4 40214595 G750S04-1 1
40201704 G630S01-1 27 40212240 G480S01-1 18 40214595 G750S504-2 1
40201704 G630S01-1 29 40212241 G480S01-1 19 40214601 G864S01-1 19
40201757 G822S02-4 10 40212251 G150S01-1 19 40214602 G864S01-1 16
40201776 G290S02-2 9 40213136 G400S03-1 4 40214603 G869S02-2 1
40201802 G290S02-1 7 40213137 G400S03-1 6 40214606 G864S01-1 22
40201830 G750S01-5 40 40213439 G740S01-1 3 40214624 G825S01-2 1
40201830 G750S01-6 41 40213449 G730S01-6 3 40214641 G288S01-1 2
40201906 G823S01-4 33 40213506 G869S01-1 30 40214643 G288S01-2 6
40201907 G823S01-4 30 40213579 G830S01-5 10 40214644 G288S01-2 2
40201908 G823S01-4 31 40213580 G830S01-5 11 40214645 G288S01-1 6
40202237 G869S01-1 6 40213634 G760S01-4 15 40214647 G288S01-1 1
40202312 G100S01-2 9 40213634 G830S01-5 14 40214704 G640S01-2 29
40202466 G290S02-2 6 40213752 G822S03-3 2 40214705 G640S01-2 30
40202508 G480S01-1 5 40213753 G822S03-3 3 40214707 G640S01-2 31
40202834 G980S01-3 24 40213755 G822S03-3 4 40214913 G750S04-1 2
40202841 G980S01-3 25 40213849 G866S03-1 2 40214913 G750S04-2 2
40205471 G281S01-2 3 40214000 G825S501-2 2 40215136 G850S01-2 2
40205573 G827S01-3 31 40214028 G630S01-10 2 40215137 G850S01-2 9
40205574 G827S01-3 33 40214093 G864S01-1 21 40215138 G850S01-2 3
40205575 G827S01-3 32 40214097 G864S01-1 10 40215141 G850S01-2 6
40205592 G760S01-4 14 40214098 G864S01-1 13 40215142 G850S01-2 7
40205592 G830S01-5 13 40214099 G864S01-1 12 40215143 G850S01-2 12
40205603 G260S01-2 8 40214100 G864S01-1 18 40215144 G850S01-2 13
40205604 G480S01-1 4 40214117 G250S01-1 1 40215145 G850S01-2 4
40205605 G480S01-1 3 40214120 G750S04-1 3 40215149 G850S01-2 24
40205606 G480S01-1 3 40214120 G750S04-2 3 40215153 G850S01-2 18
40205799 G250S01-1 5 40214121 G750S04-1 4 40215154 G850S01-2 17




A ol (INDEX)
FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40215223 G850S01-2 1 40224279 Q120S04-1 12 40224422 Q166S01-1 17
40215971 G830S01-5 12 40224280 Q120S04-1 13 40224423 Q180S01-4 14
40216614 Q160S02-1 8 40224281 Q120S03-1 4 40224424 Q125S01-3 2
40216614 Q160S02-3 9 40224282 Q120S03-1 5 40224424 Q180S01-3 4
40216614 Q160S02-5 7 40224283 Q116S01-1 3 40224425 Q160S02-3 8
40216836 G980S01-3 30 40224284 Q116S01-1 4 40224425 Q166S01-1 13
40216837 G980S01-3 31 40224285 Q116S01-1 5 40224426 Q166S01-1 18
40216838 G980S01-3 32 40224286 Q140S01-2 3 40224427 Q145S01-1 11
40216901 G288S01-2 5 40224287 Q130S01-1 9 40224428 Q130S01-1 15
40217478 G869S01-1 25 40224287 Q155502-1 7 40224428 Q135S01-3 3
40217659 G288S01-2 3 40224287 Q166S01-1 12 40224428 Q135S01-8 3
40217787 G830S01-1 20 40224288 Q185S01-1 7 40224429 Q135S01-4 6
40218135 G864S01-1 29 40224289 Q110S01-1 2 40224430 Q130S01-1 7
40218293 G868S01-1 8 40224290 Q166S01-1 16 40224430 Q155S02-1 4
40218347 G150S01-1 4 40224291 Q125S01-2 3 40224431 Q115S01-3 13
40218351 G868S02-1 1 40224292 Q165S01-2 3 40224431 Q135S01-5 6
40218469 G830S01-5 18 40224293 Q125S01-2 2 40224431 Q140S01-3 4
40218648 G750S504-1 8 40224294 Q150S01-1 2 40224432 Q165S01-1 3
40218773 G750S04-1 7 40224295 Q185S01-1 2 40224433 Q135S01-1 3
40219225 G822S02-3 1 40224296 Q160S02-1 5 40224433 Q170S01-1 2
40219226 G822502-3 2 40224296 Q160S02-3 6 40224433 Q175S01-1 8
40219415 G640S01-2 32 40224297 Q110S01-1 3 40224434 Q145S01-1 8
40219591 G868S02-1 1 40224298 Q120S02-1 6 40224435 Q135S01-5 5
40219861 G864S01-1 36 40224299 Q120S02-1 4 40224436 Q145S01-1 10
40220353 G281S01-2 44 40224300 Q116S01-1 21 40224437 Q146S01-1 3
40220407 G281S01-2 7 40224401 Q175S01-1 6 40224438 Q145S01-1 9
40220414 G281S01-2 15 40224402 Q140S01-4 3 40224439 Q155S02-1 2
40220415 G281S01-2 13 40224402 Q180S01-4 15 40224440 Q180S01-4 12
40220836 G865S01-2 2 40224403 Q185S01-1 10 40224441 Q165S01-1 4
40220839 G865S01-2 3 40224404 Q185S01-1 9 40224441 Q165S01-2 4
40221073 G760S01-4 7 40224405 Q122501-1 6 40224442 Q125S01-1 4
40221121 G281S01-2 45 40224405 Q122S501-1 8 40224442 Q125S01-5 4
40221129 G865S01-2 9 40224405 Q122501-2 6 40224442 Q125S01-9 4
40221440 G850S01-2 8 40224405 Q122S01-2 8 40224443 Q125S03-1 4
40221447 G820S02-1 8 40224406 Q125502-1 4 40224444 Q125S01-1 7
40221486 G640S01-2 27 40224406 Q135S01-2 4 40224444 Q125S01-5 7
40221582 G865S01-3 11 40224406 Q166S01-1 15 40224444 Q125S01-9 7
40221734 G826S01-1 5 40224407 Q130S01-1 8 40224445 Q115S01-3 3
40222242 G281S01-2 43 40224408 Q125502-2 8 40224446 Q116S01-1 7
40222426 G980S01-3 27 40224408 Q140S01-5 6 40224447 Q115S01-3 11
40222530 G830S01-1 16 40224409 Q135S501-4 4 40224448 Q110S01-1 8
40222778 G980S01-3 26 40224410 Q140S01-5 8 40224449 Q145S01-1 3
40223535 G864S01-1 3 40224411 Q115S01-3 12 40224450 Q140S01-5 4
40223545 G750S01-5 37 40224411 Q130S01-1 12 40224451 Q135S01-3 4
40223545 G750S01-6 38 40224412 Q116S02-1 2 40224452 Q145S01-1 6
40223566 Q140S01-3 1 40224413 Q175S01-1 2 40224453 Q175S01-1 11
40223567 Q125502-1 1 40224414 Q116S02-1 4 40224454 Q125S03-1 6
40223568 Q125S01-9 3 40224415 Q155S502-1 3 40224455 Q175S01-1 7
40223569 Q130S01-1 19 40224416 Q160S02-3 4 40224456 Q125S01-1 6
40223569 Q180S01-2 5 40224416 Q160S02-5 4 40224456 Q125S01-5 6
40223570 Q115S501-2 3 40224417 Q160S02-1 3 40224456 Q125S01-9 6
40223602 G250S01-3 1 40224418 Q140S01-3 5 40224457 Q175S01-1 5
40223733 G190S01-4 4 40224418 Q160S02-3 3 40224458 Q120S04-1 8
40223734 G190S01-4 1 40224418 Q160S02-5 3 40224459 Q122S01-1 2
40223921 G260S01-2 15 40224419 Q160S02-1 7 40224459 Q122S01-2 2
40224191 G670S01-2 25 40224420 Q160S02-5 6 40224460 Q150S01-1 3
40224277 Q125S501-1 3 40224421 Q1355014 3 40224461 Q116S01-1 20
40224277 Q125S01-5 3 40224421 Q140S01-3 6 40224462 Q115S01-1 7
40224278 Q130S01-1 21 40224421 Q180S01-4 13 40224462 Q115S01-3 7
40224278 Q155502-1 5 40224422 Q115S02-1 3 40224463 Q145S01-1 4




A ol (INDEX)

FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40224464 Q140S01-4 2 40224515 Q135S01-1 1 40224567 Q135S01-2 2
40224465 Q135S501-3 2 40224516 Q160S02-1 1 40224568 Q125S03-1 2
40224465 Q135S01-8 2 40224516 Q160S02-5 1 40224569 Q155S02-1 6
40224466 Q115502-1 2 40224517 Q166S01-1 9 40224570 Q122S01-2 1
40224467 Q125S502-2 5 40224518 Q125S02-2 6 40224571 Q122S01-1 1
40224467 Q185501-1 8 40224519 Q165S01-1 1 40224572 Q150S01-1 1
40224468 Q175S01-1 9 40224520 Q130S01-1 4 40224573 Q115S01-1 15
40224469 Q135S01-5 8 40224521 Q100S01-2 1 40224573 Q115S01-3 10
40224470 Q180S01-4 7 40224522 Q100S01-3 1 40224574 Q115S01-3 1
40224471 Q125S02-1 5 40224523 Q125S01-3 1 40224575 Q160S02-3 1
40224472 Q130S01-1 11 40224524 Q115S02-1 1 40224576 Q180S01-3 3
40224473 Q125501-2 5 40224525 Q125S02-2 4 40224577 Q125S02-1 7
40224474 Q116S01-1 19 40224526 Q125S502-2 3 40224578 Q175S01-1 10
40224474 Q130S01-1 10 40224527 Q166S01-1 1 40224579 Q160S02-3 7
40224475 Q115S801-1 4 40224528 Q166S01-1 4 40224580 Q180S01-4 8
40224475 Q115S01-3 4 40224529 Q166S01-1 7 40224581 Q180S01-4 5
40224476 Q145S501-1 2 40224530 Q166S01-1 8 40224611 G040S01-1 6
40224477 Q125502-1 2 40224531 Q135S501-4 1 40224612 G040S01-1 7
40224478 Q150S01-1 5 40224532 Q166S01-1 11 40225481 G869S04-1 1
40224479 Q125S503-1 5 40224533 Q166S01-1 10 40225486 G820S02-1 12
40224480 Q125S801-1 5 40224534 Q115S01-1 1 40225565 G865S01-2 4
40224480 Q125S01-5 5 40224535 Q115S01-1 6 40225770 G288S01-2 1
40224480 Q125S01-9 5 40224535 Q115S01-3 6 40226147 G823S01-4 28
40224481 Q146S01-1 2 40224536 Q115S01-1 5 40226148 G823S01-4 25
40224482 Q120S04-1 2 40224536 Q115S01-3 5 40226149 G823S01-4 27
40224483 Q135S01-5 4 40224537 Q115S01-2 1 40226150 G823S01-4 29
40224484 Q120S04-1 4 40224538 Q160S02-1 6 40226151 G823S01-4 22
40224485 Q120S03-1 2 40224539 Q115S01-2 2 40226152 G823S01-4 21
40224486 Q110S01-1 9 40224540 Q160S02-5 5 40228354 G866S01-1 11
40224487 Q120S04-1 3 40224541 Q140S01-3 2 40228387 G866S03-1 1
40224488 Q110S01-1 12 40224542 Q100S01-1 1 40228564 G670S01-2 33
40224489 Q120S02-1 1 40224543 Q116S02-1 3 40228908 G822S03-3 1
40224490 Q110S01-1 6 40224544 Q122501-1 7 40228985 G730S01-6 5
40224490 Q130S01-1 3 40224544 Q122S01-2 7 40229799 G750S504-2 7
40224491 Q110S01-1 5 40224545 Q125501-1 2 40229916 G250S02-1 12
40224492 Q120S02-1 2 40224545 Q125S01-5 2 40229916 G250S02-2 5
40224493 Q135S501-2 3 40224545 Q125S01-9 2 40229916 G280S01-1 9
40224494 Q110S01-1 13 40224546 Q120S04-1 5 40229916 G280S01-2 9
40224495 Q116S01-1 15 40224547 Q120S04-1 6 40229917 G250S02-1 11
40224496 Q116S01-1 16 40224548 Q130S01-1 1 40229917 G250S02-2 4
40224497 Q116S02-1 1 40224549 Q130S01-1 5 40229917 G280S01-1 8
40224498 Q110S01-1 1 40224550 Q130S02-1 1 40229917 G280S01-2 8
40224499 Q140S01-5 1 40224551 Q140S01-2 2 40230238 G827S01-3 9
40224500 Q140S01-5 2 40224552 Q130S01-1 6 40230239 G827S01-3 42
40224501 Q110S01-1 10 40224553 Q135S01-3 1 40230241 G827S01-3 41
40224502 Q122S501-1 5 40224553 Q135S01-8 1 40230388 G190S01-4 2
40224502 Q122S01-2 5 40224554 Q175S01-1 1 40230389 G190S01-4 3
40224503 Q140S01-1 3 40224555 Q140S01-4 1 40230393 G750S01-5 38
40224504 Q1355014 2 40224556 Q175S01-1 3 40230393 G750S01-6 39
40224505 Q140S01-5 3 40224557 Q166S01-1 2 40231774 G822502-3 10
40224506 Q166S01-1 14 40224558 Q160S02-3 5 40231774 G822S502-6 10
40224507 Q165S01-1 2 40224559 Q166S01-1 6 40232601 G250S01-1 2
40224507 Q165S01-2 2 40224560 Q115S501-1 2 40232788 Q125S01-1 1
40224508 Q160S02-1 4 40224560 Q115S01-3 2 40232789 Q125S01-5 1
40224509 Q110S01-1 11 40224561 Q165S01-2 1 40232790 Q125S01-9 1
40224510 Q125S03-1 3 40224562 Q166S01-1 3 40233162 G630S01-1 24
40224511 Q116S01-1 10 40224563 Q125S01-2 1 40234140 G100S01-1 2
40224512 Q150S801-1 4 40224564 Q135S01-5 7 40234577 G865S01-3 8
40224513 Q155502-1 1 40224565 Q135S01-5 1 40234922 G827S501-3 43
40224514 Q120S04-1 7 40224566 Q140S01-2 1 40235094 G827501-3 39




A ol (INDEX)

FEHS dEds XAIYHS 2EEHS dgdHs XA S 2EHS JdgdHs NAIHS
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40235635 G862S01-1 3 40247853 G869S01-1 11 40252405 G730S01-6 1
40235635 G863S01-1 3 40247921 G863S01-1 35 40253259 G863S01-1 21
40235635 G863S01-1 13 40247931 G760S02-1 2 40253260 G863S01-1 20
40235635 G863S01-1 24 40247932 G760S02-1 3 40254963 G010S01-1 3
40235635 G863S02-1 26 40247950 G869S01-1 12 40254963 G010S01-2 3
40235635 G866S02-1 5 40247951 G869S01-1 1 40254963 G010S01-3 3
40235636 G862S01-1 28 40248040 G862S01-1 10 40254978 G830S01-5 22
40235636 G863S01-1 4 40248041 G862S01-1 9 40256881 G670S02-1 16
40235636 G863S01-1 14 40248074 G862S01-1 7 40256882 G670S02-1 15
40235636 G863S01-1 25 40248074 G862S01-1 8 40257959 G290S01-1 19
40235636 G863S02-1 27 40248077 G862S01-1 7 40257960 G290S01-1 22
40235636 G866S02-1 6 40248077 G862S01-1 8 40258413 G281S01-2 40
40236928 G980S01-3 21 40248078 G862S01-1 21 40258632 G670S02-1 5
40237749 G830S01-5 7 40248079 G862S01-1 23 40258633 G670S02-1 19
40237752 G830S01-5 3 40248080 G862S01-1 24 40259756 G630S01-1 3
40238358 G980S01-3 8 40248421 G869S01-1 9 40259764 G630S02-5 23
40238907 G862S01-1 30 40248482 G862S01-1 14 40259787 G830S01-1 13
40238907 G863S02-1 22 40248715 G862S01-1 1 40259808 G630S01-1 23
40239406 G980S01-3 33 40248715 G863S01-1 1 40259931 G630S02-5 5
40239636 G980S01-3 12 40248715 G863S01-1 11 40260108 G480S01-1 11
40239637 G980S01-3 13 40248715 G863S01-1 26 40261694 G400S04-1 28
40239638 G980S01-3 2 40248715 G863S02-1 25 40261695 G400S04-1 22
40241059 G980S01-3 3 40248715 G866S02-1 4 40264203 G630S02-5 4
40241268 G750S01-5 1 40248718 G862S01-1 2 40266669 G869S02-2 14
40241268 G750S01-6 1 40248718 G863S01-1 2 40266803 G010S01-1 15
40241438 G750S01-5 2 40248718 G863S01-1 12 40266803 G010S01-2 13
40241438 G750S01-6 2 40248718 G863S01-1 27 40266803 G010S01-3 15
40241460 G150S01-1 3 40248718 G863S02-1 24 40266804 G010S01-1 14
40242668 G170S01-1 21 40248952 G866S01-1 1 40266804 G010S01-2 12
40242876 G891S01-3 3 40248953 G866S01-1 2 40266804 G010S01-3 14
40242876 G896S02-3 13 40248954 G760S02-1 8 40269263 G400S01-1 2
40242922 G210S01-1 19 40248956 G760S01-4 10 40270937 G290S01-1 21
40245900 G822502-4 22 40248957 G760S01-4 5 40270937 G290S01-2 11
40246152 G822S02-6 1 40249460 G630S01-1 9 40270937 G291S01-1 33
40246153 G822502-6 2 40249461 G630S01-1 10 40270937 G291S01-2 10
40246154 G822S02-6 3 40249462 G630S01-1 17 40270937 G291S01-6 37
40246601 G822502-4 24 40249463 G630S01-1 11 40270938 G291S01-2 7
40246756 G896S01-3 1 40249464 G630S01-1 15 40270938 G291S01-3 10
40246757 G896S01-3 3 40249465 G630S01-1 13 40270938 G291S01-5 5
40246758 G896S01-3 2 40249466 G630S01-1 16 40272922 G864S01-1 38
40246759 G896S01-3 13 40249482 G863S02-1 9

40246762 G896S03-3 7 40249624 G630S01-1 8

40246763 G896S03-3 9 40249636 G630S01-1 14

40246764 G896S02-3 1 40249654 G866S03-1 6

40246765 G896S02-3 2 40250548 G010S01-1 13

40246766 G896S02-3 4 40250548 G010S01-2 11

40246767 G896S02-3 5 40250548 G010S01-3 13

40246768 G896S02-3 12 40250669 G040S01-1 13

40246769 G891S01-3 1 40250673 G730S01-6 15

40246770 G891S01-3 16 40250678 G730S01-6 18

40246796 G863S01-1 31 40250680 G730S01-6 16

40247157 G896S03-3 12 40250723 G040S01-1 17

40247254 G630S02-5 1 40250963 G865S01-3 18

40247432 G866S03-1 4 40251039 G170S01-1 9

40247624 G862S01-1 4 40251243 G865S01-3 10

40247650 G863S01-1 30 40251244 G865S01-3 7

40247651 G863S01-1 29 40251721 G750S04-1 10

40247810 G760S02-1 1 40251721 G750S04-2 9

40247851 G869S01-1 4 40252330 G730S01-6 14

40247852 G869S01-1 2 40252404 G730S01-6 1




